INDEX

DRAWBAR ASSEMBLY

AXLE & STEERAGE ASSEMBLY

POWERED AXLE & STEERAGE ASSEMBLY
DEPTH WHEEL ASSEMBLY

DIABLO ROLLER ASSEMBLIES

POWERED DIABL.O ROLLER ASSEMBLIES
DISC ASSEMBLIES

CONCAVE DISC ASSEMBLIES

SHARES ( 30"- 36" ROWS)

SHARES (60",64",68",72" BEDS)

ONION SHARES

HAULM FEED-IN ROLLERS

ANTI-ROLL FLAPS (30"- 36" ROWS)
ANTI-ROLL FLAPS (60"- 72" ROWS)
FLOATING CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

1st AGITATOR ASSEMBLY

2nd AGITATOR ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL AGITATOR PITCH ADJUSTMENT KIT
OSCILLATOR ASSEMBLY

CLOD MAT ASSEMBLY

WEB CLEANER ASSEMBLY

MAIN WEB & HAULM ROLLER ASSEMBLY
MAIN WEB ASSEMBLIES (TYPE B & TYPE G)
HAULM ROLLER REVERSING KIT

HAULM ROLLER FEED-IN FINGERS ASSEMBLY
STARFLOW SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY
STARFLOW CLOD & TRANSFER ROLLER REVERSING KIT
GALAXY STAR SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY
PRO-CLEAN SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY
PRO-CLEAN FEED-IN BRUSH KIT
STARSTREAM SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY
TRANSFER STARS ASSEMBLY

DISCHARGE ELEVATOR ASSEMBLY
ELEVATOR LOWERING KIT

GUARDS, COVERS & SIDE PANELS

TOP COVERS

P.T.O. SHAFT ASSEMBLY (MACHINES WITHOUT POWERED AXLE)
P.T.O. SHAFT ASSEMBLY (MACHINES WITH POWERED AXLE)
GEARBOX ASSEMBLY

TRACTOR POWERED HYDRAULICS

AGITATOR & STARFLOW HYDRAULICS

DIGGER WEB & PROCLEAN/ GALAXY HYDRAULICS
POWERED AXLE HYDRAULICS

ELECTRICS

EASI-PIC TABLE ASSEMBLY
EASI-PIC CANOPY KIT

IN-LINE PICKING TABLE ASSEMBLY
IN-LINE CANOPY KIT

WINDROW ATTACHMENT KIT
HAULM SKIS KIT

HYDRAULIC ONION BAFFLE KIT
ONION BAFFLE DEPTH WHEELS
VARI-WEB KIT

ELEVATOR HEIGHT CONTROL KIT

SECTION 1
SECTION 14
SECTION 14E
SECTION 24
SECTION 24A,B,C
SECTION 24D
SECTION 25
SECTION 26
SECTION 26A,B,C,D
SECTION 26
SECTION 27
SECTION 34
SECTION 34A
SECTION 3
SECTION 5
SECTION 5A
SECTION 6
SECTION 32
SECTION 33
SECTION 4
SECTION 4F
SECTION 28
SECTION 7
SECTION 8D
SECTION 9
SECTION 22B
SECTION 10
SECTION 11A
SECTION 12
SECTION 22
SECTION 22A

SECTION 23
SECTION 23
SECTION 23

SECTION 13
SECTION 13
SECTION 13
SECTION 14E
SECTION 16

SECTION 20-2W
SECTION 20-2A
SECTION 20-4
SECTION 20-4A
SECTION 31A
SECTION 35







Page 1 of 2

SECTION 1 DRAWBAR . Issue 070102
QUALITY MASTER 1999 - 2002
ENTERPRISE =~ -

See Section 13




SECTION 1 DRAWBAR

QUALITY MASTER 1999 - 2002

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER
1 1 A610.307366
2 1 A610.300014
3 2 F100.120200
4 2 F282.120000
5 2 F170.120000
6 1 A610.300036
7 2 B250.303440
8 1 €648.081250
9 1 F200.030200
10 1 F130.108020
11 1 F282.108000
12 1 A610.307369
13 1 M146.307375
14 2 F280.213730
15 2 F220.060030
16 1 M146.305150
17 1 F232.060000
18 1 A610.307371
19 1 F100.112180
20 1 F176.112000
21 2 M146.300537
x21 2 M176.300906
x21* 2 M176.304612
x21 4  F280.255040
x21 2 F230.080000

* ONLY USED WHEN RAM HAS SKF/ELGEE SPHERICAL ENDS.

Page 2 of 2

DESCRIPTION
ASSY. WELDED DRAWBAR

ASSY. WELDED DRAWBAR EYE

BOLT HEX.

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX,

ASSY. WELDED PIVOT PIN
PIVOT BUSH GLACIER
GREASE NIPPLE

CIRCLIP EXTERNAL
SCREW SET HEX,
WASHER SPRING

ASSY. WELDED DRAWBAR STAND

PIN

WASHER FLAT
PIN - ROLL

PIN

PIN - LINCH

ASSY.WELDED P.T.0. REST

BOLT HEX.

NUT NYLOC HEX.

PIN RAM MTG.

SPACER 1D.26-0D.30-9 LG.
SPACER 1D.26-0D.30-10 LG.
WASHER FLAT

PIN - LINCH

SECTION 1A DRAWBAR EYE REDUCER OPTION

QUALITY MASTER 1999 -
ENTERPRISE 1999 -

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER
X 1 M122.302709

DESCRIPTION
EYE REDUCER

Issue 070102

M20x200

M20

M20

M8x1.5 STRAIGHT
M8x20

ms

M20

6x30

3/8" RP036.01138
M12x180

M12

RDM01057
mM24
M8 RP036.01177

Issue 040400




Page 1 of 3

SECTION 3 RPS6/RPS88 1660mm/1500mm FLOATING CHASSIS
ENTERPRISE

Issue 1 09.04

Front

Section 13




Page 2 of 3

SECTION 3 RPS6/RPS88 1660mm/1500mm FLOATING CHASSIS
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1

1A
x1
x4
x1
x1
2
2A
X2
x2
x2
3
3A
x3
x3
x3
4
x4
x4
x4
x4
5
x5
x5
x5
x5
6

7

8
x8
x8
9
x9
x8
x9
10
x10
x10
M
12
13
14
x14
x14
15
16
x16
x16
17
x17
x17
x17
18
18a
x18

1
1

NGRS

NN RN_2AD2RADDENNNN=SSSNRNONN=S =0

AR

A/R

D A A a S R RAENRN A A s aAa NN =N

RPA610.300270
RPA610.303836
RPA610.308641
22011012/040
22046012C
22052012
22029012
RPA610.308695
RPM225.308696
22012012/050
22052012
22029012
RPA610.308694
RPM225.308696
22012012/050
22052012
22028012
RPW240.300135
22014008/020
22052008
22046008C
22029008
RPW240.300445
22014008/020
22052008
22046008C
22029008

RPM146.300538
RPM176.304600
22067008/040
RPM146.300539
RPM176.304600
22046024C
22067008/040
RPA610.300177
22011010/020
22052010
§5035011/005

RPGMRP084.00001
RPGMRP046.00248

22012016/170
22052016
22029016
RPF120.116115
22012016/130
22052016
22029016
RPM226.300547
22011010/025
22052010
22029010
RPM226.308622
SF30
22012012/045

DESCRIPTION

FLOATING CHASSSIS (1660mm WIDE)
FLOATING CHASSSIS (15600mm WIDE)
BRIDGE

M12x40 HEX HEAD SETSCREW
M12 FLAT WASHER

M12 SPRING WASHER

M12 FULL NUT

RH ROLLER MOUNTING
SPACER PLATE

M12x50 HEX HEAD BOLT

M12 SPRING WASHER

M12 FULL NUT

LH ROLLER MOUNTING
SPACER PLATE

M12x50 HEX HEAD BOLT

M12 SPRING WASHER

M12 FULL NUT

ROLLER SCRAPER

M8x20 CUP SQUARE BOLT

M8 SPRING WASHER

M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 FULL NUT

CENTRE ROLLER SCRAPER
M8x20 CUP SQUARE BOLT

M8 SPRING WASHER

M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 FULL NUT

RAM PIN

SPACER

@8x40 ROLL PIN

RAM PIN

SPACER

M24 FLAT WASHER

@8x40 ROLL PIN

RH MOUNTING ARM
M10x20 HEX HEAD SETSCREW
M10 SPRING WASHER
STEEL SPACER

RUBBER TORSION UNIT
PRE-LOAD BUSH

M16x170 HEX HEAD BOLT
M16 SPRING WASHER

M16 FULL NUT

M16x1156 EYEBOLT
M16x130 HEX HEAD BOLT
M16 SPRING WASHER

M16 FULL NUT

PRELOAD QUADRANT
M10x25 HEX HEAD SETSCREW
M10 SPRING WASHER

M10 FULL NUT

BEARING PLATE

FLANGE BEARING (4 HOLE)
M12x45 HEX HEAD BOLT

Issue 1 09.04

SIZE




Page 3 of 3

SECTION 3 RPS6/RPS88 1660mm/1500mm FLOATING CHASSIS
ENTERPRISE

x18
x18
19
20
x20
x20
x20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
x27
x27
x27
28
29

AN MNDDNONMNS A QT NNDRRNDNN RS

22046012C
22041012
RPA610.300842
RPC700.300856
22011008/020
22052008
22029008
RPM226.308617
RPM114.304206
RPM196.304296
22012012/045
22052012
22029012
RPM225.308618
22011012/025
22052012
22029012
22012016/090
22029016

M12 FLAT WASHER

M12 NYLOC NUT

PIN

NYLON ROLLER

M8x20 HEX HEAD SETSCREW
M8 SPRING WASHER

M8 FULL NUT

LINK PROFILE

COLLAR

WASHER

M12x45 HEX HEAD BOLT

M12 SPRING WASHER

M12 PLAIN NUT

ANGLE BRACKET

M12x25 HEX HEAD SETSCREW
M12 SPRING WASHER

M12 FULL NUT

M16x90 HEX HEAD BOLT

M16 PLAIN NUT

Issue 1 09.04







Page 1 of 9

SECTION 4 RPS7/RPS89 1660mm/1500mm MAIN WEB AND HAULM ROLLER

ENTERPRISE

Issue 1 06.05

€ uoydas 295

SOADIPAN SPIS 07011
€ uodag 335

€ & uowes G ¢
IO\.



Page 2 of 9

SECTION 4 RPS7/RPS89 1660mm/1500mm MAIN WEB AND HAULM ROLLER

ENTERPRISE

Issue 1 06.05




Page 3 of 9

SECTION 4 RPS7/RPS89 1660mm/1500mm MAIN WEB AND HAULM ROLLER Issue 1 06.05
ENTERPRISE

Front
Main Web Shaft

Pinch Roller

Haulm Roller




Page 4 of 9

SECTION 4 RPS7/RPS89 1660mm/1500mm MAIN WEB AND HAULM ROLLER

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1 1 RPM162.300466
1 RPSS0

2 1 RPM172.308570

3 2 RPC700.308564
2 RPGM076.00859

x3 2 22062012/045

4

5

6 2 RPM176.304600

7 2 RPM124.302284

x7 2 22062012/045

8 A/R RPM176.304600

9 2 RPM176.300775

10 2 SF40

x10 8 22011012/035

x10 8 22052012

x10 8 22029012

11 A/R RPM176.304633

12 1 RPM182.300495
x12 1 22062008/030
13
14 1 RPM182.305258
1 RPM182.305239
x14 1 22062008/040
x14 1 RPF200.040250
x14 1 22015008/016
15 1 RPM162.300465
1 RPM162.303927
16 1 RPA610.301248
x16 2 RPF162.116080
17 4 RPC700.305462
18 4 RPGMO006.00483
x18 4 2062012/060
x18 12 22011010/030
x18 12 22052010
x18 12 22029010
19 2 RPA610.301247
2 RPA610.303919
x19 4 RPF162.116080
20 2 RPA610.301254
x20 2 RPF162.116080
21 2 RPM176.301783
22 2 RPM176.300776
23
24 2 SF35
x24 8 22011012/035
x24 8 22052012
x24 8 22029012
25 1 RPM182.308680
x25 1 22062008/030
x25 2 RPF200.035250
26 1 RPA610.303721
X26 5 22011012/030
x26 5 22046012C
Xx26 5 22052012
X26 5 22029012

DESCRIPTION

MAIN WEB SHAFT

MAIN WEB SHAFT
SLEEVE

RUBBER DRIVE ROLLER
RUBBER DRIVE ROLLER
KEY

SPACER

FLANGE

KEY

SPACER

SPACER

BEARING

M12x35 SETSCREW
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT
SPACER

28T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
KEY

19T 1 1/4"PITCH SPROCKET B40
15T 1 1/4"PITCH SPOCKET B40
8x7x40 KEY

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

M8x16 SOCKET HEAD SETSCREW
PINCH ROLLER SHAFT

PINCH ROLLER SHAFT
SHORT TUBE

M16x80 STUD

PLAIN DRIVE ROLLER

HUB

KEY

M10x30 SETSCREW

M10 SPRING WASHER

M10 FULL NUT

FILL IN DRUM

FILL IN DRUM

M16x80 STUD

FILL IN DRUM OUTER

M16x80 STUD

SPACER

SPACER

BEARING

M12x35 SETSCREW
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT
SPROCKET

KEY

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
RH BEARING MOUNTING PLATE
M12x30 SETSCREW
M12 FLAT WASHER
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

Issue 1 06.05

SIZE
(1660mm WIDE)
(1500mm WIDE)
(1660mm WIDE)

(1500mm WIDE)
12x8x45

8LG

B40 K8
8x7x30

OPTION
OPTION

A40x2.5

(1660mm WIDE)
(1500mm WIDE)

12x8x60

(1660mm WIDE)

(1500mm WIDE)

55x12

8x7x30
A35x2.5




Page 5 of 9

SECTION 4 RPS7/RPS89 1660mm/1500mm MAIN WEB AND HAULM ROLLER
ENTERPRISE

x26
x26
x26
x26
27
28
x28
x28
x28
x28
29
30
x30
x30
x30
x30
x30
31
x31
x31
x31
x31
32
33
33A
33B
x33
34
34A
x34
x34
x34
35
35A
358
x35
36
37
x37
x37
x37
x37
38
x38
x38
x38
x38
39
40
41
42
x42
x42
42A
x42A
x42A
x42A

A A A AW NN DDRNS2SNMNNDRNSNAaN 2

SRR RN NN DO O 2 Qs aadoaaaosaaQaaas=aa

O O S

RPF120.116095
22029016
22011016/040
22041016
RPM225.301743
RPW240.303715
22011012/030
22046012C
22052012
22029012
RPA610.303840
RPA610.303848
22011008/020
22052008
22029008
RPA610.301002
RPGMRPB99.03513
RPM178.301716
22012016/120
22052016
22029016
RPF200.040250

RPM182.300390
62052RS
Wo0167
RPF200.025200
RPM178.300392
RPM176.302397
22014016/100
22052016
22029016
RPM182.300390
62052RS

Wo167
RPF200.025200
RPT732.620079
RPA610.303720
22011012/025
22046012C
22052012
22029012
RPW240.303714
22011012/030
22046012C
22052012
22029012
RPA610.303839

RPA610.301720
22029012
22012012/050
RPGMRP088.00524
22014010/080
22046010C
22052010

M16x95 EYE BOLT

M16 FULL NUT

M16x40 SETSCREW

M16 NYLOC NUT

STOP PLATE

DRIVE SHAFT RH SCRAPER
M12x30 SETSCREW

M12 FLAT WASHER

M12 SPRING WASHER

M12 FULL NUT

RH ADJUSTER

HAULM ROLLER ADJUSTER
M8x20 SETSCREW

M8 SPRING WASHER

M8 FULL NUT

PIN

R'CLIP

SPIGOT

M16x120 BOLT

M16 SPRING WASHER

M16 FULL NUT

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A40x2.5
15T 3/4"PITCH SPOCKET B52
BEARING

INTERNAL CIRCLIP
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
SPIGOT

SPACER

M16x100 CARRIAGE BOLT
M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT

15T 3/4"PITCH SPOCKET B52
BEARING

INTERNAL CIRCLIP

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

DRIVE CHAIN

LH BEARING MOUNTING PLATE
M12x25 SETSCREW

M12 FLAT WASHER

M12 SPRING WASHER

M12 FULL NUT

DRIVE SHAFT LH SCRAPER
M12x30 SETSCREW

M12 FLAT WASHER

M12 SPRING WASHER

M12 FULL NUT

LH ADJUSTER

J52x2
A25x2

J62x2
A25x2

HAULM ROLLER MOUNTING PLATE
M12 FULL NUT

M12x50 BOLT

CHAIN TENSIONER ROLLER
M10x80 CARRIAGE BOLT

M10 FLAT WASHER

M10 SPRING WASHER

Issue 1 06.05




SECTION 4 RPS7/RPS89 1660mm/1500mm MAIN WEB AND HAULM ROLLER

ENTERPRISE

x42A
43
x43
x43
44
x44
x44
x44
x44
45
46
47
48
x48
x48
x48
49

x49
x49
50

x50
x50
x50
x50
x50
51

x51
x51
x51
52

x52
53
54
55
56
57
58
x58
x58
x58
59
x59
60
x60
x60
x60
61
62
63
63A
x63
x63
x63
Xx63

=S 2NN DBEDNN2 A

n

AR

=S S A NN N

-, e A A S A NBRDNDNNNRNRNNRNNRDNDR D

22028010
RPB250.303440
22046030C
RPF200.030200
RPA610.301721
22029012
22012012/050
22046030C
RPF200.030200
RPA610.301739
RPA610.301740
RPC678.301660
RPA610.301753
22029012
22014012/040
22029012
RPC700.301698
RPC700.308525

RPF200.030200
RPM176.304600
SFT30
22011012/035
22052012
22029012
22014012/045
22041012
RPW240.301837
22014012/030
22046012C
22041012
RPS299
RPM182.300993
22062008/025

RPA610.309272
RPA610.309273
RPM148.301745
22014012/070
22046012C
22041012
RPM148.301746
12298
RPF128.110130
RPM176.302599
22046010C
22029010
RPC676.304679
RPT732.620037
RPM178.300391
RPM176.300678
22014016/080
22052016
22046016C
22029016

Page 6 of 9

M10 FULL NUT
BUSH

M30 FLAT WASHER
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
HAULM ROLLER MOUNTING PLATE

M12 FULL NUT
M12x50 BOLT

M30 FLAT WASHER
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
LH ADJUSTER STOP
RH ADJUSTER STOP

STOP
ADJUSTER
M12 FULL NUT

M12x40 CARRIAGE BOLT

M12 FULL NUT

@82 HAULM ROLLER
@90 HAULM ROLLER

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

SPACER
BEARING

M12x35 SETSCREW
M12 SPRING WASHER

M12 FULL NUT

M12x45 CARRIAGE BOLT

M12 NYLOC NUT

HAULM ROLLER SCRAPER
M12x30 CARRIAGE BOLT
M12 FLAT WASHER

M12 NYLOC NUT

12T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
12T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET

KEY

RELEASE ARM LH
RELEASE ARM RH
RELEASE ARM PIVOT
M12x70 CARRIAGE BOLT
M12 FLAT WASHER

M12 NYLOC NUT

SPRING MOUNTING
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

HOOK BOLT
SPACER

M10 FLAT WASHER

M10 FULL NUT
SPRING

3/4"PITCH DRIVE CHAIN

SPIGOT
SPACER

M16x80 CARRIAGE BOLT
M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FLAT WASHER

M16 FULL NUT

A30x2

A30x2

OPTION
OPTION

A30x2

8x7x25

A20x1.75

37TR+J

Issue 1 06.05




Page 7 of 9

SECTION 4 RPS7/RPS89 1660mm/1500mm MAIN WEB AND HAULM ROLLER
ENTERPRISE

64
x64
64A
64B
x64
65
x65
x65
65A
X65A
65B
x65B
x65B
66
67

67A
x67
x67
x67
x67
x67
x67
xX67
x67
68

69

x69
x69
X69
X69
x69
Xx69
x69
x69
x69
x69
x69
70

x70
x70
x70
x70
x70
x70
x70

AR

B . T N U U S U e O R I U R R N T~ S - G G G G Gt G AT QT W QI G ST G Y

[ICTNN YR G U Qi e i O I S S TP G U X R G S G G G X )

RPM182.304420
RPM176.300678
62052RS

Wo0167
RPF200.025200
RPM182.305237
22062008/040
22015008/016
RPM176.302569
RPM176.304617
RPGM021.00023
22011012/040
22052012
RPT733.020042
RPA610.303719
RPA610.303933
RPW240.301183
22014008/020
22052008
22046008C
22029008
22014012/030
22046012C
22052012
22029012
RPW300.301210
RPW300.306195
RPW300.301211
RPW300.306196
RPW300.301212
RPW300.306197
RPW300.301213
RPW300.306198
RPW300.301214
RPW?300.306199
RPW300.307329

RPA510.308681
RPM180.307415
RPM176.307416
RPM156.308683
22015008/016
RPF200.025200
6205
RPS8210.002052
RPC648.081000
RPF222.060016
RPF290.124000
22034024
RPA510.308684
RPM180.307415
RPM176.307416
RPM156.308686
22015008/016
RPF200.025200
6205
RPS§210.002052

12T 1 1/4"PITCH SPROCKET
SPACER

BEARING

INTERNAL CIRCLIP
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

16T 1 1/4"PITCH SPOCKET
KEY

M8x16 SETSCREW

SPACER

SPACER

WASHER

M12x40 SETSCREW

M12 SPRING WASHER

1 1/4"PITCH DRIVE CHAIN
SCRAPER MOUNTING
SCRAPER MOUNTING
SCRAPER

M8x20 CARRIAGE BOLT

M8 SPRING WASHER

M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 FULL NUT

M12x30 CARRIAGE BOLT

M12 FLAT WASHER

M12 SPRING WASHER

M12 FULL NUT

28mm PITCH WEB ASSEMBLY
28mm PITCH WEB ASSEMBLY
35mm PITCH WEB ASSEMBLY
35mm PITCH WEB ASSEMBLY
40mm PITCH WEB ASSEMBLY
40mm PITCH WEB ASSEMBLY
45mm PITCH WEB ASSEMBLY
45mm PITCH WEB ASSEMBLY
50mm PITCH WEB ASSEMBLY
50mm PITCH WEB ASSEMBLY
55mm PITCH WEB ASSEMBLY

FLANGED ROLLER ASSEMBLY
ROLLER SPINDLE

SPACER

ROLLER

M8x16 SOCKET HEAD SETSCREW
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

BEARING

SEAL ASSEMBLY

M8 GREASE NIPPLE

GROOVE PIN

M24 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

M24 HALF NUT

PLAIN ROLLER ASSEMBLY
ROLLER SPINDLE

SPACER

ROLLER

M8x16 SOCKET HEAD SETSCREW
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

BEARING

SEAL ASSEMBLY

Issue 1 06.05

B52

J52x2
A25x2

8x7x40

36x32x8LG
35x31x2LG

(1660mm WIDE)
(1500mm WIDE)

(1660mm WIDE)
(1500mm WIDE)
(1660mm WIDE)
(1500mm WIDE)
(1660mm WIDE)
(1500mm WIDE)
(1660mm WIDE)
{1500mm WIDE)
(1660mm WIDE)
(1500mm WIDE)
(1660mm WIDE)

A25x2

A25x2




SECTION 4 RPS7/RPS89 1660mm/1500mm MAIN WEB AND HAULM ROLLER

ENTERPRISE

x70
x70
x70
x70
71

x71
Xx71
x71
x71
x71
x71
x71
x71
x71
x71
x71
72

x72
x72
x72
x72
x72
X72
x72
x72
x72
73

74

75

76

76A
76B
76C
X76
77

x77
x77
x77
x77
x77
78

78A
78B
78C
78D
79

X79
Xx79
x79
x79
80

x80
x80
x80
x80
81

DN RN PNMNNMNMDNMNDNDNMNDNRNDBERNO®IODOMWMOOGOEO®O® O = 2 A .

P N N N N Qe N G ™ Y U O T T G G G G G G G G X JE G ST Gy

RPC648.081000
RPF222.060016
22052024
22029024
RPC700.300147

. RPM148.303071

RPM176.306319
RPC620.303070
RPGMO070.00446
RPGMO089.00565
22029016
22052016
22046016C
22012016/085
22012016/080
22012016/100
RPC700.300146
RPM148.303071
RPC620.303070
RPGMO070.00446
RPGMO089.00565
22029016
22052016
22046016C
22012016/080
22029012

RPS298
RPM182.307336
60052RS
RPM176.304635
W0113
RPF200.025200
RPM178.307310
RPF200.040250
22012016/220
RPF288.116000
22034016
RPF200.025200
RPM182.307335
w0113
60052RS
RPM176.304636
RPM176.304640
RPM226.307423
22011012/035
22046012C
22052012
22029012
RPC700.309648
22012010/070
22046010C
22052010
22029010
RPM182.307334

Page 8 of 9

M8 GREASE NIPPLE
GROOVE PIN

M24 SPRING WASHER
M24 FULL NUT
SUPPORT ROLLER
ROLLER BUSH
SPACER

CAP

SEAL

SHIELD

M16 FULL NUT

M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FLAT WASHER
M16x85 BOLT

M16x80 BOLT
M16x100 BOLT

295 FLANGED SUPPORT ROLLER
ROLLER BUSH

CAP

SEAL

SHIELD

M16 FULL NUT

M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FLAT WASHER
M16x80 BOLT

M12 HALF NUT

SPROCKET / GEAR
SPROCKET / GEAR
BEARING

SPACER

INTERNAL CIRCLIP
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
SPIGOT

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
M16x220 BOLT

M16 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
M16 HALF NUT
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
SPROCKET / GEAR
INTERNAL CIRCLIP
BEARING

SPACER

SPACER

TENSIONER MOUNTING
M12x35 SETSCREW
M12 FLAT WASHER

M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

CHAIN ADJUSTER
M10x70 BOLT

M10 FLAT WASHER
M10 SPRING WASHER
M10 FULL NUT

30T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET

Issue 1 06.05

18T 3/4"P /27T G

45x41x5L.G
J47x1.75
A25x2

A40x2.5

A25x2
16T 3/4"P [ 23T G
J47x1.75

45x41x10LG
45x41x50LG

B40




Page 9 of 9

SECTION 4 RPS7/RPS89 1660mm/1500mm MAIN WEB AND HAULM ROLLER Issue 1 06.05
ENTERPRISE

x81 1 22062008/030 KEY 8x7x30

82 1 RPT732.620041 3/4"PITCH DRIVE CHAIN 41R + J

83 1 RPA610.308295 HAULM ROLLER RELEASE

x83 4 22011008/030 M8x30 SETSCREW

x83 4 22046008C M8 FLAT WASHER

x83 4 22052008 M8 SPRING WASHER

x83 4 22029008 M8 FULL NUT

x83 1 22011012/035 M12x35 SETSCREW

x83 1 22041012 M12 NYLOC NUT

84 2 RPM225.308562 LINK

85 1 RPC620.301054 PLASTIC CAP

86 4 RPM148.300394 PIVOT BUSH

x86 4 22011010/030 M10x30 BOLT

x86 4 22041010 M10 NYLOC NUT

87 1 RPM208.304230 LH DEFLECTOR (1500mm ONLY)

88 1 RPM208.304231 RH DEFLECTOR (1500mm ONLY)







Page 1 of 4

Issue 070802

ENTERPRISE MAIN WEB PARTS

ENTERPRISE MAIN WEB TYPE B




Page 2 of 4

ENTERPRISE MAIN WEB PARTS

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER
W300.301210
2
1
M432.309182
GM002.00405
GMRP019.00002
F240.150250
M432.101001
3 PR.M419.162832
24 F240.150300
1 M432.309183

S RO ONOON D WN =

-0

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER
W300.301211
2
1
M432.309182
GM002.00405
GMRP019.00002
F240.150250
M432.101001
3 PR.M419.363532
24 F240.150300
1 M432.309183

S DO NDARWN =

-0

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER
W300.301212
2
1
M432.309184
GM002.00430
GMRP019.00002
F240.150250
M432.101001
3 PR. M419.364032
24 F240.150300
1 M432.309183

= 2PN RWN -

ey

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER
W300.301213
2
1
M432,309184
GM002.00430
GMRP019.00002
F240.150250
M432.101001
3 PR, M419.364432
24 F240.150300
1 M432.309183

=R ORNOOODWN -

-0

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER
w300.301214
2
1
M432.309184
GM002.00430
GMRP019.00002
F240.150250
M432.101001
3 PR. M419.365032
0 24 F240.150300
1 1 M432.309183

A A0 OND O RWN S

MAIN WEB TYPE B

DESCRIPTION

WEB MAIN

SIDE BELT

CENTRE BELT

WEB LINK

CAST CENTRE CLIP

BACK PLATE

RIVET FOR BACK PLATE
LINK UNDER JOINER
JOINING PLATES (PER PAIR)
RIVETS FOR JOINING PLATES
JOINING ROD

MAIN WEB TYPE B

DESCRIPTION

WEB MAIN

SIDE BELT

CENTRE BELT

WEB LINK

CAST CENTRE CLIP

BACK PLATE

RIVET FOR BACK PLATE
LINK UNDER JOINER
JOINING PLATES (PER PAIR)
RIVETS FOR JOINING PLATES
JOINING ROD

MAIN WEB TYPE B

DESCRIPTION

WEB MAIN

SIDE BELT

CENTRE BELT

WEB LINK

CAST CENTRE CLIP

BACK PLATE

RIVET FOR BACK PLATE
LINK UNDER JOINER
JOINING PLATES (PER PAIR)
RIVETS FOR JOINING PLATES
JOINING ROD

MAIN WEB TYPE B

DESCRIPTION

WEB MAIN

SIDE BELT

CENTRE BELT

WEB LINK

CAST CENTRE CLIP

BACK PLATE

RIVET FOR BACK PLATE
LINK UNDER JOINER
JOINING PLATES (PER PAIR)
RIVETS FOR JOINING PLATES
JOINING ROD

MAIN WEB TYPE B

DESCRIPTION

WEB MAIN

SIDE BELT

CENTRE BELT

WEB LINK

CAST CENTRE CLIP

BACK PLATE

RIVET FOR BACK PLATE
LINK UNDER JOINER
JOINING PLATES (PER PAIR)
RIVETS FOR JOINING PLATES
JOINING ROD

0000000

28mm PITCH
28mm PITCH
28mm PITCH
10mm DIA.

28mm PITCH

36mm PITCH
36mm PITCH
36mm PITCH
10mm DIA.

36mm PITCH

40mm PITCH
40mm PITCH
40mm PITCH
12mm DIA.

40mm PITCH

44mm PITCH
44mm PITCH
44mm PITCH
12mm DIA.

44mm PITCH

50mm PITCH
50mm PITCH
50mm PITCH
12mm DIA.

50mm PITCH

Issue 070802




Page 3 of 4

Issue 070802

ENTERPRISE MAIN WEB PARTS

ENTERPRISE MAIN WEB TYPE G




Page 4 of 4

ENTERPRISE MAIN WEB PARTS
MAIN WEB TYPE G
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 W300.301211 WEB MAIN
2 2 SIDE BELT
3 1 CENTRE BELT
4 M222.307322 WEB LINK
5 GM002.00430 CAST CENTRE CLIP
6 GMRP019.00002 BACK PLATE
7 F240.150250 RIVET FOR BACK PLATE
8 M222.304954 LINK UNDER JOINER
9 3 PR.M419.263532 JOINING PLATES (PER PAIR)
10 24 F240.150300 RIVETS FOR JOINING PLATES
11 1 M222.304955 JOINING ROD

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER
W300.301212
2
1
M222.307322
GM002.00430
GMRP019.00002
F240.150250
M222.304954
3 PR. M419.264032
18 F240.150300
1 M222.304955

- OO RWN -

-0

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER
W300.301213
2
1
M222.307322
GM002.00430
GMRP019.00002
F240.150250
M222.304954
3 PR, M419.264432
18 F240.150300
1 M222.304955

e OO D WN -

-

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER
W300.301214
2
1
M222.307322
GM002.00430
GMRP019.00002
F240.150250
2 M222.304954
3 PR. M419.265032
18 F240.150300
1 M222.304955

2D ONONERWN =

-0

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER
W300.307329
2
1
M222.307322
GM002.00430
GMRP019.00002
F240.150250
2 M222.304954
3 PR.M419.265632
18 F240.150300
1 M222.304955

- 2O ONONRWN S

> o

MAIN WEB TYPE G

DESCRIPTION

WEB MAIN

SIDE BELT

CENTRE BELT

WEB LINK

CAST CENTRE GLIP

BACK PLATE

RIVET FOR BACK PLATE
LINK UNDER JOINER
JOINING PLATES (PER PAIR)
RIVETS FOR JOINING PLATES
JOINING ROD

MAIN WEB TYPE G

DESCRIPTION

WEB MAIN

SIDE BELT

CENTRE BELT

WEB LINK

CAST CENTRE CLIP

BACK PLATE

RIVET FOR BACK PLATE
LINK UNDER JOINER
JOINING PLATES (PER PAIR)
RIVETS FOR JOINING PLATES
JOINING ROD

MAIN WEB TYPE G

DESCRIPTION

WEB MAIN

SIDE BELT

CENTRE BELT

WEB LINK

CAST CENTRE CLIP

BACK PLATE

RIVET FOR BACK PLATE
LINK UNDER JOINER
JOINING PLATES (PER PAIR)
RIVETS FOR JOINING PLATES
JOINING ROD

MAIN WEB TYPE G

DESCRIPTION

WEB MAIN

SIDE BELT

CENTRE BELT

WEB LINK

CAST CENTRE CLIP

BACK PLATE

RIVET FOR BACK PLATE
LINK UNDER JOINER
JOINING PLATES (PER PAIR)
RIVETS FOR JOINING PLATES
JOINING ROD

35mm PITCH
35mm PITCH
35mm PITCH

35mm PITCH

40mm PITCH
40mm PITCH
40mm PITCH

40mm PITCH

45mm PITCH
45mm PITCH
45mm PITCH

45mm PITCH

50mm PITCH
50mm PITCH
50mm PITCH

50mm PITCH

56mm PITCH
56mm PITCH
56mm PITCH

56mm PITCH

Issue 070802




Page 1 of 1

SECTION 4F HAULM ROLLER REVERSING Issue 080102
ENTERPRISE .
A580.307763 OPTION HAULM ROLLER REVERSING

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
1 1 M182.307337 SPROCKET 15T 3/4"P 13T 3/4"P B47
x1 2 B200.060052 BEARING
x1 1 M176.304640 SPACER 45x41x50LG.
x1 1 M176.304636 SPACER 45x41x10LG.
x1 2 F202.047175 CIRCLIP INTERNAL J47x1.75
2 1 M182.307338 SPROCKET 18T 3/4"P 14T 3/4" P B47
x2 2 B200.060052 BEARING
X2 2 M176.304635 SPACER 45x41x5LG.
X2 2 F202.047175 CIRCLIP INTERNAL JATX1.75
3 1 T732. CHAIN 3/4"P
B

137/15T







Page 1 of 3

SECTION 5 RPS9/RPS86 1660mm/1500mm 1st AGITATOR ASSEMBLY Issue 1 06.05
ENTERPRISE




Page 2 of 3

SECTION 5 RPS9/RPS86 1660mm/1500mm 1st AGITATOR ASSEMBLY

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1 1 RPA810.308535
1 RPA610.308651

x1 2 Wo162

2 16 RPC700.300148

X2 16 RPM180.303071

x2 12 RPM176.306319

x2 2 RPM176.306319

x2 16 RPGMO070.00446

X2 4 22012016/090

x2 2 22012016/100

x2 12 22012016/085

X2 16 22046016C

x2 16 22052016

x2 14 22029016

x2 2 22034016

x2 16 RPGM089.00565

x2 16 RPC620.303070

3 1 RPM182.305545

3a A/R RPM176.304600

x3 1 RPF136.208010

x3 1 22062010/035

4 1 RPM182.308544

x4 1 22011008/025

x4 1 22052008

5 1 RPM196.300869

5a 1 RPT732.620058

6 1 RPC700.304412

X6 1 22014012/070

X6 1 22046012C

X6 1 22052012

x6 1 22029012

7 2 SFT40

7A 1 RPM216.308626

X7 2 22011012/035

X7A 2 22011012/040

x7 4 22052012

X7 4 22029012

8 1 RPA610.308525

x8 6 22011012/025

x8 6 22029012

x8 6 22052012

9 1 RPA610.308526

x9 6 22011012/025

x9 6 22029012

x9 6 22052012

10 2 RPA610.308538

11 2 RPA610.308541
2 RPA610.308653

x11 2 22062008/035

x11 2 22011012/030

x11 2 22046012C

x11 2 22041012

x11 A/R RPM176.304600

12 4 RPM225.301053
13 1 RPS421
x13 5 RPF102.408016

DESCRIPTION
AGITATOR SHAFT
AGITATOR SHAFT
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
ROLLER C/W BEARINGS
BUSH

SPACER (10mm LG)
SPACER (10mm LG)
SEAL

M16x90 BOLT

M16x100 BOLT

M16x85 BOLT

M16 FLAT WASHER

M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT

M16 HALF NUT

SHIELD

PLASTIC CAP

17T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
SPACER

M8x10 SOCKET HEAD SETSCREW
KEY

21T DOUBLE SPROCKET
M8x25 SETSCREW

M8 SPRING WASHER
RETAINING WASHER
3/4"PITCH DRIVE CHAIN
NYLON CHAIN TENSIONER
M12x70 CARRIAGE BOLT
M12 FLAT WASHER

M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

BEARING

SHAFT END GUARD
M12x35 SET SCREW
M12x40 SET SCREW
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT
MOUNTING PLATE LH
M12x25 SETSCREW

M12 FULL NUT

M12 SPRING WASHER
MOUNTING PLATE RH
M12x25 SETSCREW

M12 FULL NUT

M12 SPRING WASHER
ADJUSTER ARM
ROLLER MOUNTING
ROLLER MOUNTING
KEY

M12x30 SETSCREW

M12 FLAT WASHER

M12 NYLOC NUT
SPACER

BLANKING PLATE
AGITATOR GUARD
M8x16 SLOTTED COACH BOLT

Issue 1 06.05

SIZE

(1660mm WIDE)
(1500mm WIDE)
A40x1.75

USED WITHOUT 2ND AGIATOR

USED WITHOUT 2ND AGIATOR

B40

10x8x35
3/4"PITCH

58R

(1660mm WIDE)
(1500mm WIDE)
8x7x35




Page 3 of 3

SECTION 5 RPS9/RPS86 1660mm/1500mm 1st AGITATOR ASSEMBLY
ENTERPRISE

x13

x13

x13
14

x14
x14
x14
x14
15

x15
x15
x15
16

x16
x16
x16
x16
x16

12
12
12

22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPS422
RPF102.408016
22011008/016
22052008
22029008
RPM224.309168
22011012/020
22052012
22029012
RPM196.300337
22052008
22011008/020
22011012/040
22052012
22029012

RPM225.309102
22011016/040
22052016
22029016

M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

GUARD PANEL

M8x16 SLOTTED COACH BOLT
M8x16 SETSCREW

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

PANEL

M12x20 SETSCREW
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT
WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8x20 SETSCREW
M12x40 SET SCREW
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

AGGRESSIVE AGITATOR OPTION:

MODIFICATION PLATE
M16x40 SETSCREW
M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT

Issue 1 06.05







Page 1 of 2

SECTION 5A RPS10/RPS87 1660mm/1500mm 2nd AGITATOR ASSEMBLY

ENTERPRISE

Issue 1 09.04




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 5A RPS10/RPS87 1660mm/1500mm 2nd AGITATOR ASSEMBLY

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1 1  RPA610.308535
1  RPA610.308651

x1 2 Wo162

2 12 RPC700.300148

x2 12 RPM180.303071

X2 12 RPGMO070.00446

X2 12 RPM176.306319

x2 2 22012016/090

x2 12 22012016/085

X2 12 22046016C

X2 12 22052016

x2 9 22029016

X2 2 22034016

x2 12 RPGMO089.00565

x2 12 RPC620.303070

3 1  RPM182.305545

3a A/R RPM176.304600

x3 1 22018008/010

x3 1 22062010/035

4 1  RPT732.620062

5 1 RPC700.307993

6 1 RPC700.304412

X6 1 22014012/090

x6 1 22046012C

X6 1 22052012

X6 1 22029012

7 2 SFT40

TA 1  RPM216.308626

x7 2 22011012/040

X7A 2 22011012/0356

x7 4 22052012

X7 4 22028012

8

9

10 2 RPA610.308538

11 2 RPA610.308541
2 RPA610.308653

x11 2 22062008/035

x11 2 22011012/030

x11 2 22046012C

x11 2 22041012

x11 A/R RPM176.304600

12

13

14

156

16 2 RPM196.300337

x16 2 22052008

x16 2 22011008/020

x16 2 22011012/040

x16 2 22052012

x16 2 22029012

DESCRIPTION
AGITATOR SHAFT
AGITATOR SHAFT
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
ROLLER C/W BEARINGS
BUSH

SEAL

SPACER

M16x90 BOLT

M16x85 BOLT

M16 FLAT WASHER

M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT

M16 HALF NUT

SHIELD

PLASTIC CAP

17T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
SPACER

M8x10 SOCKET HEAD GRUBSCREW
KEY

3/4"PUTCH DRIVE CHAIN
SPACER

NYLON CHAIN TENSIONER
M12x90 CARRIAGE BOLT
M12 FLAT WASHER

M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

BEARING

SHAFT END GUARD
M12x40 SETSCREW
M12x35 SETSCREW

M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

ADJUSTER ARM
ROLLER MOUNTING
ROLLER MOUNTING
KEY

M12x30 SETSCREW
M12 FLAT WASHER
M12 NYLOC NUT
SPACER

WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8x20 SETSCREW
M12x40 SETSCREW
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

Issue 1 09.04

SIZE

{1660mm WIDE)
(1500mm WIDE)
A40x1.75

10mm LG

B40

10x8x35
62R

(1660mm WIDE)
(1500mm WIDE)
8x7x35




Page 1 of 2

A580.308679 ASSY. OPTION ELEC. AGITATOR PITCH ADJUSTMENT Issue 080102

ENTERPRISE

A580.308679
OPTION AGITATOR ELECTRIC

PITCH CONTROL

S
o
[\
Q
o




Page 2 of 2

A580.308679 ASSY. OPTION ELEC. AGITATOR PITCH ADJUSTMENT Issue 080102
ENTERPRISE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 E202.305394 ACTUATOR - CPT.

x1 1 E202.304480 ACTUATOR

x1 2 E288.305387 SWITCH - LIMIT

x1 1 E221.305388 CONNECTOR BODY FEMALE 2 WAY

x1 2 E222.305323 CONNECTOR-TAG 250 SERIES

x1 1 E276.307465 RELAY-BOX CPTE. RDM00991
x1 4 E232.305364 DIODE - 1 AMP

x1 1 E276.305370 RELAY - 10 AMP DPCO

x1 1 E212.305361 BOX - ONLY

x1 2 E246.305371 GLAND - 12.5 DIA.

x1 1 E268.305321 PLUG - HOUSING

x1 2 E268.305319 PLUG - INNER

x1 1 E221.305389 CONNECTOR -2 WAY MALE

x1 2 E222.305322 CONNECTOR-TAG BLADE 250 SERIES

x1 1 E216.305312 CABLE - RED 1.00mm

x1 1 E216.305310 CABLE - BLACK 1.00mm

x1 AR E283.305302 SLEEVE

x1 1 M108.305090 BRACKET

x1 2 F140.103520 SCREW CHEESE HEAD SLOTTED

x1 2 F170.103500 NUT FULL HEX.

x1 3 E216.305356 CABLE - TIE MOUNT

x1 3 E216.305357 CABLE - TIE

x1 2 F100.112070 BOLT HEX. M12x70
x1 2 F100.112060 BOLT HEX. M12x60
x1 4  F170.112000 NUT FULL HEX. M12

x1 4  F176.112000 NUT NYLOC HEX. M12

2 2 M225.300284 LINK

X 1 E288.301550 TOGGLE SWITCH 3 POSITION




Page 1 of 2

SECTION 6 RPA580.302023 OSCILLATOR ASSEMBLY Issue 1 07.06
ENTERPRISE

42




SECTION 6 RPA580.302023 OSCILLATOR ASSEMBLY

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

A
B
1
x1
2
3
4
5
x5
6
6a
7
x7
8
9
10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
x27
28
x28
29
30
31
32
33

x33

x33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

—\-A—‘—i—x—k-kw-’-—-\-b-h-h-hoo-hm-hM-—x—xaaggamwml\:—\—k—\-&mw—tml\:wé

-
[V

SN 22NN NN

RPA610.302880
RPM225,302881
RPA610.301156
RPF200.030200
RPA610.301139
RPF178.520000
RPB89.02017
RPM182.301141
RPF210.088025
RPM162.301134
RPF200.030200
RPM132.307943
RPB96.00061
RPA610.301154
RPAG10.301209
RPC700.304701
RPM196.306540
RPF100.110055
RPF282.110000
RPF170.110000
RPA610.301165
RPA610.301202
RPF202.055200
RPB200.060062
RPGM088.00005
RPGM088.00017
RPM148.302182
RPA610.301207
RPGM065.00073
RPF220.050010
RPF130.108020
RPA610.306023
RPGM031.00228
RPF226.050025
RPM182.306371
RPT732.620051
RPM176.300858
RPM196.300869

RPGMRP088.00524

RPA610.306367
RPC730.302246

RPF240.850190
RPM225.306368
RPB89.01503
RPH850.302356
46299

11124

12315

27459

27461

44376
RPM256.306370
RPS694
RPS§360-1

Page 2 of 2

Issue 1 07.06

DESCRIPTION SIZE
OSCILLATOR MOUNTING
KEEP PLATE

PIVOT PIN

@30 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
TUBE

M20 HALF NUT

TRACK ROD END
SPROCKET

8x8x25 PLAIN KEY

STUB SHAFT

@30 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
BEARING HOUSING
BEARING

TUBE (1700mm MACHINE)
END PLATE

RUBBER PADDLE (LONG)
WASHER - CLIP

M10x55 HEX BOLT

M10 SPRING WASHER
M10 FULL NUT
OSCILLATOR ARM
OSCILLATOR ARM

@55 INTERNAL CIRCLIP
BEARING

PLASTIC CAP

SEAL

BRASS BUSH
QUADRANT

BRASS WASHER

@5x10 ROLL PIN

M8x20 SETSCREW
HINGE

PIN

@5x25 SPLIT PIN

16T 3/4" PITCH SPROCKET
3/4"PITCH DRIVE CHAIN
8mm SPACER
RETAINING WASHER
CHAIN ADJUSTER
GUARD

RUBBER FLAP

51 ROLLERS

POP RIVET

PLATE

M8 STRAIGHT GREASE NIPPLE

HYDRAULIC MOTOR

1/2"HOSE ASSEMBLY (3400mm)

1/2"BSP DOWTY SEAL

1/2"BSP M M ADAPTOR

M18x1/2"BSP M M ADAPTOR

M18 DOWTY SEAL

1/2"BSP M F 45°ADAPTOR

STRIP

CLAMP PLATE (REPLACES RPM256.306369 QTYx4)
S/A PROPORTIONAL VALVE C/W COMPENSATOR




Page 1 0of 5

SECTION 7 RPS12 STARFLOW SEPARATOR

ENTERPRISE

Issue 1 09.04

<y

L V\ &
0L v
!

L
1€

9

154

rmcm Jeys pig

yeys Jeis Uiy




Page 2 of 5

SECTION 7 RPS12 STARFLOW SEPARATOR
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1

x1
x1
x1
x1
2
X2
x2
X2
x2
3

4

5

6
X6
X6
7
X7
x7
X7
8
x8
x8
x8
9
X9
x9
x9
x9
x9
10
x10
x10
x10
x10
x10
1
x11
x11
x11
x11
12
x12
x12
x12
x12
13
x13
x13
x13
14
15
16
x16
x16
x16

NNM—*—‘-—‘NMN—\-NNNN—‘NNNN—‘O’MMAw—kmww—iw—\www—\uwwANNNN-*—*NAN-&NA&@&#

RPA610.302480
22046012C
22029012
22011010/025
22041010
RPAG610.304444
2202912
22014012/030
22052012
22041012
RPA610.307561
RPA610.307562
RPA610.307560
RPM196.301965
22014016/080
22029016
RPA610.308721
22011012/030
22052012
22029012
RPA610.308722
22011012/030
22052012
22029012
RPA610.308727
22011012/030
22011012/080
22046012C
22052012
22029012
RPA610.308728
22011012/030
22011012/080
22046012C
22052012
22029012
RPAG610.308736
22077008/020
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPA610.308737
22077008/020
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPAG610.308746
22014012/025
22046012C
22041012
RPA610.308773
RPA610.308774
RPA610.308777
22011012/025
22052012
22029012

DESCRIPTION
ADJUSTER BOLT
FLAT WASHER

FULL NUT
SETSCREW

NYLOC NUT
ADJUSTER

FULL NUT

CUP SQUARE BOLT
SPRING WASHER
NYLOC NUT

PIVOT ARM LH

PIVOT ARM RH

PIVOT BUSH

PIVOT WASHER

CUP SQUARE BOLT
FULL NUT

FRONT LH MAIN PANEL
SETSCREW

SPRING WASHER
FULL NUT

FRONT RH MAIN PANEL
SETSCREW

SPRING WASHER
FULL NUT

REAR LH MAIN PANEL
SETSCREW
SETSCREW

FLAT WASHER
SPRING WASHER
FULL NUT

REAR RH MAIN PANEL
SETSCREW
SETSCREW

FLAT WASHER
SPRING WASHER
FULL NUT

FRONT LH SIDE PANEL
ROOF BOLT

FLAT WASHER
SPRING WASHER
FULL NUT

FRONT RH SIDE PANEL
ROOF BOLT

FLAT WASHER
SPRING WASHER
FULL NUT

SCRAPER

CUP SQUARE BOLT
FLAT WASHER
NYLOC NUT

CHAIN TENSIONER
CHAIN TENSIONER
ANCHOR BRACKET
SETSCREW

SPRING WASHER
FULL NUT

Issue 1 09.04

SIZE

Mm12
M12
M10x25
M10

m12
M12x30
M12
M12

M16x80
M16

M12x30
M12
m12

M12x30
M12
M12

M12x30
M12x80
M12
M12
M12

M12x30
M12x80
M12
M12
M12

M8x20
ms8
M8
M8

M8x20
M8
M8
M8

M12x25
M12
M1i2

M12x25
Mm12
M12




Page 3 of 5

SECTION 7 RPS12 STARFLOW SEPARATOR
ENTERPRISE

17
18
19
x19
x19
x19
x19
20
x20
x20
x20
x20
21
22
x22
x22
x22
23
24
25
26
27
28
x28
29
30
31
32
32
33
x33
x33
x33
x33
34
x34
x34
x34
x34
35
x35
x35
36
x36
x36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
x44
x44
x44
45

wr RN SN SNNN AN -

AR

AR

NN 2N 2 a2

N = A

RPA610.309268
RPC676.302597
RPC700.303953
22014012/070
22046012C
22029012
22052012
RPC700.304412
22014010/070
22046010C
22052010
22029010
RPC700.308763
RPC700.308785
22012012/050
22052012
22029012
RPC700.309550
RPC700.310221
RPC700.310541
RPC700.311776
RPC700.311777
RPF128.110130
22029010
RPF200.025200
RPF200.035250
RPGM088.00208
RPGMRPBS9.00920
RPGMRPB99.00921
RPM108.307563
22011012/030
22046012C
22052012
22029012
RPM108.307564
22011012/030
22046012C
22052012
22029012
RPM126.303089
RPM176.304600
22062008/020
RPM126.303090
RPM176.304600
22062008/020
RPM166.307163
RPM166.307248
RPM166.311026
RPM176.302397
RPM176.307044
RPM176.307045

RPM178.300392
22014016/120
22052016
22029016
RPM178.306318

STEEL TRANSFER ROLLER

SPRING

OFFSET NYLON TENSIONER

CUP SQUARE BOLT
FLAT WASHER
FULL NUT

SPRING WASHER
NYLON ROLLER
CUP SQUARE BOLT
FLAT WASHER
SPRING WASHER
FULL NUT
TRANSFER ROLLER
NYLON TENSIONER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
FULL NUT

CAM RING

END DISC

14 FINGER STAR

14 FINGER STAR
STAR SPACER
HOOK BOLT

FULL NUT
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
END DISC

SHIM

SHIM

LH SUPPORT ANGLE
SETSCREW

FLAT WASHER
SPRING WASHER
FULL NUT

RH SUPPORT ANGLE
SETSCREW

FLAT WASHER
SPRING WASHER
FULL NUT

23T GEAR

SPACER

KEY

15T GEAR

SPACER

KEY

STAR SHAFT

STAR SHAFT

STAR SHAFT
SPACER

SQUARE SPACER
SQUARE SPACER

IDLER SPINDLE
CUP SQUARE BOLT
SPRING WASHER
FULL NUT

SPACER

Issue 1 09.04

M12x70
M12
M12
M12

M10x70
M10
M10
M10

M12x50
M12
M12

M10x130
M10
A25x2
A35x2.5

0.5mm
1.0mm

M12x30
M12
M12
mi2

M12x30
M12
M12
M12

8x7x20

8x7x20

51x24x7 LG
20LG
36LG

M16x120
M16
M16




Page 4 of 5

SECTION 7 RPS12 STARFLOW SEPARATOR
ENTERPRISE

x45
x45
x45
x45
46
47
x47
48
x48
x48
49
x49
x49
50
x50
x50
51
x51
x51
52
x52
x52
53
54
x54
x54
55
56
x56
x56
x56
x56
x56
x56
57
x57
x57
x57
x57
x57
x57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
x68
x68
x68
69
69

[EC QL W [ G G G S

PRI U X G G Gy

AR

= =S NN 2R A WD D A A d BN WL NS AW WS N =S -

22012016/160
22046012C
22052016
22029016
RPM182.300390
RPM182.302700
22018008/016
RPM182.302746
RPM176.304600
22062008/035
RPM182.307098
RPM176.304600
22018008/016
RPM182.307549
RPM176.304600
22018008/016
RPM182.307551
RPM176.304600
22062008/035
RPM182.308749
22062008/025
22018008/016
RPM182.309594
RPM196.300869
22011008/025
22052008
RPM196.306183
RPM224,308747
RPM176.307607
22077008/020
22077008/060
22046008C
55052008
22029008
RPM224.308748
RPM176.307607
22077008/020
22077008/060
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPM225,308789
RPM225,309086
RPM226.300468
RPM226.311775
RPT732.620023
RPT732.620032
RPT732.620043
RPT732.620048
RPT732.620057
RPT732.620063
RPW240.301837
22014012/025
22046012C
22041012
RPA610.308759
RPA610.308760

BOLT

FLAT WASHER

SPRING WASHER

FULL NUT

SPROCKET

SPROCKET

SOCKET HEAD SETSCREW
SPROCKET

SPACER

KEY

SPROCKET

SPACER

SOCKET HEAD SETSCREW
SPROCKET

SPACER

SOCKET HEAD SETSCREW
DOUBLE SPROCKET
SPACER

KEY

SPROCKET

KEY

SOCKET HEAD SETSCREW
SPROCKET

WASHER

SETSCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

LH REAR SIDE PANEL
SPACER TUBE

ROOF BOLT

ROOF BOLT

FLAT WASHER

SPRING WASHER

FULL NUT

RH REAR SIDE PANEL
SPACER TUBE

ROOF BOLT

ROOF BOLT

FLAT WASHER

SPRING WASHER

FULL NUT

GUARD PLATE

MOUNTING PLATE
RETAINING WASHER
COLLAR

DRIVE CHAIN

DRIVE CHAIN

DRIVE CHAIN

DRIVE CHAIN

DRIVE CHAIN

DRIVE CHAIN

SCRAPER

CUP SQUARE BOLT

FLAT WASHER

NYLOC NUT

ROUND CLOD ROLLER (OPTION)
SQUARE CLOD ROLLER (OPTION)

Issue 1 09.04

M16x160

M16

M16

Mm16

15T 3/4"PITCH
15T 3/4"PITCH
M8x16

10T 3/4"PITCH

16T 3/4"PITCH

M8x16
18T 3/4"PITCH

M8x16
15T 3/4"PITCH

8x7x35
26T 3/4"PITCH
8x7x25
M8x16
18T 3/4"PITCH

M8x25
M8
2mm

12x32 LG
M8x20
M8x60
M8

M8

M8

12x32 LG
M8x20
M8x60
M8

M8

M8

3/4"PITCH 23 R
3/4"PITCH 32 R
3/4"PITCH 43 R
3/4"PITCH 48 R
3/4"PITCH 57 R
3/4"PITCH 63 R

M12x25
M12
M12




Page 5 of 5

SECTION 7 RPS12 STARFLOW SEPARATOR

ENTERPRISE
69 1
69 1
70 105
70 108
71 107
71 110
72 6
x72 4
x72 8
x72 12
x72 12
x72 12
73 8
x73 16
x73 16
74 1
75 1
76
77

78

RPC700.309529
RPM160.308066
RPC700.302445
RPC700.305521
RPC700.303036
RPC700.305520
SFT25
22011012/030
22011012/035
22046012C
22052012
22029012
SFT35
22011012/030
22041012
w0167
62052RS

RPS468

RUBBER CLOD ROLLER (OPTION)
HEXAGON CLOD ROLLER (OPTION)
14 FINGER STAR (OPTION

18 FINGER STAR (OPTION)

14 FINGER STAR SPACER (OPTION)
18 FINGER STAR SPACER (OPTION})
BEARING

SETSCREW

SETSCREW

FLAT WASHER

SPRING WASHER

FULL NUT

BEARING

SETSCREW

NYLOC NUT

INTERNAL CIRCLIP

BEARING

ROLLER MOUNTING PLATE

Issue 1 09.04

M12x30
M12x35
M12
M12
M12

M12x30
M12
@52







Page 1 of 1

00169 A500.301333 CLOD ROLLER & TRANSFER ROLLER REVERSING KIT Issﬁe 180602

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 M182.301140 SPROCKET 10T 3/4"P B25 22LG.
2 1 T732.620018 CHAIN 3/4" 18R +1J S.B.R.
X 1 T732.620001 HALF LINK

D
/

[
\\

|

.
B —
(s N,

v =IO

223 = _‘ W\ \\\\\\\\\\\\H W0, ==
a1 BN, 44 A e L} e

{h
«\
!.
,4

/-\
=\ ____ T\

—_ 5 g
\\ T 4 o;k‘(i‘@”‘w \k#

‘ s

v G T







Page 1 of 5

SECTION 8D RPS15 OPTION GALAXY STAR SEPARATOR Issue 1 09.04
ENTERPRISE




Page 2 of 5

SECTION 8D RPS15 OPTION GALAXY STAR SEPARATOR Issue 1 09.04
ENTERPRISE

EP-SP018




Page 3 of 5

SECTION 8D RPS15 OPTION GALAXY STAR SEPARATOR
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1

x8
x8

x9
x9
10
11
x11
x11
x11
12
x12
x12
x12
13
14
x14
15
16
17
18
x18
x18
19
x19
x19
x19
x19
x19
20
21
x21
x21
x21
22
x22
x22
x22
23
24

3

R P2 NBNNMNDNMNN-=S®

w W
NN

N RO RNRNRN-2LSRNDRNNRN=2 RN = A A Aaaaaahndh 2NN ERANO® e

RPM166.311971
22062008/060
22062008/030
RPC700.310221
RPC700.310541
RPC700.311776
RPC700.311777
RPC700.309550
22046036A
RPF200.035250
RPM166.311972
22062008/030
RPA610.300240
RPA610.302718
RPM156.304510
RPC700.309529
22062008/025
RPF200.025200
SFT30
22011012/025
22041012C
RPF200.030200
SFT25
22011012/030
22052012
22029012
RPA610.300193
22014012/025
22046012C
22041012
RPM182.300350
RPM182.300354
RPT738.600012
RPM182,300349
RPM182.300348
RPM182.300353
RPM182.300390
62052RS

Wo167
RPM178.300392
PS843
RPM176.300679
22014016/090
22052016
22029016
RPM176.300356
RPA610.305288
22011012/025
22052012
22029012
RPA610.305261
22011012/025
22052012
22029012
RPA610.300732
RPA610.300733

DESCRIPTION

STAR SHAFT

KEY

KEY

END DISC

14 FINGER STAR

14 FINGER STAR (NARROW)
SPACER

CAM RING

RETAINING WASHER
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

STAR SHAFT

KEY

PLAIN CLOD ROLLER
SQUARE CLOD ROLLER
HEXAGONAL CLOD ROLLER
RUBBER CLOD ROLLER
KEY

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
BEARING

M12x25 SETSCREW

M12 NYLOC NUT
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
BEARING

M12x30 SETSCREW

M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

CLOD ROLLER SCRAPER
M12x25 CARRIAGE BOLT
M12 FLAT WASHER

M12 NYLOC NUT

12T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
12T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
MOTOR COUPLING CHAIN
18T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
15T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
12T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
16T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
BEARING

INTERNAL CIRCLIP
SPINDLE

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
SPACER

M16x90 CARRIAGE BOLT
M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT

SPACER

RH CASE

M12x25 SETSCREW

M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

LH CASE

M12x25 SETSCREW

M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

CLOD ROLLER MOUNTING LH
CLOD ROLLER MOUNTING RH

Issue 1 09.04

SIZE

8x7x60
8x7x30

A35x2.5

8x7x30

8x7x25
A25x2

A30x2

B25 W39 K8
B30 W35 K8

B30 W35 K8
B30 W35 K8
B25 W30 K8
B52 W28
J52x2

A25x1.2




Page 4 of 5

SECTION 8D RPS15 OPTION GALAXY STAR SEPARATOR
ENTERPRISE

25
26
27
28
29
30
x30
31
x31
32
x32
x32
x32
33
x33
x33
x33
34
35
36
x36
x36
x36
x36
37
x37
x37
x37
x37
38
x38
x38
x38
x38
39
x39
x39
x39
x39
40
41
42
43
xX43
44
x44
x44
x44
45
x45
x45
x45
46
x46
Xx46
x46
47

NN A D NN ANARNNSDRN=SNNARNAINRN22RN AR08 AEEREDRNNNNNMNNNDRS

=Y
(=]

@ b kR AN S, NNNN e

RPM114.300739
RPM196.300740
RPM114.300746
RPM114.300747
RPM162.300745
RPM114.300741
22067004/025
RPA610.300744
22067004/025
RPM148.300926
22011012/035
22052012

12298
RPA610.305304
22011012/030
22052012
22029012
RPT732.620052
RPT732.620030
RPM224.305355
22011008/016
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPM224.305354
22011008/016
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPM224.305352
22011008/016
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPM224.305353
22011008/016
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPM216.302743
RPM216.302744
RPM256.302747
RPC730.302748
RPF240.948167
RPM224.303958
22011006/012
22052006
22029006
RPM224.305033
22011006/012
22052006
22029006
RPM224.305350
22077008/020
22052008
22029008
RPM224.305351

COLLAR

WASHER

TAPPED COLLAR
COLLAR

ROD

COLLAR

@4x25mm ROLL PIN
ADJUSTER HANDLE
@4x25mm ROLL PIN
CLOD ROLLER PIVOT
M12x35 SETSCREW
M12 SPRING WASHER
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
ARM

M12x30 SETSCREW
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT
3/4"PITCH DRIVE CHAIN
3/4"PITCH DRIVE CHAIN
SIDE PANEL RH
M8x16 SETSCREW
M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

SIDE PANEL LH
M8x16 SETSCREW
M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

SIDE PANEL LH
M8x16 SETSCREW
M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

SIDE PANEL RH
M8x16 SETSCREW
M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

LH GUARD

RH GUARD
MOUNTING STRIP
RUBBER STRIP
@4.7x16.7mm LARGE HEAD POP RIVET
RH GUARD PANEL
M6x12 SETSCREW
M6 SPRING WASHER
M6 FULL NUT

LH GUARD PANEL
M6x12 SETSCREW
M6 SPRING WASHER
M6 FULL NUT

SIDE PANEL LH
M8x20 ROOFING BOLT
M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

SIDE PANEL RH

Issue 1 09.04

A20x1.75

52R
30R




Page 5 of 5

SECTION 8D RPS15 OPTION GALAXY STAR SEPARATOR Issue 1 09.04
ENTERPRISE

x47 4 22077008/020 M8x20 ROOFING BOLT

x47 4 22052008 M8 SPRING WASHER

x47 4 22029008 M8 FULL NUT

48 4 RPM226.300773 FILLER PLATE

x48 8 22077008/020 M8x20 ROOFING BOLT

x48 8 22052008 M8 SPRING WASHER

x48 8 22029008 M8 FULL NUT

49 1 RPA610.308743 SCRAPER MOUNTING LH

50 1 RPA610.308744 SCRAPER MOUNTING RH

x50 2 22011012/030 M12x30 SETSCREW

x50 2 22011012/040 M12x40 SETSCREW

x50 2 22046012C M12 FLAT WASHER

x50 4 22052012 M12 SPRING WASHER

x50 4 22029012 M12 FULL NUT

51 2 RPC700.309094 RUBBER PANEL

52 2 RPM225.309093 KEEP PLATE

x52 4 22077008/020 M8x20 ROOFING BOLT

x52 4 22046008C M8 FLAT WASHER

x52 4 22052008 M8 SPRING WASHER

x52 4 22029008 M8 FULL NUT

53 2 RPA610.300374 PIVOT PIN

54 2 RPH850.302353 HYDRAULIC MOTOR

x54 4 22011012/040 M12x40 SETSCREW

x54 4 22052012 M12 SPRING WASHER

x54 4 22029012 M12 FULL NUT

55 1 RPH888.309780 FLOW DIVIDER VALVE

56 1  RPH512.212182 STRAIGHT MALE STUD COUPLING 3/4"BSPx18mm PIPE

57 6 RPH512/208182 STRAIGHT MALE STUD COUPLING 1/2"BSPx18mm PIPE

58 2 RPH532/100182 ADJUSTABLE ELBOW

59 1 RPH500.310222 18mm STEEL HYDRAULIC PIPE

60 2 RPH407.309781 HOSE ASSEMBLY

61 1 RPH546.100182 ADJUSTABLE BARREL TEE 18mm PIPE






Page 1 of 4

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
EEEEEEEEEE




SECTION 9 OPTION PRO-CLEAN
ENTERPRISE

Page 2 of 4

Issue 1 07.06

2
-

EE SECTION 1

S

63

g\
= P~
©

62

7

66

Front




SECTION 9 OPTION PRO-CLEAN
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

x22
23
x23
24
24
24
x24
25
26
27
28
x28
29
30
31
32
33
34
34A
35

36
37
40
40A
41
42
43
44
45
46

1

2

1
14

UG G G G G G T X T G i G O IR 7SI N QP L G S | SN

RPA610.300002
11293

RPA610.302248
RPF134.108016
RPM206.300317
RPM206.300318
RPM224.309437

RPGMRP084.00082

RPM162.300001
RPF210.12825

RPM196.300338
RPF284.130000
RPF180.130000
RPB214.302080
RPM126.300003
RPM176.300340
RPM176.300341
RPS$202.5608010
RPM240.300949
RPM230.300342
RPM126.300004
RPM176.300339
RPM196.300337
RPF130.108020
RPC700.303617
RPC700.300442
RPC700.307382
RPC700.300442

RPC700.304142 °

RPC700.304143
RPC700.304145
RPC700.300442
RPM196.300336
RPF282.114000
RPF130.114030
RPA610.309472
RPF134.112030
RPA610.300363
RPA610.300364
RPH850.302354
RPA610.308469
RPA610.300374
RPGMB94.01516
RPE202.308699
RPM242.300750
RPM242.300751
RPM224.300749
RPM216.300947
RPM225.301979
RPC632.301984
RPM225.301980
RPM148.305576
RPM148.306577

RPGMRP084.00020

RPM180.301981
RPM178.301982

Page 3 of 4

Issue 1 07.06

DESCRIPTION

GEARBOX CASING

3/8" BSP DRAIN PLUG

TOP COVER

M8x16 CSK SOCKET HEAD SCREW
FRONT COVER

REAR COVER

DEFLECTOR PANEL
BREATHER

SHAFT

12x8x25 PLAIN KEY
WASHER

TAB LOCK WASHER

LOCK RING NUT

TAPER ROLLER BEARING
38T GEAR

SPACER

SPACER

DOUBLE LIPPED OIL SEAL
SHIM

DUST RING

38T SPLINED GEAR

SPACER

WASHER

M8x20 SETSCREW

LH SPIRAL RUBBER ROLLER
PLUG INSERT

RH SPIRAL RUBBER ROLLER
PLUG INSERT

@70 PLAIN RUBBER ROLLER
&80 PLAIN RUBBER ROLLER
@90 PLAIN RUBBER ROLLER
PLUG INSERT

WASHER

M14 SPRING WASHER
M14x30 SETSCREW
SCRAPER MOUNTING
M12x30 CSK SOCKET HEAD SCREW
LH MOUNTING PLATE

RH MOUNTING PLATE
HYDRAULIC MOTOR
SCRAPER

PIVOT PIN

ACTUATOR

ACTUATOR

LH SIDE PANEL

RH SIDE PANEL

SIDE PANEL MOUNTING
ENG GUARD

INDICATOR PLATE
INDICATOR DECAL

POINTER

PIVOT BUSH

PIVOT BUSH

BALL JOINT

INDICATOR ROD

SPIGOT

SIZE

(STANDARD)

SEE ITEM 53
SEE ITEM 53A

TRANSFER STARS




SECTION 8 OPTION PRO-CLEAN

ENTERPRISE

47
x47
x47

47
x47
x47
48
49
50
51
52
53
53A
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

N =2 2 N = = NN NN =3 a2 .3 a a .

A A N W

RPA580.301475
RPA610.301475

RPGMRP036.01177

RPGMB99.03513
RPA580.305164
RPA610.304767

RPGMRP036.01177

RPB99.03513

RPA510.301069
RPA610.309089
RPA610.309090
RPC700.309092
RPM225.309093
RPM226.308631
RPM226.309181
RPM224.309514
RPM224.309515
RPH560.208182
RPH546.100182
RPH542,100182
RPH512.208182

60173
60174

RPS8705
RPS706

RPC632.303203

Page 4 of 4

Issue 1 07.06

OPTION MODULE CARRIER NARROW
LIFTING CHANNEL

7/16" LINCH PIN

3.2 R'CLIP

OPTION MODULE CARRIER WIDE
LIFTING CHANNEL

7/16" LINCH PIN

@3.2 R'CLIP

ROLLER REMOVAL TOOL

LH SCRAPER MOUNTING

RH SCRAPER MOUNTING
RUBBER PANEL

KEEP PLATE
PROFILE USED WITH ITEM 34
PROFILE USED WITH ITEM 34A

LH GUARD PANEL

RH GUARD PANEL

1/2"BSPx18mm PIPE CHOKE FREE BANJO
18mm PIPE ADJUSTABLE BARREL TEE
18mm PIPE ADJUSTABLE BRANCH TEE
1/2"BSPx18mm PIPE ST M STUD COUPLING

HOSE ASSEMBLY (1975mm)
HOSE ASSEMBLY (2025mm)

PIPE SUPPORT

PIPE SUPPORT
PRO-CLEAN ELECTRICS
WARNING DECAL




Page 1 of 4

Issue 1 04.06

SECTION 10 RPS77 OPTION STARSTREAM

ENTERPRISE

syeys.els Y-z

syeysieis Uil -S|



Page 2 of 4

SECTION 10 RPS77 OPTION STARSTREAM Issue 1 04.06
ENTERPRISE

(ref)

S
EP-5P033 %z‘

A
{7
SR

e
‘g

75




Page 3 of 4

SECTION 10 RPS77 OPTION STARSTREAM
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

XN, D WN =

oo ooad DDA DLEEEAEDBRDAEDROWWWWWOWOWOWWWWRNNRNDDDNDNNDNDRNNDN-SDADA QA QDIAD DA
O O H WN - O W NOEWN=20 W NOOEWN-=20OWONOORARWNSAOOINIOE D WON-2O

2

PR X R G G G G GG G G §

664
678

N = =2 b N = aaaannnN

»n
[=+]

NN S S

RPA610.304444
RPA610.307710
RPA610.307719
RPA610.307720
RPA610.307826
RPA610.307827
RPA610.307828
RPA610.307829
RPA610.309657
RPA610.309659
RPC700.300666
RPC700.300667
RPC700.302445
RPC700.303036
RPC700.306991
RPE202.305394
RPF200.030200
RPF200.035250
RPGM088.00208
RPH850.302181
RPH850.306210
RPM106.304349
RPM114.307825
RPM166.300236
RPM166.301953
RPM166.301954
RPM166.301955
RPM176.300356
RPM176.304350
RPM176.304619
RPM180.307823
RPM182.300349
RPM182.300350
RPM182.300354
RPM224.307718
RPM224.307723
RPM224.309254
RPM225.307346
RPM225.307707
RPM225.307819
RPM225,307820
RPM225.307821
RPM225.307822
RPM225.308789
RPM226.300468
RPT732.620036
RPT732.620039
RPT732.620054
RPT738.6200012

RPS78

RPS80

DESCRIPTION

ADJUSTER

RH MOUNTING PANEL

LH ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING
RH ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING
LH LEVER

RH LEVER

LH LEVER

RH LEVER

LH REAR SIDE COVER

RH REAR SIDE COVER
PLASTIC END CAP

PLASTIC SPIGOT WASHER
14 FINGER STAR

14 FINGER STAR SPACER

Issue 1 04.06

SIZE

(NOT SHOWN)
(NOT SHOWN)

32mm SQ BORE

26T ROLL RING CHAIN TENSIONER

ACTUATOR C/W LIMIT SWITCH
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

END DISC

HYDRAULIC MOTOR
HYDRAULIC MOTOR
BOSS

COLLAR

STAR SHAFT

STAR SHAFT

STAR SHAFT

STAR SHAFT

SPACER

SPACER

SPACER

SPINDLE

18T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
12T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
12T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
RH SIDE PANEL

COVER PANEL

GUARD

MOTOR MOUNTING

LH MOUNTING PANEL
LEVER LINK ARM

PIVOT LINK

ACTUATOR MOUNTING RH
ACTUATOR MOUNTING LH
GUARD PLATE
RETAINING WASHER
3/4"PITCH DRIVE CHAIN
3/4"PITCH DRIVE CHAIN
3/4"PITCH DRIVE CHAIN
3/4"PITCH DUPLEX DRIVE CHAIN

LH SIDE PANEL

MOTOR MOUNTING

A30x2
A35x2.5

(REF)

40x10

1327mm LG
1311mm LG
751mm LG
35x30.56x35 LG

36x31x5 LG

B30 W35
B25 W39
B30 W35

(NOT SHOWN)

36R
39R
54R
12R




Page 4 of 4

SECTION 10 RPS77 OPTION STARSTREAM Issue 1 04.06
ENTERPRISE

57 1 RPS81 ADJUSTER PANEL

58 1 RPS82 18T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET

59 1  RPS147 LH AXLE GUARD (NOT SHOWN)

60 1 RPS148 LH GUARD {(NOT SHOWN)

61 1 RPS149 FRONT MOUNTING BRACKET

62 1 RPS150 REAR MOUNTING BRACKET

63 1 RPS151 REAR GUARD (NOT SHOWN)

64 1 RPS512 RH SIDE PANEL EXTENSION

65

66

67

68 28 SFT30 BEARING

69

70 4 11124 1/2"BSP DOWTY SEAL

71

72 2 60130 5/8"HOSE ASSEMBLY (1900mm)

73 1 60132 5/8"HOSE ASSEMBLY (1400mm)

74 1 60133 5/8"HOSE ASSEMBLY (1800mm)

75 1 60134 5/8"HOSE ASSEMBLY (1100mm)

76

77

RPH512.208182

1/2"BSPx18L STR M STUD COUPLING




Page1o0f 3

SECTION 11A TRANSFER STARS WIDE ELEVATOR Issue 090102
ENTERPRISE )

ooy See Section 13




Page 2 of 3

SECTION 11A TRANSFER STARS WIDE ELEVATOR
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1

x1
x1
x1
x1
2

x2
x2
x2
x2
3

4

x4
x4
x4
x4
x4

—t—LNw-tMNNN—X%ﬁﬁk’mShhhh-h-t-l-tNMNN-tcnmUl-tmo)m-‘NNM-x-hh-h—t-h-h-h-h-t—\ulmmh-‘-‘—LNNNN-x-thN—i

A610.301945
F130.112025
F130.112035
F282.112000
F170.112000
M242.300509
F130.112025
F280.132825
F282.112000
F170.112000
M206.301948
A610.310360
F130.108030
F130.108020
F280.082116
F282.108000
F170.108000
M225.308187
A610.309996
F130.112035
F280.132825
F282.112000
F170.112000
M224.301949
F130.108020
F282.108000
F170.108000
M258.300506
F130.108016
F282.108000
F170.108000
M224.301950
F102.408020
F282.108000
F170.108000
M242.300753
F102.408020
F282.108000
F170.108000
M226.300754
F130.112025
F282.112000
F170.112000
M166.300236
M166.301953
M166.301954
M166.301955
M166.301956
C700.300666
C700.300667
F130.110020
F280.102120
B242.000302
C€648.061251
F130.112030
F282.112000
F170.112000
M176.304600
M108.310362
F130.112030
F280.132825
F282.112000
F170.112000
F130.116110
F280.163020
F170.116000
M182.300350
F210.087030

DESCRIPTION

ASSY. WELDED BEARING MTG.PLATE LH.

SCREW SET HEX.
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
BEARING MTG.PLATE RH
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

COVER

AW PLATE -WIDE ELEV. T/F STARS
SCREW SET HEX.
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

PLATE SPACER
BRACKET SUPPORT W/A
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SIDE PLATE MTG. L/H
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
SUPPORT BRACKET
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SIDE PANEL L/H

BOLT SLOTTED COACH
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SIDE PANEL R/H

BOLT SLOTTED COACH
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

TRANSFER STARS SIDE PANEL MTG.

SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

STAR SHAFT

STAR SHAFT 2/3 FRONT
STAR SHAFT 2/3 REAR
STAR SHAFT 1/3 FRONT
STAR SHAFT 1/3 REAR
END CAP

SPIGOT WASHER
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT
BEARING

GREASE NIPPLE
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
SPACER

BRACKET - ANGLE
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT

NUT FULL HEX.
SPROCKET

KEY PLAIN

M12x25
M12x35

M12

M12x35
M12
M12
Mi2

M8x20
M8
M8

M10x20
M10

6mm 450
M12x30
M12

M12

RDM01469
M12x30
M12

M12

M12
M16x110
M16

M16

Issue 070302

RDMO01146

RDMO1144

RDM01469
RDMO01469
RDMO01271
RDM01469
RDMO1271
RDM01271
RDMO01464
RDMO01464
RDMO1144
RDM01464

RDMO01271
RDMO01271
RDMO01271

RDM01271
RDMO01271
RDM01271
RDMO1271

RDM01271
RDMO01271
RDMO01271
RDMO01271
RDMO01271
RDM01271
RDM01271

RDM01469
RDMO01469
RDMO01469
RDM01469
RDM01469
RDM01469
RDM01469

12TX3/4"P (MOTOR)




Page 3 of 3

SECTION 11A TRANSFER STARS WIDE ELEVATOR
ENTERPRISE i

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

22
x22
x22
23
24
x24
x24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

1

1
1
6

-

1
4
3

AR
8
4
8
8

102

103
AR

M196.300869
F282.108000
F130.108025
T732.620026
M182.300354
F210.088060
F210.088030
M176.304600
F200.035250
F200.030200
M226.300468
088.00208

088.00209

088.00210

M196.310213

DESCRIPTION
RETAINING WASHER
WASHER SPRING
SCREW SET HEX.

DRIVE CHAIN 26R 3/4"P x1/2" ASA 60H SBR

SPROCKET

KEY PLAIN

KEY PLAIN

SPACER

CIRCLIP EXTERNAL
CIRCLIP EXTERNAL
RETAINING WASHER
END DISC

12 FINGER STAR TYPE A
12 FINGER STARTYPE B
WASHER

Issue 070302






Page 1 of 6

SECTION 12 RPS18 WIDE DISCHARGE ELEVATOR ASSEMBLY

ENTERPRISE

_ Issue 1 07.06

OE Section 13

Section 13

oo 67

NelTo=——Je/—, 7
g e
8 \P 0e0 > 0
- e O
....... TZ=- AR




Page 2 of 6

SECTION 12 RPS18 WIDE DISCHARGE ELEVATOR ASSEMBLY

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1 1 RPA610.301805
2 2 RPA610.300618
X2 4 22011012/025
X2 4 22052012

X2 4 22029012

3 1 RPA610.301918
x3 2 22011012/030
x3 2 22052012

x3 2 22029012

4 1  RPA610.308647
5 1 RPA610.308648
x5 2 22011012/045
x5 2 22034012

x5 2 22011016/090
x5 2 22034016

6 4 RPA510.309022
X6 1 RPM156.300677
X6 2 6204

X6 1 WO0113

X6 1 RPF200.020175
X6 1 22052016

x6 1 22029016

x6 1 RPM180.309021
x6 1 RPGMO060.00416
X6 2 RPS210.002042
x6 1 RPC648.081000
x6 4 RPGMO002.00066
7 4 RPW240.310380
x7 8 22014008/020
x7 8 22046008C

x7 8 22052008

x7 8 22029008

8 2 RPW240.300992
9 2 RPM256.300133
x9 4 22011010/025
x9 4 22046010C

x9 4 22052010

x9 4 22029010

10 10 RPC700.300148
x10 10 RPM180.303071
x10 10 RPGMO070.00446
x10 18 22046016C

x10 10 22052016

x10 8 22029016

x10 10 RPC620.303070
x10 10 RPGMO089.00565
x10 8 22012016/080
x10 2 22014016/065
x10 2 22046020C

x10 2 22034016

1" 30 RPC700.30227
xt1 30 RPM148.300308
x11 30 RPGMO070.00446
x11 58 22046016C

x11 30 22052016

x11 28 22029016

DESCRIPTION
ELEVATOR LOWER SECTION
MOUNTING CHANNEL
M12x25 SETSCREW
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

GUARD RAIL

M12x30 SETSCREW
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

LH ROLLER MOUNTING
RH ROLLER MOUNTING
M12x45 SETSCREW
M12 HALF NUT

M16x90 SET SCREW
M16 HALF NUT
ROLLER ASSEMBLY
ROLLER

BEARING

INTERNAL CIRCLIP
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT
ROLLER SPINDLE
SPACER

SEAL

M8 STRAIGHT GREASE NIPPLE

LOCKING WASHER
ROLLER SCRAPER
M8x20 CARRIAGE BOLT
M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

WEB SCRAPER
CLAMP STRIP

M10x25 BOLT

M10 FLAT WASHER
M10 SPRING WASHER
M10 FULL NUT
SUPPORT ROLLER
BUSH

FELT SEAL

M16 FLAT WASHER
M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT
PLASTIC CAP

SHIELD

M16x80 BOLT

M16x45 CARRIAGE BOLT
M20 FLAT WASHER
M16 HALF NUT
SUPPORT ROLLER
BUSH

FELT SEAL

M16 FLAT WASHER
M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT

Issue 1 07.06

SIZE

NOT USED WITH PICKING TABLE

USED WITH STANDARD WEB ONLY

Ja7x1.75
A20x1.75

@75mm

@75mm




Page 3 of 6

SECTION 12 RPS18 WIDE DISCHARGE ELLEVATOR ASSEMBLY

ENTERPRISE

x11
x11
x11
x11
x11
x11
11A
12
x12
x12
x12
x12
x12
x12
x12
x12
13
Xx13
x13
x13
x13
x13
x13
x13
x13
14
14A
x14-A
x14-A
x14-A
x14-A
15

x15-x
X15-x
Xx15-x
x15-x

N N oW oW
o MM g oo

- =y
NP0 0N

- O]

14
14

S AR BNNNNRNNNNZSSRRANND®©®®®®©a PR

-
B

RPC620.303070
RPGM089.00565
22012016/080
22012016/055
22034016
RPM176.306318
RPM170.306883
RPC700.300147
RPM180.303071
RPGMO070.00446
22012016/070
22046016C
22052016
22029016
RPC620.303070
RPGM089.00565
RPC700.300146
RPM180.303071
RPGMO070.00446
22012016/070
22046016C
22052016
22029016
RPC620.303070
RPGM089.00565
RPM224.300558
RPM224,300868
22014008/025
22052008
22029008
22046008C
RPM224.308657
RPM224.308658
22014008/020
22046008C
22052008
22029008
22012030/130
22041030
RPA610.301006
RPC648.081000
22012012/055
22052012
22029012
RPA610.300658
22011010/020
22052010
22029010
RPM196.300337
22011008/025
22052008
RPM208.300844
22014008/016
22052008
22029008
RPA610.301909
RPM108.300568

PLASTIC CAP

SHIELD

M16x80 BOLT

M16x55 BOLT

M16 HALF NUT
SPACER

SHIELD

SUPPORT ROLLER
BUSH

FELT SEAL

M16x70 BOLT

M16 FLAT WASHER

M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT
PLASTIC CAP

SHIELD

FLANGED SUPPORT ROLLER
BUSH

FELT SEAL

M16x70 BOLT

M16 FLAT WASHER
M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT
PLASTIC CAP

SHIELD

LOWER FRONT SIDE PANEL
LOWER REAR SIDE PANEL
M8x25 CARRIAGE BOLT
M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

M8 FLAT WASHER
FRONT SIDE PANEL
REAR SIDE PANEL
M8x20 CARRIAGE BOLT
M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

M30x130 BOLT

M30 NYLOC NUT
ELEVATOR PIVOT

M8 STRAIGHT GREASE NIPPLE

M12x55 BOLT

M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

RAM PIN LOWER

M10x2 SET SCREW
M10 SPRING WASHER
M10 FULL NUT
RETAINING WASHER
M8x25 SETSCREW

M8 SPRING WASHER
DEFLECTOR

M8x16 CARRIAGE BOLT
M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT
ELEVATOR CENTRE SECTION

SIDE PANEL MOUNTING BRACKET

Issue 1 07.06

Z95mm

@95mm

NOT USED WITH PICKING TABLE

(NOT SHOWN)



Page 4 of 6

SECTION 12 RPS18 WIDE DISCHARGE ELEVATOR ASSEMBLY

ENTERPRISE

x21 2 22014010/025
x21 12 22014010/020
x21 14 22052010

x21 14 22029010

22 1 RPM224.301431
X 4 22014008/020

X 4 22046008C

X 4 22052008

X 4 22029008

23 1 RPM224.301432
X 4 22014008/020

X 4 22046008C

X 4 22052008

X 4 22029008

24 1 RPGMO006.00334
x24 1 RPF200.075250
x24 4 22011012/035
x24 4 22052012

x24 4 22029012

25 1 RPGMO006.00335
x25 1 RPF200.075250
X256 4 22011012/035
X25 4 22046012C

X256 4 22052012

x25 4 22029012

26 2 RPA610.300659
x26 2 22011010/020
X26 2 22052010

X26 2 22029010

x26 2 22011008/025
x26 2 22052008

x26 2 RPM196.300337
27 2 RPM162.301914
27A 4 RPM176.304622
x27 4  22062008/050
x27 4 RPF200.030200
28 4 RPB210.012062
x28 4 RPGMO088.00014
x28 4 RPGMO088.00045
29 4 RPM156.300670
x29 4 22018008/016
30 1 RPA610.301912
31 2 RPA610.301440
x31 8§ 22011010/020
x31 8 22052010

x31 8 22046010C

x31 8 22029010

32 1 RPM224.301433
x32 4  22014008/020
x32 4  22046008C

x32 4 22052008

x32 4 22029008

33 1 RPM224.301434
x33 4  22014008/020
x33 4  22046008C

x33 4 22052008

x33 4 22029008

M10x25 CARRIAGE BOLT
M10x20 CARRIAGE BOLT
M10 SPRING WASHER
M10 FULL NUT

CENTRE FRONT SIDE PANEL

M8x20 CARRIAGE BOLT
M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

CENTRE REAR SIDE PANEL

M8x20 CARRIAGE BOLT
M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

REAR PIVOT HOUSING
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
M12x35 SETSCREW
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

FRONT PIVOT HOUSING
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
M12x35 SETSCREW
M12 FLAT WASHER
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

RAM PIN UPPER
M10x20 SETSCREW
M10 SPRING WASHER
M10 FULL NUT

M8x256 SETSCREW

M8 SPRING WASHER
RETAINING WASHER
HINGE SHAFT
SPACER

KEY

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
BEARING

DUST CAP

SEALING RING

HINGE ROLLER

M8x16 SOCKET HEAD SETSCREW
ELEVATOR UPPER SECTION

GUARD RAIL

M10x20 SETSCREW
M10 SPRING WASHER
M10 FLAT WASHER
M10 FULL NUT

UPPER FRONT SIDE PANEL

M8x20 CARRIAGE BOLT
M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

UPPER REAR SIDE PANEL

M8x20 CARRIAGE BOLT
M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

Issue 1 07.06

A75x2.5

A75x2.5

35x31x30LG
8x7x50
A30x2

64.5x3
64x34.5x3




Page 5 of 6

SECTION 12 RPS18 WIDE DISCHARGE ELEVATOR ASSEMBLY

ENTERPRISE

34
x34
x34
x34
x34
x34
x34
35
x35
x35
x35
x35
36
x36
x36
x36
37
x37
x37
x37
38
x38
x38
x38
x38
39
40
41
x41
x41
42
43

44
45
46
x46
x46
x46
x46
x46
47
48
49

50
51
x51
x51
x51
x51
52

NNNmmNN—\—\A-—\-—\—\N—\--\—N-—\—XOO')NAN—‘NN—*&A&#@N@&—NMO’NGNO’N

AN NN - -

RPGMO006.00336
22011012/035
22011012/030
22052012
22034012
22029012
RPF200.075250
RPA610.300714
22014008/020
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPA610.300660
22011010/020
22052010
22029010
RPM162.301913
22062010/050
RPF200.030200
22062008/030
RPB210.022062
22014010/020
22014010/025
22052010
22029010
RPM182.300349
RPM182.306712
RPM196.300337
22011008/025
22052008
RPRP057.00196
RPC700.304412
22046012C
22052012
22029012
22014012/060
RPT732.620042
RPGMO006.00244
RPM134.302235
22015010/020
22052010
RPF136.410020
RPM176.302280
RPM176.302282

RPM206.303069
RPA610.301018
22011012/035
22052012
22029012
RPC720.301915
RPM256.301917
22011008/016
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPC720.3019816

UPPER PIVOT HOUSING
M12x35 SETSCREW
M12x30 SETSCREW

M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 HALF NUT

M12 FULL NUT
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
GUARD

M8x20 CARRIAGE BOLT
M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER

M8 FULL NUT

RAM PIN UPPER

M10x20 SETSCREW

M10 SPRING WASHER
M10 FULL NUT

DRIVE SHAFT

KEY

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

KEY

BEARING

M10x20 CARRIAGE BOLT
M10x25 CARRIAGE BOLT
M10 SPRING WASHER
M10 FULL NUT
SPROCKET

SPROCKET

RETAINING WASHER
M8x25 SETSCREW

M8 SPRING WASHER
SPACER

NYLON CHAIN TENSIONER
M12 FLAT WASHER

M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

M12x60 CARRIAGE BOLT
3/4"PITCH DRIVE CHAIN

35mm PITCH FINGER ROLLER

ROLLER HUB

M10x20 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

M10 SPRING WASHER

M10x20 SOCKET HEAD CONE POINT

SPACER
SPACER

SHAFT END GUARD
GUARD TUBE

M12x35 SETSCREW

M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

UPPER SECTION CURTAIN
MOUNTING STRIP

M8x16 SETSCREW

M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER

M8 FULL NUT

CENTRE SECTION CURTAIN

Issue 1 07.06

A75x2.5

10x8x50
A30x2
8x7x30

42R

40x36x10LG
40x36x2LG

HYD MOTOR MTG
HYD MOTOR MTG
HYD MOTOR MTG




Page 6 of 6

SECTION 12 RPS18 WIDE DISCHARGE ELEVATOR ASSEMBLY

ENTERPRISE

53

x53
x53
x53
x53
54

x54
x54
x54
x54
55

x55
x55
x55
x55
x55
x56
56

57

x57
x57
x57
x57
x57
x57
x57
x57
x57
x57
x57
x57
x57
x57
x57
x57
58

= 0P SN =S NDNNNNSASNDNNDND -

582

2 pair

RPA610.309473
22011008/016
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPA610.309474
22011008/016
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPW300.306574
RPA510.308671
RPC710.309148
RPRP018.00002
RPF140.205016
22041005
RPW300.309149

RPGMRP020.00457

RPS83
RPS83/2
RPS83/3
RPS83/4
RPS83/5
RPS83/6
RPS83/7
RPS83/8
RPS83/9
RPS83/10
RPS83/11
RPS83/12
RPS83/13
RPS83/14
44237/14
12238/6
22016006/020
RPS686

FRONT PANEL

M8x16 SETSCREW

M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER

M8 FULL NUT

REAR PANEL

M8x16 SETSCREW

M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER

M8 FULL NUT

35mm PITCH STANDARD WEB ASSY
DROP LINK ASSEMBLY

CENTRE BELT COVER

RIVET BACK PLATE

M5x16 SLOTTED SCREW

M5 NYLOC NUT

WEB C/W CENTRE COVER
OPTIONAL WEB BAR COVER
OPTIONAL SOFT DROP WEB ASSY
35mm PITCH SIDE BELT
RUBBER COVERED WEB ROD
WEB LINK C/W ALUMINIUM RIVETS
LH FLIGHT SOCKET

RH FLIGHT SOCKET

FLIGHT

ALUMINIUM RIVET

JOINER SET

RUBBER COVERED WEB ROD
JOINING ROD (@10x1125mm)
STEEL RIVET (5.5x23mm)
DROP-AWAY LINK

TAYLORITE SHEET

TAPPED BACK PLATE

BACK PLATE

M6x20 CSK SOCKET SETSCREW
END GUARD

Issue 1 07.06

QTY. 604 WITH WINDROW
(NOT SHOWN)

ADJACENT TO FLIGHT

START OF COVER

USED WITH SOFT DROP WEB ONLY




Page 1 of 2

A580.303335 OPTION 1995 ELEVATOR RAM EXTN. PIVOTS (STD. SIDE PANELS) Issue 100102
A580.308668 OPTION 1995 ELEVATOR RAM EXTN. PIVOTS (HIGH SIDE PANELS)

LOWERS END SECTION

ENTERPRISE

PRYETS

SORYSE
\ &
—-\\\ &
N e
\ " ps \\
VAN
Q¢ N B\
4 g - 5X8
STANDARD RAM R .
LOWER PIN |
O—L IYE
&/ @ :
4 \E\) \S(;‘(
AN
—— ///
s > 7 4




Page 2 of 2

A580.303335 OPTION 1995 ELEVATOR RAM EXTN. PIVOTS (STD. SIDE PANELS) Issue 100102
A580.308668 OPTION 1995 ELEVATOR RAM EXTN. PIVOTS (HIGH SIDE PANELS)

LOWERS END SECTION
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1 1 A610.303108
2 1 A610.303109
3 2 M146.300313
X 2 RP036.01177
4 2 F100.116060
x4 2 F280.163020
x4 2 F282.116000
x4 2 F170.116000

FOR USE WITH STANDARD HEIGHT SIDE PANELS

5 1 M224.302752
6 1 M224.302753
X 8  F102.408016
X ‘8  F282.108000
b 4 8  F170.108000

DESCRIPTION

ASSY. WELDED RAM EXT. BRACKET L/H
ASSY. WELDED RAM EXT. BRACKET R/H

PIN

LYNCH PIN

BOLT HEX.
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX.

PANEL L/H

PANEL R/H

BOLT SLOTTED COACH
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

FOR USE WITH HIGH SIDE PANELS

5 1 M224.306271
6 1 M224.306272
X 8  F102.408016
X 8  F282.108000
X 8  F170.108000

PANEL L/H [HIGH]
PANEL R/H [HIGH]
BOLT SLOTTED COACH
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

RDM 00334
RDM 00334
M16x60
M16

M16

M16

M8x16

M8

M8x16

M8




Page 1 of 4

SECTION 13 RPS356 TRACTOR POWERED HYDRAULICS
ENTERPRISE

g Ty, '* o
¥ I8 L T/ = o P o v % v o
‘é_ ")}7/, 7‘7’ /e £D . , |
s Than i
§ 5 o% *\\@@ SEe
?;— ~ ; 5/' ) 35)‘\\\(2 <
Al N, X g?m ’<:‘\ R T O
> &@ &@ X o d

3
$ PO IN o
) g - o " %ﬁ ¢ ,l
P | 9-
& @S 7 5
,@\w ® @ :@ - 8 - §

Elevator Fold Rams

Elevator Motor

LH Share Depth Ram

Issue 1 06.05

G

Drawbar Ram

71

S 84

RH share Depth Ram

P
/

&,5 58
vel Ram
i

4

108

Machine Le




SECTION 13 RPS356 TRACTOR POWERED HYDRAULICS

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

0N RWN -

Do OO oo R DR D DDA D DD R WWWWWWWWWWRNRENINNRNIDLDERNDNDRNRRDS = a2 2 oad owd -
—*Okom\lc’)m-hw'\)—LOtOO:\l0701-th—\OOW\107U'Ith—\OLQGD\IO}(J’!-h(DN—\OC.Om\IO)U'lthAOw

2

3

6
25

B A NN S ANNRN S SN

N =S N =

10140
10128
11124
11125
11293
11295
36265
11123
27461

31167
37104
37599

51896/1
44208
44561

46859

51031

60074
60075
60076
60077
60078
60079
60080
60081
60098
60099
60100
60101

KA17102
KA17316

RPC654.309029
RPC654.309032
RPC654.308051
RPC654.308052
RPC654.309023
RPC654.308025
RPC654.309026
RPC654.309027
RPC654.309028
RPC654.309030
RPC654.309033
RPC654.305034
RPC654.308035

RPGMB92.04031
RPH403.309010
RPH403.309011
RPH403.309015

Page 2 of 4

DESCRIPTION

1/2"BSP MALE PROBE

3/8"BSP MF SWIVEL ADAPTOR
1/2"BSP DOWTY SEAL

3/8"BSP DOWTY SEAL

3/8"BSP BLANKING PLUG
1/2"BSPx3/4"BSP MM ADAPTOR
M16 BLANKING PLUG

3/4"BSP DOWTY SEAL

M18 DOWTY SEAL

M22 DOWTY SEAL
M16 DOWTY SEAL
M18x3/8"BSP MM ADAPTOR

M14x10L MM ADAPTOR
M14 DOWTY SEAL
VARIABLE FLOW DIVIDER

PRESSURE FILTER ASSEMBLY

1/4"BSPxM16 GAUGE PORT

3/8"HOSE ASSY (540mm)
3/8"HOSE ASSY (2745mm)
3/8"HOSE ASSY (3400mm)
3/8"HOSE ASSY (3410mm)
1/2"HOSE ASSY (2870mm)
1/2"HOSE ASSY (6030mm)
5/8"HOSE ASSY (1050mm)
3/4"HOSE ASSY (950mm)
3/8"HOSE ASSY (900mm)
3/8"HOSE ASSY (1500mm)
3/8"HOSE ASSY (440mm)
3/8"HOSE ASSY (680mm)

3/8"BSP ADJUSTABLE RESTRICTOR
1/2"HOSE ANCHOR

PIPE CLAMP

PIPE CLAMP STUD MF
DOUBLE PIPE CLAMP
PIPE CLAMP PLATE

PIPE CLAMP CAPTIVE NUT
PIPE CLAMP TOP PLATE
PIPE CLAMP

PIPE CLAMP LOCKING PLATE
PIPE CLAMP STUD MF
PIPE CLAMP TOP PLATE
PIPE CLAMP

PIPE CLAMP

PIPE CLAMP TOP PLATE

SAFETY LOCK VALVE
3/8"HOSE ASSY (376mm)
3/8"HOSE ASSY
3/8"HOSE ASSY (470mm)

Issue 1 06.05

SIZE

QTY x4 WITH INLINE P.O.B.

12L Mx12L. SWEPT 90°F
12L Fx12L SWEPT 90°F
12L Fx12L SWEPT 90°F
12L SWEPT 90°Fx12L SWEPT 90°F
18L SWEPT 90°Fx18L M
18L Fx18L SWEPT 90°F
18L Mx18L SWEPT 90°F
22L Mx22L F

12L Fx12L 90°F

12L Fx12L S0°F

12L Mx12L F

12L Mx12L F

215
15-18mm
Z18mm

8mm-12mm
Z12mm
8mm-12mm
8mm-12mm
15mm-18mm
Z18mm
@22mm

12L Mx12L S0°F

12L Mx12L F




SECTION 13 RPS356 TRACTOR POWERED HYDRAULICS

ENTERPRISE

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
15
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

JEC G QL QI G QR U UL (I (L G L §

- W N = - =N

-

NN -2

== A =W NN S

RPH403.309018
RPH403.309524
RPH407.309017

RPH407.309019
RPH407.308020
RPH407.309076

RPH501.308985
RPH501.308986
RPH501.308998
RPH501.308999
RPH501.309000
RPH501.309001
RPH501.309002
RPH501.309005
RPH501.309006
RPH501.309007
RPH501.309519
RPH501.309520

RPH508.100122
RPH508.100222

RPH512.116122
RPH512.118122
RPH512,122182
RPH512,122222
RPH512.206122
RPH512.208182
RPH512,212182

RPH522.100122
RPH532.100182
RPH532.100222

RPH540.100122
RPH546.100122
RPH560.206122
RPH573.130222

RPH700.111012

RPH850.302181
RPH870.300141
RPH871.310257
RPH872.305668
RPH872.310492

RPP500.202000

RPS441
RPS338
RPS154
RPS155
RPS156
RPS306
RPS307
RPS8324
RPS360

Page 3 of 4

Issue 1 06.05
3/8"HOSE ASSY
3/8"HOSE ASSY
5/8"HOSE ASSY (600mm) 18L Mx18L M

5/8"HOSE ASSY (2730mm) 5/8"BSP Fx5/8"BSP 90°F
3/4"HOSE ASSY

5/8"HOSE ASSY

STEEL PIPE ASSY
STEEL PIPE ASSY
STEEL PIPE ASSY
STEEL PIPE ASSY
STEEL PIPE ASSY
STEEL PIPE ASSY
STEEL PIPE ASSY
STEEL PIPE ASSY
STEEL PIPE ASSY
STEEL PIPE ASSY
STEEL PIPE ASSY
STEEL PIPE ASSY

12L. STR CONNECTOR
22L. PIPE COUPLING

M16x12L M STUD COUPLING
M18x12L. M STUD COUPLING
M22x18L M STUD COUPLING
M22x22L M STUD COUPLING
3/8"BSPx12L STR M STUD COUPLING
1/2"BSPx18L STR M STUD COUPLING
3/4"BSPx18L STR M STUD COUPLING

QTYx2 WITH INLINE P.O.B.

12L STR STANDPIPE COUPLING
18L. ADJUSTABLE M F ELBOW
221 ADJUSTABLE M F ELBOW

12L MM M TEE

12L MF M TEE
3/8"BSPx12L BANJO
221. BULKHEAD FITTING

5/8"BSPx3/4"BSP M M ADAPTOR
HYDRAULIC MOTOR QTY x1 WITH INLINE P.O.B.
HYDRAULIC RAM
HYDRAULIC RAM

HYDRAULIC RAM
HYDRAULIC RAM

1/8"BSP BREATHER

PIPE COVER

VALVE BANK COVER
RUBBER GAITOR

@70-90mm JUBILEE CLIP
@35-50mm JUBILEE CLIP
HYDRAULIC RAM

BLEED CONTROL VALVE

12L ADJUSTABLE M F ELBOW

VALVE BANK ASSY (SEE LIST AT END)

NOT USED WITH INLINE P.O.B.




Page 4 of 4

SECTION 13 RPS356 TRACTOR POWERED HYDRAULICS Issue 1 06.05
ENTERPRISE

124 1 RPS465 BLEED VALVE BRACKET

125 3 RPS466 PIPE CLAMP 210

126 4 RPH512.118182 M18x18L M STUD COUPLING

127

128 1 = 5/8"BSPx1/2"BSP M M ADAPTOR

129 1 18L FMM TEE

130

131 1 60112 1/4"HOSE ASSY (1000mm)

132 1 60113 1/4"HOSE ASSY (3500mm)

133 1 RPH501.308987 STEEL PIPE ASSY

134 2 60110 @12 STEEL PIPE ASSY

135

136 1 60111 @10 STEEL PIPE ASSY

137 1 60109 ©22 STEEL PIPE ASSY

138 1 60108 218 STEEL PIPE ASSY

RPS360 VALVE BANK ASSY CONSISTS OF:

139 46285/6 END PLATE

140 510271 "ELEVATOR" SECTION COMPLETE

141 51027/2 "ELEVATOR" SHUT-OFF SECTION ONLY

142 46285/4 INLET SECTION

143 51028/3 "ELEVATOR FOLD" SECTION

144 51028/1 "SWAN NECK" SECTION

145 51028/ "MACHINE LEVEL" SECTION

146 46285/1 "AXLE STEER" SECTION

147 51028/1 "LH DIGGER" SECTION

148 51028/1 "RH DIGGER" SECTION

148 46285/1 "DRAWBAR" SECTION

150 46285/7 END PLATE




SECTION 13 RPS357 AGITATOR / STARFLOW HYDRAULICS

ENTERPRISE

21 2
3\%‘5% 55
i \?{?{\ + 3\®(®1
A s ¥

Page 1 of 3

Issue 1 04.06

EP-5P022




SECTION 13 RPS357 AGITATOR / STARFLOW HYDRAULICS
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1

O N R WN

1
12
13
14
156
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

1

N =S N ON

P O NP Yy

JEE N [ G Q'Y

ECGE T U (O G G G G QL G AL G

11115
11117
11123
11124
11201
11295

12315
12602

27899
27904

31167
31168

37019

41272
42065
42066

44198
44208

46453
46340
46341

46452
46456
46503
46755
46756
46859

51031
51585
51588
51812
51867

51896/1

60046
60049
60051
60052
60053
60054
60067
60069
60084
60094
60095
60102
60103

Page 2 of 3

DESCRIPTION

3/4"BSP M M ADAPTOR

3/4"BSP BLANKING PLUG
3/4"BSP DOWTY SEAL

1/2"BSP DOWTY SEAL
HYDRAULIC MOTOR

1/2"BSP x 3/4" BSP M M ADAPTOR

1/2"BSP M M ADAPTOR
1/2"BSP M F SWIVEL ADAPTOR

3/4"BSP MAGNETIC PLUG
M22x3/4"BSP M M ADAPTOR

M22 DOWTY SEAL
M22x1/2"BSP M M ADAPTOR

1/2"BSP SHUT-OFF VALVE

1/4"BSP x 3/4"BSP M M ADAPTOR

Issue 1 04.06

SIZE

SUCTION FILTER ASSY (SEAL KIT 42065S) (ELEMENT ONLY 42065/1)

FILLER CAP

1/4"BSP x 7/16"UNF M M ADAPTOR
M14 DOWTY SEAL

1/2"BSP x 9/16"UNF M M ADAPTOR
DOUBLE PUMP
SINGLE PUMP

1 1/4"BSP x 1 5/8"UNF M M ADAPTOR
1 1/4"BSP FEMALE BLANKING CAP

2 1/2"SPLIT FLANGE KIT C/W O'RING
9/16"JIC BLANKING PLUG

9/16"JIC SEAL

PRESSURE FILTER ASSY

1/4"BSP x M16 GAUGE TEST PORT
1/2"BSP ACCUMULATOR

(USED WITH POWERED AXLE)
(USED WITHOUT POWERED AXLE}

{NOT USED WITH POWERED AXLE)
{O'RING ONLY 46503/1)

ELEMENT ONLY 37770/1

1/4"BSP Fx 1/2"BSP M SWIVEL ADAPTOR

1"BSP x 1 5/16"UNF M M ADAPTOR
2 SECTION VALVE ASSY

M14x10L M M ADAPTOR

1 1/4"SUCTION HOSE ASSY (2400mm)

1/2"HOSE ASSY (2335mm)
1/2" HOSE ASSY (650mm)
1/2" HOSE ASSY (1550mm)
@25 STEEL PIPE ASSY
@10 STEEL PIPE ASSY
1"HOSE ASSY (1450mm)
1/4"HOSE ASSY (1945mm)
5/8"HOSE ASSY (650mm)
5/8"HOSE ASSY (580mm)
5/8"HOSE ASSY (750mm)
@20 STEEL PIPE ASSY
@20 STEEL PIPE ASSY

(STANDARD)

(NOT USED WITH STARSTREAM)
(NOT USED WITH STARSTREAM)
(NOT USED WITH STARSTREAM)
(NOT USED WITH STARSTREAM)
(NOT USED WITH STARSTREAM)




Page 3 of 3

SECTION 13 RPS357 AGITATOR/ STARFLOW HYDRAULICS Issue 1 04.06
ENTERPRISE

59 1 60105 1/4"HOSE ASSY (775mm)

60 1 60106 1/4"HOSE ASSY (2000mm)

61 1 60107 10L M F 90°ADAPTOR

62 1 60115 1/4"BSP x 10L M M ADAPTOR

63 1 60116 10L F F SWIVEL ADAPTOR

64

65 3 RPC654.308051 DOUBLE PIPE CLAMP 218

66 3 RPC654.308052 CLAMP PLATE

67 6 RPC654.309023 M6 CAPTIVE NUT

68 3 RPC654.309025 CLAMP PLATE

69 8 22106010/040 M10x40 STUD

70

71 2 RPH407.309061 5/8" HOSE ASSY (1100mm) (NOT USED WITH STARSTREAM)

72 1 RPH501.309057 @18 STEEL PIPE ASSY

73 1 RPH501.309058 218 STEEL PIPE ASSY

74 1 RPH542.100102 10L. MMF TEE

75 2 RPC730.300162 RUBBER MOUNTING PAD

76 1 RPH840.302419 LEVEL GAUGE

77 1 RPH850.302353 HYDRAULIC MOTOR (NOT USED WITH STARSTREAWM)

78 2 RPH512.208182 1/2"BSP x 18L MALE STUD COUPLING

79

80

81

82 1 RPS218 OIL TANK

83 2 RPS219 SUCTION MANIFOLD

84

85 1 RPS339 VALVE MOUNTING PLATE

86 3 RPS435 PIPE CLAMP

87 1 RPS464 HOSE RETAINER

88 3 RPS466 HOSE CLAMP @10

89 1 TBMW338 3/4"BSP M F SWIVEL ADAPTOR







Page 1 of 3

SECTION 13 RPS357 DIGGER WEB, PROCLEAN / GALAXY HYDRAULICS

ENTERPRISE
(c\<
N b
85 Sk 2 A2
\ & 217 9
12 j—\ "\2 44?@
(r
14 \ ) o1 ‘7&9 ,
\\ 78/@%%2&‘"’(; /45
+ /14 66 90/ } -
20
A * " 88 46
21 % @% _ L
RN ;
6 19
/‘? @ ‘ E?osfltece())r??gc:lgz)}?*nodule
44 A <.
o AN
87 s

U

Digger web motor

Issue 1 06.06

83

72

56

EP-S5P023

] J 2
|
41\’_
14—y 36 Qyﬁi
L 75 \é‘“

J
N

17 é\b
29 —y
¥




Page 2 of 3

SECTION 13 RPS357 DIGGER WEB, PROCLEAN / GALAXY HYDRAULICS
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1

O NG WN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

1

7
3
1

= A NN e . o S NN NN = 2NN

P NN N P Qe Qi G A (i e G G G G

11115
11123
11124
11295

12315
12560
12602

27904

31167

37019
37367

41113
41114
41115

42305

44198
44208
46233
46453
46340
46345
46452
46755
46756
46859
46960

51029
51031
51270
51540
51812
51896/1
51585
51588

60045
60047
60050
60055
60056
60057
60058
60063
60064
60065
60066
60068
60070
60073

DESCRIPTION

3/4"BSP M M ADAPTOR

3/4"BSP DOWTY SEAL

1/2"BSP DOWTY SEAL

1/2"BSP x 3/4"BSP M M ADAPTOR

1/2"BSP M M ADAPTOR
3/4"BSP x 1"BSP M M ADAPTOR
1/2"BSP M F SWIVEL ADAPTOR

M22 x 3/4"BSP M M ADAPTOR
M22 DOWTY SEAL

1/2"BSP SHUT-OFF VALVE
1/2"BSP M F M TEE

M26 x 3/4"BSP M M ADAPTOR
M26 DOWTY SEAL
3/4"BSP MF COMPACT 90°ADAPTOR

1/8"BSP GAUGE PORT

1/4"BSP x 716"UNF M M ADAPTOR
M14 DOWTY SEAL

PIPE CLAMP

1/2"BSP x 9/16"UNF M M ADAPTOR
DOUBLE PUMP

LOAD SENSING VALVE ASSY
11/4"BSP x 1 5/8"UNF M M ADAPTOR
9/16"JIC BLANKING PLUG

9/16"JIC SEAL

PRESSURE FILTER ASSY
PRESSURE GAUGE ADAPTOR

VALVE ASSY

1/4"BSP x M16 GAUGE TEST PORT
PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
1/2"HOSE ASSY (400mm)

1"BSP x 1 65/16"UNF M M ADAPTOR
M14 x 10L M M ADAPTOR

1/2"BSP ACCUMULATOR

Issue 1 06.06

SIZE

(NOT USED WITH STARSTREAM)

ELEMENT ONLY 37770/1
(NOT USED WITH STARSTREAM)

{(NOT USED WITH STARSTREAM)

1/4"BSP F x1/2"BSP M SWIVEL ADAPTOR

1 1/4"SUCTION HOSE ASSY (2350mm)
1 1/4"SUCTION HOSE ASSY (2100mm)
1/2"HOSE ASSY (2115mm)

@25 STEEL PIPE ASSY

@10 STEEL PIPE ASSY

@25 STEEL PIPE ASSY

@10 STEEL PIPE ASSY

@20 STEEL PIPE ASSY

@20 STEEL PIPE ASSY

1"HOSE ASSY (1410mm)

1"HOSE ASSY (1235mm)

1/4"HOSE ASSY (1650mm)

1/4"HOSE ASSY (475mm)

1/4"HOSE ASSY (1060mm)



Page 3 of 3

SECTION 13 RPS357 DIGGER WEB, PROCLEAN / GALAXY HYDRAULICS

ENTERPRISE

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

N = = =

EOT N S GG O R I

60091
60092
60096
60097
60104

RPC654.309023
RPC654.309030
RPC654.309033
RPH407.309059
RPH407.309060
RPH501.309042
RPH501.309043
RPH512,122182
RPH532.100182
RPH850.306019
RPH542.100102

RPS365
RPS373
RPS430

TBMW338

¥k

*%k

60115
60116

@20 STEEL PIPE ASSY

@25 STEEL PIPE ASSY

5/8"HOSE ASSY (2100mm)

1"HOSE ASSY (530mm)

M22 x 3/4"BSP M F SWIVEL ADAPTOR

M6 CAPTIVE NUT

CLAMP PLATE

PIPE CLAMP

5/8"HOSE ASSY (960mm)
5/8"HOSE ASSY (1155mm)
@18 STEEL PIPE ASSY
@18 STEEL PIPE ASSY
M22 x 18L MALE STUD COUPLING
18L ADJUSTABLE ELBOW
HYDRAULIC MOTOR

10L MMF TEE

PIPE CLAMP
18L ELBOW C/W 1/8"BSP PORT
FILTER BRACKET

3/4"BSP M F SWIVEL ADAPTOR

3/4"BSP M F F TEE
3/4"BSP M F ELBOW

1/4"BSP x 10L MM ADAPTOR
10L FF SWIVEL ADAPTOR

Issue 1 06.06

215-18
(NOT USED WITH STARSTREAM)
(NOT USED WITH STARSTREAM)

(NOT USED WITH STARSTREAM)

(NOT USED WITH STARSTREAM)







Page 1 of 3

SECTION 13 RPS358 POWERED AXLE HYDRAULICS Issue 1 06.06
ENTERPRISE

21 14 & 3 4
17 W | 6

4 \ S (DTS d~p ‘??( ;
\@é) 75, @{ RH Wheel Motor @\@w




Page 2 of 3

SECTION 13 RPS358 POWERED AXLE HYDRAULICS Issue 1 06.06
ENTERPRISE
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
1 2 11115 3/4"BSP M M ADAPTOR
2
3 8 11123 3/4"BSP DOWTY SEAL
4 2 11125 3/8"BSP DOWTY EAL
5 5 11295 1/2"BSP x 3/4"BSP M M ADAPTOR
6 2 UC31A 3/8"BSP M M ADAPTOR
7 5 11337 1/4"BSP DOWTY SEAL
8
9
10 3 12316 1/4"BSP M M ADAPTOR
11
12
13
14 1 27904 M22 x 3/4"BSP M M ADAPTOR
15 1 44044 3/8"BSP M x 1/2"BSP F SWIVEL ADAPTOR
16 4 31167 M22 DOWTY SEAL
17 2 31168 M22 x 1/2"BSP M M ADAPTOR
18
19 1 32475 1/2"BSP M F COMPACT 90°ELBOW
20
21 2 37172 1/2"BSP M M F TEE
22 2 42344 3/8"BSP M M F TEE
23 1 37367 1/2"BSP M F M TEE
24
25 1 27894 1/4"BSP M x 3/8"BSP FM SWIVEL ADAPTOR
26
27 1 42327 1/4"HOSE ASSY (1800mm)
28
29 16 44191 WASHER
30 1 44198 1/4"BSP x 7/16"UNF M M ADAPTOR
31 1 44207 M14 x 1/4"BSP M M ADAPTOR
32 1 44208 M14 DOWTY SEAL
33
34 16 46181 M20x40mm WHHEL BOLT
35 2 46103 HYDRAULIC WHEEL MOTOR
36 1 46453 1/2"BSP x 9/16"UNF M M ADAPTOR
37 1 46345 LOAD SENSING VALVE
38 1 46452 1 1/4"BSP x 1 5/8"UNF M M ADAPTOR
39 1 46458 1/4"BSP PRESSURE GAUGE
40 1 46460 1/4"BSP F F 90°ELBOW
41 1 46467 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE
42 1 46755 9/16"JIC BLANKING PLUG
43 1 46756 9/16"JIC SEAL
44 1 51957 PRESSURE FILTER ASSY PART NO. WAS 46859
1 51957/ FILTER ELEMENT ONLY PART NO. WAS 37770/1
45 2 46960 PRESSURE GAUGE ADAPTOR
46
47
48 1 51031 1/4"BSP x M16 GAUGE TEST PORT
49 1 51540 1/2"HOSE ASSY (400mm)
50 1 51812 1"BSP x 1 5/16"UNF M M ADAPTOR
51
52
53 1 60048 1 1/4"SUCTION HOSE ASY (2250mm)
54 1 60059 @25 STEEL PIPE ASSY
55 1 60060 @10 STEEL PIPE ASSY
56 1 60061 @25 STEEL PIPE ASSY
57 1 60062 3/4"BSP SHUT-OFF VALVE
58 1 60069 1/4"HOSE ASSY (1945mm)
59 1 60072 3/4"HOSE ASSY (1610mm)
60 1 60082 1/2"HOSE ASSY (1770mm)




Page 3 of 3

SECTION 13 RPS358 POWERED AXLE HYDRAULICS Issue 1 06.06
ENTERPRISE

61 1 60085 1"HOSE ASSY (1610mm)

62 1 60086 3/8"HOSE ASSY (4420mm)

63 1 60087 3/8"HOSE ASSY (2900mm)

64 1 60088 1/2"HOSE ASSY (4420mm)

65 1 60089 1/2"HOSE ASSY (4400mm)

86 2 60090 1/2"HOSE ASSY (2900mm)

67 1 60093 1/4"HOSE ASSY (340mm)

68 1 60114 1/4"BSPxM16 BULKHEAD GAUGE ADAPTOR

69 1 60115 1/4"BSPx10L M M ADAPTOR

70

71

72 1 RPS372 GAUGE MOUNTING BRACKET

73

74

75 1  TBMW338 3/4"BSP M F SWIVEL ADAPTOR







Page 1 of 3

SECTION 14 STANDARD AXLE AND STEERAGE Issue 1 06.05
ENTERPRISE

m

=

=z

=]

w

177 -
“V‘

LN

[=) =)
(a)
Q)
(@)
Q
S S S
) > )
LJ
)
0 ° '
o '
m > \
)
)
zZ
Q
s
|}
wl
n
oY
& G
&

SECTION 13 / RRSR




Page 2 of 3

SECTION 14 STANDARD AXLE AND STEERAGE
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

x12
x12
x12
x12
x12
13
x13
x13
14
x14
x14
x14
x14
16
16
X16
x16
x16
17
x17
x17
x17
x17
18
x18
19
20
x20
x20
21
x21
22
x22
Xx22
x22
x22
23
x23
x23
x23
24
25
26

1

= A S RNNN =R AEBRARNANNOPDNNN=S QQNA QAN AINNSD A Addhbhodddddbdhdhdbhwaaa

RPA610.309366
RPA610.309367
RPS345
RPS346
RPM146.308876
RPC648.081250
RPM196.308879
RPF176.124000
RPF130.110035
RPF170.110000
RPM148.308877
RPM196.308878
RPM146.300313
RPM176.300909
RPM176.304612
RPF280.255040
RPF100.108035
RPF176.108000
RPM146.300411
RPM176.304629
RPRP036.01177
RPM146.300311
RPM176.300914
RPM176.304629
RPM176.304620
RPRP036.01177
RPA610.309146
RPM146.300312
RPM176.300912
RPF280.315640
RPRP036.01177
RPM146.308880
RPM176.304622
RPM176.304620
RPM176.304623
RPM176.304619
RPF280.315640
RPRP036.01138
RPM162.300120
RPM162.300121
RPF130.112025
RPF282.112000
RPM146.300310
RPRP036.01173
RPRP200.03046
RPF170.106000
RPF130.105020
RPF280.061210
RPF176.105000
RPM226.300853
RPF130.110025
RPF282.110000
RPF170.110000
RPM225.305122
RPM148.305576
RPM148.305577

DESCRIPTION

LH AXLE ARM

RH AXLE ARM

LH HUB MOUNTING
RH HUB MOUNTING
KING PIN

GREASE NIPPLE

RETAINING WASHER

NYLOC NUT
SETSCREW
FULL NUT
PIVOT BUSH
THRUST WASHER
RAM PIN
SPACER
SPACER

FLAT WASHER
BOLT

NYLOC NUT
RAM PIN
SPACER
LINCH PIN
RAM PIN
SPACER
SPACER
SPACER
LINCH PIN

AXLE SUPPORT LEG

SUPPORT LEG PIN
SPACER

FLAT WASHER
LINCH PIN

PIN

SPACER
SPACER
SPACER
SPACER

FLAT WASHER
LINCH PIN

Issue 1 06.05

AXLE PIVOT BUSH INNER
AXLE PIVOT BUSH OUTER

SETSCREW
SPRING WASHER

WIDTH SETTING PIN

LINCH PIN

INDICATOR CABLE ASSEMBLY

FULL NUT
SETSCREW
FLAT WASHER
NYLOC NUT
BACKPLATE
SETSCREW
SPRING WASHER
FULL NUT
GUARD PLATE
PIVOT BUSH
PIVOT BUSH

SIZE

M8

M24
M10x35
M10x35

ID.26-0D30-12 LG
1D.26-0OD30-10 LG
M24

M8x35

M8

1D.36-0D.40-20 LG
8mm

iD.36-0D.40-27 LG
1D.36-0D.40-20 LG
1D.36-0D.40-10 LG
8mm

1D.31-0D.35-18 LG
M30
8mm

ID.31-0D.35-30 LG
ID.31-0D.35-10 LG
ID.31-0D.35-40 LG
ID.31-0D.35-5 LG
M30

3/8"

M12x25
M12

7/16"

Mé
M5x20
M5
M5

M10x25
M10
M10




Page 3 of 3

SECTION 14 STANDARD AXLE AND STEERAGE

ENTERPRISE
27 1
x27 1
x27 1
28 2
x28 24
x28 24
x28 2
x28 16
x28 16
x28 16
x28 2
x28 2
x28 2
x28 2
x28 2

RPM226.300852
RPF100.110050
RPF176.110000
RPS347

RPF130.916050
RPF282.116000
RPC603.305710
RPC655.305083
RPC655.305084
RPC655.305085
RPB214.322110
RPB214.322150
RPS206.753000
RPF178.545000
RPC620.305714

POINTER
BOLT
NYLOC NUT

WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY

SETSCREW

SPRING WASHER
HUB C/W BEARINGS

WHEEL STUD

SPRING WASHER

WHEEL NUT
OUTER BEARING
INNER BEARING
OIL SEAL

AXLE NUT

HUB CAP

Issue 1 06.05

M10x50
M10

M16x50 12.9
M16x50 12.9

M20
M20
M20

45x65
100mm







Page 1 of 3

SECTION 14E POWERED AXLE AND STEERAGE Issue 1 06.05
ENTERPRISE

SECTION 13
g 4/
Ly
&

SECTION 13




Page 2 of 3

SECTION 14E POWERED AXLE AND STEERAGE
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1
2
3
x3
x3
4
x4
x4
5
x5

x12
x12
x12
x12
x12
13

x13
x13
14

x14
x14
x14
x14
15

16

x16
x16
x16
17

x17
x17
x17
x17
18

x18
19

20

x20
x20
21

x21
22

x22
x22
x22
x22
23

x23
x23

1
1
1
10
10

o o

NN-Avh«h-hN—‘NNooooNNNN-A—\—\N—\—X—\M—\—t—XNN—\A—XA—!Ah&mAA-hhh-h-h-h«h-hAAA

RPA610.309366
RPA610.309367
RPS345
RPF130.916050
RPF282.116000
RPS346
RPF130.916050
RPF282.116000
RPM146.308876
RPC648.081250
RPM196.308879
RPF176.124000
RPF130.110035
RPF170.110000
RPM148.308877
RPM196.308878
RPM146.300313
RPM176.300909
RPM176.304612
RPF280.255040
RPF100.108035
RPF176.108000
RPM146.300411
RPM176.304629
RPRP036.01177
RPM146.300311
RPM176.300914
RPM176.304629
RPM176.304620
RPRP036.01177
RPA610.309146
RPM146.300312
RPM176.300912
RPF280.315640
RPRP036.01177
RPM146.308880
RPM176.304622
RPM176.304620
RPM176.304623
RPM176.304619
RPF280.315640
RPRP036.01138
RPM162.300120
RPM162.300121
RPF130.112025
RPF282.112000
RPM146.300310
RPRP036.01173
RPRP200.03046
RPF170.106000
RPF130.105020
RPF280.051210
RPF176.105000
RPM226.300853
RPF130.110025
RPF282.110000

DESCRIPTION
LH AXLE ARM
RH AXLE ARM

LH HUB MOUNTING

SETSCREW

SPRING WASHER
RH HUB MOUNTING

SETSCREW

SPRING WASHER

KING PIN
GREASE NIPPLE

RETAINING WASHER

NYLOC NUT
SETSCREW
FULL NUT

PIVOT BUSH

THRUST WASHER

RAM PIN
SPACER
SPACER
FLAT WASHER
BOLT
NYLOC NUT
RAM PIN
SPACER
LINCH PIN
RAM PIN
SPACER
SPACER
SPACER
LINCH PIN

AXLE SUPPORT LEG
SUPPORT LEG PIN

SPACER

FLAT WASHER
LINCH PIN

PIN

SPACER
SPACER
SPACER
SPACER

FLAT WASHER
LINCH PIN

AXLE PIVOT BUSH INNER

Issue 1 06.05

AXLE PIVOT BUSH OUTER

SETSCREW

SPRING WASHER
WIDTH SETTING PIN

LINCH PIN

INDICATOR CABLE ASSEMBLY

FULL NUT
SETSCREW
FLAT WASHER
NYLOC NUT
BACKPLATE
SETSCREW

SPRING WASHER

SIZE

M16x50 12.9
M16

M16x50 12.9
M16

M8

M24
M10x35
M10x35

ID.26-0D30-12 LG
1D.26-OD30-10 LG
M24

M8x35

M8

ID.36-0D.40-20 LG
8mm

1D.36-0D.40-27 LG
1D.36-0D.40-20 LG
1D.36-0D.40-10 LG
8mm

1D.31-0D.35-18 LG
M30
8mm

ID.31-0D.35-30 LG
ID.31-0D.35-10 LG
ID.31-0D.35-40 LG
ID.31-0D.35-5 LG
M30

3/8"

M12x25
M12

716"

Mé
M5x20
M5
M5

M10x25
M10

e e



Page 3 of 3

SECTION 14E POWERED AXLE AND STEERAGE Issue 1 06.05
ENTERPRISE

x23 2 RPF170.110000 FULL NUT

24 1 RPM225.305122 GUARD PLATE

25 1 RPM148.305576 PIVOT BUSH

26 1 RPM148.305577 PIVOT BUSH

27 1 RPM226.300852 POINTER

x27 1 RPF100.110050 BOLT

x27 1 RPF176.110000 NYLOC NUT

28 2 RPS348 WHEEL MOTOR ADAPTOR

M10

M10x50
M10







Page 1 of 2

SECTION 16 RPS374 ELECTRICS Issue 1 04.06
ENTERPRISE




SECTION 16 RPS374 ELECTRICS
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1 34 27189

2 6 32037/2
3 1 46940
4 1 46892

5 1 51092

6 1 51231

7 1 51257

8 1 51280

9

10 2 46702
1

12 6 RPE282.303483X/1
13

14 1 RPS363
15 1 RPS375
16 1 RPS376
17 1 RPS378
18 1  RPS423
19 1 RPS447
20

21 RPS379
22 1 RPS386
23 RPS392
24

25 1 51944
26 1 51945/1040

Page 2 of 2

Issue 1 04.06
DESCRIPTION SIZE
VALVE PLUG
SENSOR LEAD

MOUNTING BRACKET
JUNCTION BOX
CONTROL BOX LOOM
PROCESSOR MODULE
PLUG MOUNTING PLATE
SLAVE MODULE

RELAY
PROXIMITY SENSOR

MODULE MOUNTING

CONTROL BOX

MACHINE AND VALVE LOOM C/W PLUGS
REAR CONTROL BOX
RELAY BOX MOUNTING
REAR BOX MOUNTING
RELAY BOX COMPLETE ELEC AGITATOR/PROCLEAN
DISTRIBUTION BOX

PLUG BASE ONLY

CABLE SUPPORT
PLASTIC CONDUIT (1040mm)




Page 1 of 6

SECTION 20-2W RPS24 EASI-PIC TABLE ASSEMBLY Issue 1 06.05
ENTERPRISE




Page 2 of 6

SECTION 20-2W RPS24 EASI-PIC TABLE ASSEMBLY

ENTERPRISE

Issue 1 06.05




Page 3 of 6

SECTION 20-2W RPS24 EASI-PIC TABLE ASSEMBLY
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1
x1
x1
x4
x1
x1
x1
x1
2
x2
x2
X2
x2
x2
X2
x2
3
x3
x3
x3
4
x4
x4
x4
5
x5
x5
x5
6
x6
x6
7
x7
x7
8
x8
x8
9
x9
x9
x9
9A
X

X

X
10
x10
11
x11
x11
x11
x11
x11
12
x12
x12

N =
H DO N

-
Y

RPS312
22011012/030
22011016/030
22029012
22029016
22046012C
22052012
22052016
RPA610.310882
22011012/030
22011016/030
22029012
22029016
22046012C
22052012
22052016
RPM224.309697
RPF102.408020
22029008
2052008
RPM224.309698
RPF102.408020
22029008
22052008
RPM206.309699
RPF102.408020
22029008
22052008
RPS315
22011008/016
22052008
RPM225.302893
22011008/016
22052008
RPM206.303655
22011008/016
22052008
RPM225.310885
22011008/020
22029008
22052008
RPM225.310886
22011008/020
22029008
22052008
RPA610.302619
22029016
RPA610.303669
RPC700.303122
RPF102.408020
22029008
22046008C
22052008
RPA610.303677
22011010/025
22046010C

DESCRIPTION

LH MOUNTING
M12x30 SETSCREW
M16x30 SETSCREW
M12 FULL NUT

M16 FULL NUT

M12 FLAT WASHER
M12 SPRING WASHER
M16 SPRING WASHER
RH MOUNTING
M12x30 SETSCREW
M16x30 SETSCREW
M12 FULL NUT

M16 FULL NUT

M12 FLAT WASHER
M12 SPRING WASHER
M16 SPRING WASHER
LH SIDE PANEL

M8x20 SLOTTED COACH BOLT

M8 FULL NUT
M8 SPRING WASHER
RH SIDE PANEL

M8x20 SLOTTED COACH BOLT

M8 FULL NUT
M8 SPRING WASHER
COVER

M8x20 SLOTTED COACH BOLT

M8 FULL NUT

M8 SPRING WASHER
COVER

M8x16 SETSCREW
M8 SPRING WASHER
COVER

M8x16 SETSCREW
M8 SPRING WASHER
COVER

M8x16 SETSCREW
M8 SPRING WASHER
MOUNTING PLATE
M8x20 SETSCREW
M8 FULL NUT

M8 SPRING WASHER
MOUNTING PLATE
M8x20 SETSCREW
M8 FULL NUT

M8 SPRING WASHER
ADJUSTER

M16 FULL NUT

REAR PANEL

SELF-ADHESIVE PLASTIZOTE
M8x20 SLOTTED COACH BOLT

M8 FULL NUT

M8 FLAT WASHER
M8 SPRING WASHER
HINGE PANEL
M10x25 SETSCREW
M10 FLAT WASHER

issue 1 06.05

SIZE




Page 4 of 6

SECTION 20-2W RPS24 EASI-PIC TABLE ASSEMBLY
ENTERPRISE

x12
x12
x12
x12
13
x13
x13
14
15
x15
x15
x15
x15
16
17
x17
x17
x17
x17
x17
x17
18
x18
x18
19
20
21
22
23
24
x24
x24
25
26
26a
27
27a
27b
28
x28
x28
x28
x28
29
x29
x29
x29
x29
x29
x29
x29
x29
x29
x29
30
x30
x30

aj_x_x_xcotococo—x-aoamm—x—x—xw

AE DR NN RNDRNSSDDNNDNDNDRN S A2 AN NRMNNNNDRN-SA =S

22041010
22012006/045
22052006
22029006
RPM146.303683
22046012C
586-82-002
RPC730.303685
RPM256.302154
22014010/020
22029010
22046010C
22052010
RPM224.303684
RPA610.303673
RPA610.304484
RPF102.408016
RPF102.408020
22029008
22046008C
22052008
RPA610.311951
RPM176.309278
RPM176.309279
RPM224.302067

RPM224.303681
RPM224.303682
RPM102.302894
22012016/055
22041016
22011016/110
22029016
RPS667

RPS105
RPA610.308634
RPC730.308637
RPM182.302670
RPM176.303034
RPM196.300869
22011008/025
22052008
RPC700.300147
RPM180.303071
RPGMO070.00446
RPGM089.00565
RPC700.303070
RPM176.306318
RPM225.303961
22012016/130
22029016
22046016C
22052016
RPC700.300227
RPM180.303071
RPGMO070.00446

M10 NYLOC NUT

M6x45 BOLT

M6 SPRING WASHER

M6 FULL NUT

PIN

M12 FLAT WASHER

@3x64mm R'CLIP

RUBBER SHEET

CLAMP STRIP

M10x20 CARRIAGE BOLT

M10 FULL NUT

M10 FLAT WASHER

M10 SPRING WASHER

PANEL

CHUTE

REAR CHUTE TOP

M8x16 SLOTTED COACH BOLT
M8x20 SLOTTED COACH BOLT
M8 FULL NUT

M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
PLATFORM

SPACER

SPACER

ELEVATOR LOWER SIDE PANEL

PANEL

PANEL

ADJUSTER ARM
M16x55 BOLT

M16 NYLOC NUT
M16x110 SETSCREW
M16 FULL NUT
ELEVATOR MOUNTING
28mm PITCH WEB ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

NYLON PANEL
DOUBLE SPROCKET
SPACER

RETAINING WASHER
M8x25 SETSCREW

M8 SPRING WASHER
ROLLER

BUSH

FELT SEAL

SHIELD

CAP

SPACER

DISC

M16x130 BOLT

M16 FULL NUT

M16 FLAT WASHER
M16 SPRING WASHER
SUPPORT ROLLER
BUSH

FELT SEAL

Issue 1 06.05

PART NO WAS RPA610.303622

30x20

@75mm




Page 5 of 6

SECTION 20-2W RPS24 EASI-PIC TABLE ASSEMBLY
ENTERPRISE

x30
x30
x30
x30
x30
x30
x30
31
x31
32
x32
32A

33
x33
34
35
36
37
38
39
x39
x39
x39
40
x40
41
42
43
44
45
46
x46
x46
x46
x46
47
48
x48
x48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
x55
x55
x55
x55
56
57
x57
x57
x57
58

L= B B G G G G G G S - N N N N N

RS N
=t oA NN

AR

[ R R - N S S e e T - - ]

z
P+

BB AR W WW W W W W

RPGMO089.00565
RPC700.303070
RPM176.306320
22012016/085
22029016
22046016C
22052016
RPM166.300236
22062008/060
RPM166.301955
22062008/070
RPM166.301953
22062008/070
RPM166.300510
22062008/070
RPM226.300468
RPF200.035250
RPGMO088.00208
RPGM088.00209
RPGM088.00210
SFT30
22011012/030
22029012
22052012
RPM182.300349
22062008/030
RPM176.304600
RPF200.030200

RPM182.300354
RPC700.304412
RPM176.306667
22014012/090
22029012
22046012C
22052012
RPC700.300666
RPC700.300667
22011010/020
22046010C

RPM176.304600
RPT732.620057
RPM182.300390
62052RS

w0167
RPM178.300391
22012016/070
22029016
RPF200.025200
22052016
RPT732.620026
RPA610.305863
22011012/025
22029012
22052012

SHIELD
CAP

SPACER

M16x85 BOLT

M16 FULL NUT

M16 FLAT WASHER

M16 SPRING WASHER
STAR SHAFT

KEY

STAR SHAFT

KEY

STAR SHAFT

KEY

STAR SHAFT

KEY

RETAINING WASHER
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

END DISC

12 FINGER STAR (TYPE A)
12 FINGER STAR (TYPE B)
BEARING

M12x30 SETSCREW

M12 FULL NUT

M12 SPRING WASHER
18T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
KEY

SPACER

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

12T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
NYLON CHAIN TENSIONER
NYLON TENSIONER
M12x90 CARRIAGE BOLT
M12 FULL NUT

M12 FLAT WASHER

M12 SPRING WASHER
END CAP

SPIGOT WASHER

M10x20 SETSCREW

M10 FLAT WASHER

SPACER

DRIVE CHAIN

15T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
BEARING

INTERNAL CIRCLIP
SPINDLE

M16x70 BOLT

M16 FULL NUT
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
M16 SPRING WASHER
DRIVE CHAIN
SUPPORT BAR
M12x25 SETSCREW
M12 FULL NUT

M12 SPRING WASHER

Issue 1 06.05

30LG

8x7x60

8x7x70

8x7x70

8x7x70

A35x2.5

B30 W35
8x7x30

A30x2

B30

B52

J52x2

A25x2




Page 6 of 6

SECTION 20-2W RPS24 EASI-PIC TABLE ASSEMBLY
ENTERPRISE

59
60
x60
x60
x60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
x68
x68
x68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

N NN N2 @aaanADNPAN

1
1
2

RPM162.303630
RPF200.035250
22062008/025
22062008/050
RPC700.303613
RPC700.3015643
RPM182,300347
RPS107
RPS108
RPS125

37897
22011012/045
22028012
22052012

RPM166.301956
RPS314
RPS393

SHAFT

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

KEY

KEY

FLANGED DRIVE ROLLER
DRIVE ROLLER

24T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
DRIVE CHAIN

RUBBER SKIRT LH
RUBBER SKIRT RH
SPACER BLOCK
HYDRAULIC MOTOR
M12x45 SETSCREW

M12 FULL NUT

M12 SPRING WASHER

STAR SHAFT
COVER

Issue 1 06.05

A35x2.,5
8x7x25
8x7x50
@132 B35
@132 B35
B30

SPACER (USED WITH RPA610.303622 ONLY)




Page 1 of 2

SECTION 20-2A RPS27 EASI-PIC CANOPY Issue 1 09.04
ENTERPRISE

EP-SP020



Page 2 of 2

SECTION 20-2A RPS27 EASI-PIC CANOPY

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

=2 TS B P R

6
6

22011010/016
22029010

RPA610.311963
RPA610.311969
RPC720.311025

DESCRIPTION
M10x16 SETSCREW
M10 FULL NUT

CANOPY FRAME
CANOPY TUBE
CANOPY COVER

Issue 1 09.04

SIZE

(NOT SHOWN)




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
EEEEEEEEEE




Page 2 of 8

SECTION 20-4 RPS110 IN-LINE PICKING TABLE ASSEMBLY Issue 1 09.04
ENTERPRISE




Page 3 of 8

SECTION 20-4 RPS110 IN-LINE PICKING TABLE ASSEMBLY Issue 1 09.04
ENTERPRISE

Hose connection to f
variable flow divider R
<‘ 9

76

S
(5

Rear motor



Page 4 of 8

SECTION 20-4 RPS110 IN-LINE PICKING TABLE ASSEMBLY

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1 1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1
X1
x1
x1
2

X2
X2
x2
X2
X2
X2
X2
X2
x2
3

x3
x3
x3
x3
x3
x3
4

x4
x4
x4
x4
x4
x4
5

x5
x5
x5
x5
5A
6

x6
X6
x6
x6
7

X7
x7
x7
x7
X

XX
XX
XX
XX
8

= T =2 0000 =S, RNDNRNDRN S S NRNNRNODN S NN RNDNRDNN S NRNNDNDNRND =2 BAEPNDNMNNND Q@D DRENRNRNRD - -

RPA610.303496
22011010/030
22029010
22012012/090
22029012
22011016/040
22011016/045
22011012/060
22052012
22029012
RPA610.303497
22011010/030
22029010
22012012/090
22028012
22011016/040
22011016/045
22046016C
22052016
22029016
RPS111
22011016/035
22052016
22029016
22011012/030
22052012
22029012
RPS112
22011016/035
22052016
22029016
22011012/030
22052012
22029012
RPA610.303525
22011012/030
22046012C
22052012
22029012
RPS122
RPA610.303526
22011012/030
22046012C
22052012
22029012
RPS113
22014008/016
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPS114
22014008/016
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPAG610.303542

DESCRIPTION

LH MOUNTING PANEL
M10x30 SETSCREW
M10 FULL NUT
M12x90 BOLT

M12 FULL NUT
M16x40 SETSCREW
M16x45 SETSCREW
M12x60 SETSCREW
M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT

RH MOUNTING PANEL
M10x30 SETSCREW
M10 FULL NUT
M12x90 BOLT

M12 FULL NUT
M16x40 SETSCREW
M16x45 SETSCREW
M16 FLAT WASHER
M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT

LH MOUNTING PANEL
M16x35 SETSCREW
M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT
M12x30 SETSCREW
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

RH MOUNTING PANEL
M16x35 SETSCREW
W16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT
M12x30 SETSCREW
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

LH MOUNTING PANEL
M12x30 SETSCREW
M12 FLAT WASHER
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

INFILL PANEL

RH MOUNTING PANEL
M12x30 SETSCREW
M12 FLAT WASHER
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

LH UPPER SIDE PANEL

M8x16 CARRIAGE BOLT

M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

RH UPPER SIDE PANEL

M8x16 CARRIAGE BOLT

M8 FLAT WASHER
M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

LH SIDE PANEL

Issue 1 09.04

SIZE

(NOT SHOWN})



SECTION 20-4 RPS110 IN-LINE PICKING TABLE ASSEMBLY

ENTERPRISE

x8
x8
x8
x8

XX
XX
XX
XX

x9
x9
x9
X9
10
x10
x10
x10
x10
11
x11
x11
x11
x11
x11
12
x12
x12
x12
x12
13
14
15
15A
x15
16
x16
x16
17
x17
x17
x17
x17
18
x18
x18
x18
19
x19
20
x20
x20
x20
x20
x20
x20
21

RN WWWW-BN=20 =2 2aabh bbb 280 hbhaacoooo= b b S o A BB a2 BB DD

- 00 O 0 -~ = A oa

22014008/016
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPA610.303543
22014008/016
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPS116
22014008/016
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPM224.303547
22014008/016
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPA610.303586
RPC730.303951
22011010/025
22046010C
22052010
22029010
RPA610.303589
RPF102.408016
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPC730.302170
RPC730.302171
RPM256,302154
RPM256.303950
22077010/020
RPM258.302169
22052016
22029016
RPA610.303604
22011008/020
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPA610.303593
22011008/020
22052008
22029008
RPC700.303595
RPF240.948167
RPA610.303598

RPGMRPB99.03511
RPGMRPB99.03510
RPGMRPB99.03513

22011005/010
22046005
22052005
RPA610.303599

Page 5 of 8

Issue 1 09.04
M8x16 CARRIAGE BOLT
M8 FLAT WASHER
M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT
RH SIDE PANEL (NOT SHOWN)

M8x16 CARRIAGE BOLT
M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

LH LOWER SIDE PANEL
M8x16 CARRIAGE BOLT
M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

RH LOWER SIDE PANEL
M8x16 CARRIAGE BOLT
M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

REAR CHUTE
SELF-ADHESIVE SHEET
M10x25 SETSCREW
M10 FLAT WASHER
M10 SPRING WASHER
M10 FULL NUT

REAR PANEL

M8x16 SLOTTED COACH BOLT
M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

FRONT RUBBER SHEET
REAR RUBBER SHEET
CLAMP STRIP

CLAMP STRIP

M10x20 ROOFING BOLT
SUPPORT BAR

M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT

GUARD

M8x20 SETSCREW

M8 FLAT WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

TRASH CHUTE

M8x20 SETSCREW

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT

RUBBER SHEET
34.8x16.7 LARGE HEAD POP RIVET
LH GUARD

HINGE LOWER LH/ UPPER RH
HINGE LOWER RH / UPPER LH
LOCK ASSEMBLY
M&x10 SETSCREW

M6 FLAT WASHER

M5 SPRING WASHER
RH GUARD




Page 6 of 8

SECTION 20-4 RPS110 IN-LINE PICKING TABLE ASSEMBLY
ENTERPRISE

x21
x21
x21
x21
x21
x21
22
x22
x22
x22
x22
x22
x22
x22
x22
23
x23
x23
x23
24
25
26
27
x27
x27
x27
x27
x27
27a
x27a
x27a
x27a
x27a
x27a
27b
x27b
x27b
x27b
x27b
28
x28
x28
x28
x28
29
x29
x29
x29
x29
30
x30
x30
x30
x30
x30
x30
x30

OCN AR OO OONNNRNNG®O®PO®MM®M = 0L 2 WwewA R332 S a2 hhdRENNNN2®E® S22

RPGMRPB99.03511
RPGMRPB99.03510
RPGMRPB99.03513
22011005/010
22046005
22052006
RPA610,303560
22011012/030
22046012C
22052012
22029012
22011016/030
22046016C
22052016
22029016
RPA610.302712
22012010/055
22052010
22029010
RPA610.303622
RPM224.302067
RPM224.300558
RPA610.302178
22011008/020
RPF102.408020
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPS118
22011008/016
22011008/020
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPM216.303826
22011008/016
22046008C
22052008
22029008
RPS117
22014010/025
22046010C
22052010
22029010
RPM102.302146
22011010/030
22028010
22012012/090
22029012
RPC700.300147
RPM180.303071
RPGMO070.00446
RPGM089.00565
RPM176.306318
22012016/130
22012016/085
22046016C

HINGE LOWER LH / UPPER RH
HINGE LOWER RH/UPPER LH

LLOCK ASSEMBLY
M5x10 SETSCREW

M5 FLAT WASHER

M5 SPRING WASHER
PLATFORM

M12x30 SETSCREW
M12 FLAT WASHER
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

M16x30 SETSCREW
M16 FLAT WASHER
M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT

GUARD

M10x55 BOLT

M10 SPRING WASHER
M10 FULL NUT
ELEVATOR MOUNTING
ELEVATOR SIDE PANEL
ELEVATOR SIDE PANEL
TOP GUARD

M8x20 SETSCREW

M8x20 SLOTTED COACH BOLT

M8 FLAT WASHER
M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT
GUARD

M8x16 SETSCREW
M8x20 SETSCREW
M8 FLAT WASHER
M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT
GUARD

M8x16 SETSCREW
M8 FLAT WASHER
M8 SPRING WASHER
M8 FULL NUT
CROSS BRACE
M10x25 CARRIAGE BOLT
M10 FLAT WASHER
M10 SPRING WASHER
M10 FULL NUT
ROLLER ARM
M10x30 SETSCREW
M10 FULL NUT
M12x90 BOLT

M12 FULL NUT
SUPPORT ROLLER
BUSH

SEAL

SHIELD

SPACER

M16x130 BOLT
M16x85 BOLT

M16 FLAT WASHER

Issue 1 09.04

(REF)

Z9smm

20mm LG




Page 7 of 8

SECTION 20-4 RPS110 IN-LINE PICKING TABLE ASSEMBLY
ENTERPRISE

x30
x30
x30
31

x31
x31
x31
x31
32

33

x33
x33
x33
34

x34
x34
35

x35
36

x36
x36
x36
x36
37

x37
38

x38
x38
x38
39

x39
x39
x39
40

x40
41

x41
42

x42
x42
x42
x42
x42
x42
43

44

45

x45
x45
x45
45a
46

47

47a
x47
x47
x47

NN a0,

AR

=y
V]

24
24
24

AR

N =2 PN PN 2R AW WA 2 A AN = =AW W h

AR

G = N v @ a A NN NN AW

22052016
22029016

RPGMRPB89.04014

RPM162.302742
22062008/025
22062010/050
RPF200.030200
RPF200.035250
RPM176.304600
SFT30
22011012/030
22052012
22029012
RPC700.302663
RPM176.304600
22018008/016
RPC700.302662
22018008/016
RPM162.303609
22062008/035
22062008/030
22062008/060
RPF200.030200
RPM162.303612
RPF132.110030
RPM162.303610
22062008/035
22062008/030
RPF200.030200
RPM162.303608
22062008/035
22062008/025
RPF200.030200
RPC700.303618
22018008/016
RPC700.303619
22018008/016
RPA610.303775
22012012/040
22052012
22029012
RPB208.022062
w0168
RPM176.304600
RPM182.300348
RPT732.620047
RPM182.300350
RPM196.300869
22052008
22011008/025
RPT732.620026
RPT732.620050
RPC700.304412
RPC700.307993
22014012/100
22014012/070
22046012C

M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT

CAP

SHAFT

KEY

KEY

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
SPACER

BEARING

M12x30 SETSCREW
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT
FLANGED ROLLER
SPACER

M8x16 SOCKET HEAD SETSCREW

PLAIN ROLLER

M8x16 SOCKET HEAD SETSCREW

SHAFT

KEY

KEY

KEY

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
SHAFT COUPLING

M10x30 SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW

SHAFT

KEY

KEY

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
SHAFT

KEY

KEY

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
FLANGED ROLLER

M8x16 SOCKET HEAD SETSCREW

PLAIN ROLLER

M8x16 SOCKET HEAD SETSCREW

BEARING HOUSING
M12x40 BOLT

M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT

BEARING

INTERNAL CIRCLIP
SPACER

15T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
3/4"PITCH DRIVE CHAIN
12T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
RETAINING WASHER

M8 SPRING WASHER
M8x25 SETSCREW
3/4"PITCH DRIVE CHAIN
3/4"PITCH DRIVE CHAIN
NYLON CHAIN ROLLER
NYLON CHAIN TENSIONER
M12x100 CARRIAGE BOLT
M12x70 CARRIAGE BOLT
M12 FLAT WASHER

Issue 1 09.04

8x7x25
10x8x50

A30x2

A35x2.5

8x7x35
8x7x30
8x7x60
A30x2

8x7x35
8x7x30
A30x2

8x7x35
8x7x25
A30x2

J62x2

B30 W35 K8
47R
B25 W39 K8

26R SBR
50R SBR



SECTION 20-4 RPS110 IN-LINE PICKING TABLE ASSEMBLY

ENTERPRISE

x47
x47
478
48
49
50
51
52
x52
x52
x52
53
x53
x53
x53
x53
54
x54
55
x55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
x63
x63
x63
x63
Xx63
x63
x63
Xx63
x63
x63
x63
64
65
66
67
x67
x67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

G G X )

= D BN RO =SNDNDDNOW=

AR

El i (I N NN S

N -2 W = -

22052012
22029012
RPC700.307700
RPM182,300347

RPM162.302073
22062010/050
RPF200.030200
RPF200.035250
RPM162.303630
22062008/025
22062008/050
RPF200.030200
RPF200.035250
RPC700.301543
22018008/016
RPC700.303613
22018008/016
RPA610.305863
RPM176.304600

RPC700.300227
RPGM089.00460
RPGM070.00446
RPGMO089.00565
RPM176.306318
RPM176.306319
22012016/090
22012016/085
22052016
22029016
22034016

RPGMRPB89.04014

RPS120
RPW300.303633
RPS119
RPA610.303818
22011012/100
22029012

11124
37897
60117
60118

RPH407.309076
RPH510.1181562
RPH512.208152
RPH512.208182
RPH532.100152

Page 8 of 8

Issue 1 09.04
M12 SPRING WASHER
M12 FULL NUT
CHAIN TENSIONER
24T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET B30 W35 K8
SHAFT
KEY 10x8x50
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A30x2
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A35x2.5
SHAFT
KEY 8x7x25
KEY 8x7x50
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A30x2
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A35x2.5

DRIVE ROLLER

M8x16 SOCKET HEAD SETSCREW

DRIVE ROLLER B35
M8x16 SOCKET HEAD SETSCREW
SUPPORT BAR

SPACER

SUPPORT ROLLER g75mm
BUSH

SEAL

SHIELD

SPACER 20mm LG
SPACER 10mm LG

M16x90 BOLT

M16x85 BOLT

M16 SPRING WASHER
M16 FULL NUT

M16 HALF NUT

CAP

WEB ASSEMBLY
SHORT WEB ASSEMBLY
LONG WEB ASSEMBLY
ADJUSTER ARM
M12x100 SETSCREW
M12 FULL NUT

1/2"BSP DOWTY SEAL
HYDRAULIC MOTOR
1/2"HOSE ASSY (1800mm)
1/2"HOSE ASSY (2350mm)

5/8"HOSE ASSY

18L FM x 15L M SWIVEL ADAPTOR
15Lx1/2"BSP MALE STUD COUPLING
18Lx1/2"BSP MALE STUD COUPLING
15L 90° MF ADAPTOR




Page 1 of 2

SECTION 20-4A RPS126 IN-LINE CANOPY Issue 1 09.04
ENTERPRISE




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 20-4A RPS126 IN-LINE CANOPY

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1
x1
2
3
4
x4
5

1

S WA AW

RPAB610.302735
22011010/016
RPA610.303788
RPA610.303789
RPA610.303782
22011010/016
RPS127

DESCRIPTION
FRONT FRAME
M10x16 SETSCREW
OUTER TUBE
CENTRE TUBE
REAR FRAME
M10x16 SETSCREW
CANOPY COVER

Issue 1 09.04

SIZE

(NOT SHOWN)




Page 1 of 5

SECTION 20-4 RPS556 IN-LINE PICKING TABLE ASSEMBLY Issue 2 06.06
ENTERPRISE




Page 2 of 5

SECTION 20-4 RPS556 IN-LINE PICKING TABLE ASSEMBLY Issue 2 06.06
ENTERPRISE

Hose connection to f
variable flow divider R




Page 3 of 5

SECTION 20-4 RPS556 IN-LINE PICKING TABLE ASSEMBLY

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1 4 11124

2

3 2 37897

4

5 1 RPA610.302178
6 1 RPA610.303525
7 1 RPA610.303526
8 1 RPAG610.303586A
9 1 RPA610.303604
10 2 RPS667

11 1 RPA610.303775
12 2 RPA610.303818
13 1 RPA610.305863
14

15 1 RPB208.022062
16

17 RPC700.300147
18 RPC700.300227
19 RPC700.301543

N
o

RPC700.302662
RPC700.302663
RPC700.303613
RPC700.303618
RPC700.303619
RPC700.304412
RPC700.307700
RPC700.307993
RPC730.302170
RPGMRPB89.04014
RPF200.030200
RPF200.035250
RPGM070.00446
RPGM089.00565
RPGMRPB99.03510
RPGMRPB99.03511
RPGMRPB99.03513
RPH407.309076
RPH510.118152
RPH512.208152
RPH512.208182
RPH532.100152
RPM102.302146
RPM162.302073
RPM162.302742
RPM162.303608
RPM162.303609
RPM162.303610
RPM162.303612
RPM162.303630
RPM176.306318
RPM176.306319
RPM180.303071
RPM182.300347
RPM182.300348
RPM182.300350
RPM196.300869

W W W WNNDNMDNNDNMNMNMDDNDNN
W N 22O W oONOOE WN =

G oo ot S Db Db DD DD DB WWWWLWWW
O P WN O 0OXXNDDTRWUN-2AO O R N®O OGS
o B - [

[+
[=2]

DESCRIPTION
1/2"BSP DOWTY SEAL

HYDRAULIC MOTOR

TOP COVER GUARD
LH MOUNTING PANEL
RH MOUNTING PANEL
REAR CHUTE

GUARD

ELEVATOR MOUNTING
BEARING HOUSING
ADJUSTER ARM
SUPPORT BAR

BEARING

@95 PLAIN ROLLER C/W BEARINGS
@75 PLAIN ROLLER C/W BEARING
@132 PLAIN DRIVE ROLLER

@100 PLAIN ROLLER

@100 FLANGED ROLLER

@132 FLANGED DRIVE ROLLER
@100 FLANGED ROLLER

@100 PLAIN ROLLER

NYLON CHAIN TENSIONER
NYLON CHAIN TENSIONER
TENSIONER SPACER

RUBBER SHEET

CAP

@30 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

@35 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

FELT SEAL RING

ROLLER SHIELD

HINGE

HINGE

LOCK ASSEMBLY

5/8"HOSE ASSEMBLY

18L FM x 15L M SWIVEL ADAPTOR
15Lx1/2"BSP MALE STUD COUPLING
18Lx1/2"BSP MALE STUD COUPLING
15L 90° MF ADAPTOR

ROLLER ARM

SHAFT

SHAFT

SHAFT

SHAFT

SHAFT

COUPLING

SHAFT

SPACER (20mm)

SPACER (10mm)

ROLLER SPINDLE

24T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET

15T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET

12T 3/4"PITCH SPROCKET
RETAINING WASHER

Issue 2 06.06

SIZE




Page 4 of 5

SECTION 20-4 RPS556 IN-LINE PICKING TABLE ASSEMBLY
ENTERPRISE

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

88

89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

104
105
106
107
108
109

...x..x_\_.x._x._\_x_;_x_LN_\..:;N._\._L_x..\._x_x_x_x_x_\_x_x..xN_\_x_;._x_\_\_\g..x_x_x_x

63
128

RPM216.303826
RPM224.300558
RPM224,302067
RPM256.302154
RPGM089.00460
RPS710
RPS711
RPS111
RPS112
RPS113
RPS114
RPS118
RPS122
RPS560
RPS561
RPS562
RPS571
RPS572
RPS573
RPS574
RPS575
RPS576
RPS596
RPS597
RPS598
RPS599
RPS600
RP8601
RPS602
RPS603
RPS608
RPS610
RPS609
RPS611
RPS707
RPS708
RPS712
RPS713

60138

60139

RPT732.620026
RPT732.620047
RPT732.620050

SFT30

W0168

RPS560
RPS560/1
RPS105/2B
RPS105/1B
RPS105/3B
RPM419.362824

GUARD
LOWER FRONT SIDE PANEL
LOWER SIDE PANEL
CLAMP STRIP

ROLLER SPINDLE
EMERGENCY STOP ARM
SUPPORT BAR

LH MOUNTING PANEL
RH MOUNTING PANEL
LH UPPER SIDE PANEL
RH UPPER SIDE PANEL
GUARD

INFILL PANEL

PICKING TABLE WEB
TRANSFER WEB (LONG)
TRANSFER WEB (SHORT)
LH MOUNTING PANEL
RH MOUNTING PANEL
LH SIDE PANEL

RH SIDE PANEL

LH LOWER SIDE PANEL
RH LOWER SIDE PANEL
SUPPORT FRAME
CROSS BRACE

LH PLATFORM

RH PLATFORM

SIDE CHUTE

MOUNTING ANGLE
DRIVE GUARD

BEARING GUARD

LH PLATFORM BASE

LH PLATFORM BASE

RH PLATFORM BASE

RH PLATFORM BASE
REAR PLATFORM

REAR PLATFORM BASE
CLAMP PLATE

VALVE MOUNTING BRACKET

1/2"HOSE ASSEMBLY (2400mm)
1/2"HOSE ASSEMBLY (3000mm)

3/4"PITCH DRIVE CHAIN
3/4"PITCH DRIVE CHAIN
3/4"PITCH DRIVE CHAIN
BEARING

262 INTERNAL CIRCLIP

PICKING WEB ASSY CONSISTS OF:

WEB BELT
WEB ROD C/W SLEEVE

CRANKED WEB ROD C/W SLEEVE

JOINING ROD C/W SLEEVE
JOINING CLIP SET

Issue 2 06.06

(SEE LIST AT END)
(SEE LIST AT END)
(SEE LIST AT END)

OPTIONAL

USED WITH SIDE CHUTE
USED WITHOUT SIDE CHUTE
USED WITH SIDE CHUTE
USED WITHOUT SIDE CHUTE
OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL

26 ROLLERS
47 ROLLERS
50 ROLLERS




Page 5of 5

SECTION 20-4 RPS556 IN-LINE PICKING TABLE ASSEMBLY

ENTERPRISE

110 1146 RPF240.150230

111 24 RPF240.150300
112 573 RPGMO019.00155
113

RPS561
114 2 RPS561/1
115 164 RPS561/2
116 304 RPS561/3
117 4 44491/4
118 2 444917
119 624 44491/8
120 8 44491/9
121 2 4449113
122 2 4449114
123

RPS562
124 2 RPS562/1
125 120 RPS561/2
126 236 RPS561/3
127 4 44491/4
128 2 444917
129 480 44491/8
130 8  44491/9
131 2 4449113
132 2 44491114

133

WEB BAR RIVET
CONNECTOR RIVET
CLAMP PLATE

TRANSFER WEB (LONG) CONSISTS OF:
WEB BELT

WEB BAR

CLAMP PLATE

JOINER

WASHER

LONG RIVET

SHORT RIVET

JOINING BOLT

LOCKING NUT

TRANSFER WEB (SHORT) CONSISTS OF:
WEB BELT

WEB BAR

CLAMP PLATE

JOINER

WASHER

LONG RIVET

SHORT RIVET

JOINING BOLT

LOCKING NUT

Issue 2 06.06







Page 1 of 2

SECTION 20-4A RPS559 IN-LINE CANOPY Issue 2 06.06
ENTERPRISE




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 20-4A RPS559 IN-LINE CANOPY

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1

Db WwN

1

PN N Gy

RPS563
RPS604
RPS605
RPS606
RPS607
RPS709

DESCRIPTION

CANOPY

FRONT FRAME

REAR FRAME

OUTER CROSS TUBE
INNER CROSS TUBE
REAR PLATFORM FRAME

Issue 2 06.06

SIZE
(NOT SHOWN)

OPTIONAL




Page 10of 3

SECTION 22 GUARDS COVERS & SIDE PANELS (WITH STARFLOW) Issue 300701
ENTERPRISE ]




Page 2 of 3

SECTION 22 GUARDS COVERS & SIDE PANELS (WITH STARFLOW)
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

-‘m&h&h’-‘-—‘—‘-ﬂwm-b-hN—\-A—‘NNN—\—\—\—‘ww-hhl\’—\—‘-ﬂ%NNN—K—‘-ﬂ—‘mmh#NN—‘—i

2NN DODND DO =

1

2]
=

A610.308841
RPB99.03511
RPB99.03510
RPB99.03513
RPB99.03514
F130.105010
F130.105016
F280.051210
F282.105000
C658.300685
A610.303998
C700.306442
M225.309670
F130.108020
F282.108000
F170.108000
C700.300843
A610.301072
RPB99.03511
RPB99.03510
RPB99.03513
F130.105010
F130.105016
F282.105000
F280.051210
C658.300685
A610.303998
C€700.306442
M225.303915
F130.108020
F282.108000
F170.108000
A610.308832
RPB99.03511
RPB99.03510
RPB99.03513
F130.105010
F130.105016
F282.105000
F280.051210
C658.300685
A610.308833
RPB99.03511
RPB99.03510
RPB99.03513
F130.105010
F130.105016
F280.051210
F282.105000
C658.300685
C€700.300843
M242.301262
F102.408020
F280.082116
F282.108000
F170.108000
M242.301263
F102.408020
F280.082116
F282.108000
F170.108000
A610.303998
C700.306442
M225.309863
M225.301870

DESCRIPTION

A/W SIDE COVER LIH
HINGE

HINGE

LOCK ASSY.

KEY (FOR GUARD LOCK)
SCREW SET HEX.
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING
POCKET PULL

ASSY. WELDED STAY
PLASTIC SELF ADHESIVE CLIP
PLATE KEEP

SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

EDGING TRIM

SIDE COVER FRONT R/H
HINGE

HINGE

LOCK ASSY.

SCREW SET HEX.
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER SPRING
WASHER FLAT

POCKET PULL

ASSY. WELDED STAY
PLASTIC SELF ADHESIVE CLIP
PLATE KEEP

SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

A/W SIDE COVER REAR L/H
HINGE

HINGE

LOCK ASSY.

SCREW SET HEX.
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER SPRING
WASHER FLAT

POCKET PULL

A/W SIDE COVER REAR R/H
HINGE

HINGE

LOCK ASSY.

SCREW SET HEX,
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING
POCKET PULL

EDGING TRIM

SIDE PANEL FRONT L/H
BOLT SLOTTED COACH
WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SIDE PANEL FRONT R/H
BOLT SLOTTED COACH
WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
ASSY.WELDED STAY
PLASTIC SELF ADHESIVE CLIP
PLATE KEEP

PLATE VALVE BANK MTG. REAR

Issue 300701

M5x10
M5x16

M5

RDMO01458
M8x20

ms

M8

M8x20

M8

M5x10
M5x16

M5

M5x10
M5x16

M5

RDMO01458
RDMO01299



Page 3 of 3

SECTION 22 GUARDS COVERS & SIDE PANELS (WITH STARFLOW)

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

x10
x10
x10
x10
1

x11
x11
x11
x11
12

x12
x12
x12
13

x13
14

x14
15

x15
x15
x15
16

x16
x16
x16
x16
17

x17
x17
x17
18

x18
x18
x18

NMNMNANRNN - R2RRRECNRNNRQONSDC@AWDEEEESbDD

ENTERPRISE

F130.110020
F280.102120
F282.110000
F170.110000
A610.303913
F130.110025
F280.102120
F282.110000
F170.110000
A610.308825
F130.108016
F282.108000
F170.108000
A610.308826
F130.108016
M186.308863
F170.108000
A610.301831
F130.112025
F170.112000
F282.112000
M224.304050
F130.110025
F280.102120
F282.110000
F170.110000
A610.307036
F130.110025
F282.110000
F170.110000
M224.309516
F130.116035
F282.116000
F170.116000

DESCRIPTION

SCREW SET HEX.

WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

ASSY. WELDED PLATE BANK MTG.
SCREW SET HEX.

WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

A/W GUARD

SCREW SET HEX.

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

A/W GUARD

SCREW SET HEX.

STUD

NUT FULL HEX.

ELECTRIC BOX MTG. PLATE
SCREW SET HEX.

NUT FULL HEX,

WASHER SPRING

PLATE MTG.VALVE BANK FRONT L/H
SCREW SET HEX.

WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

ASSY. WELDED GUARD R/H
SCREW SET HEX.

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

PANEL GUARD

SCREW SET HEX.

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

Issue 300701

M10x20
M10

M10

M10
RDM01299
M10x25
M10

M10

M10

M8x16
ms
M8

M8x16

M8
RDM01299
M12x25
M12

M12
RDMO01299
M10x25
m10

M10

M10
RDM01299
M10x25
M10

M10

M16x30
M16
M16







Page 1 of 2

SECTION 22A STAR TOP COVERS Issue 220102
ENTERPRISE




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 22A STAR TOP COVERS
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1
x1
x1
x1
x1
2
X2
x2
x2
3
x3
4
5
x5
x5
x5
6
6
x6
x6
x6
7
7
X7
8
x8
x8
x8
x8
9

Nkt Numkahhbbha2000bANNOIOOIOOON N

A610.304014
F130.110030
F280.102120
F282.110000
F170.110000
M148.300831
F130.108020
F280.082116
F176.108000
A610.304029
RPB99.03513
A610.303998
M225.303914
F102.408016
F282.108000
F170.108000
A610.300834
A610.302178
F130.108020
F282.108000
F170.108000
A610.300835
A610.301951
RPB99.03513
M225.303915
M225.309670
F102.408016
F282.108000
F170.108000
A610.307087

DESCRIPTION

ASSY. WELDED SUPPORT ANGLE
SCREW SET HEX.

WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

TOP COVER PIVOT BUSH
SCREW SET HEX.

WASHER FLAT

NUT NYLOC HEX.

ASSY. WELDED TOP COVER
LOCK ASSY.

ASSY.WELDED STAY

PLATE KEEP

BOLT SLOTTED COACH
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

TOP COVER PANEL (FIXED) W/A
ASSY. WELDED TOP COVER GUARD
SCREW SET HEX.

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

TOP COVER PANEL (REAR) W/A
ASSY. WELDED TOP COVER
LOCK ASSY.

PLATE KEEP

PLATE KEEP

BOLT SLOTTED COACH
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

ASSY.WELDED STAY

Issue 220102

M10x30
M10
m10
M10

RDM 00340

RDM 00340
RDM00899
RDM00899

M8x16

Ms

M8

(NO P.O.B.)

(WITH P.0.B.)
M8x20

Ms

Ms

(STANDARD ELEVATOR)
(WIDE ELEVATOR)

RDM01458
RDM01458
M8x16

M8

M8




Page 1 of 1

SECTION 22B A580.307386 OPTION (ONE) FEED IN BRUSH & MOUNTING

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1 1 A610.300946
2 4  F130.110025
3 2 F280.102120
4 2 F282.110000
5 2 F170.110000
6 2 F176.110000
7 1 C700.300774
7A 1 C700.310548
8 §  F100.108045
9 §  F282.108000
10 5 F170.108000

DESCRIPTION

ASSY.WELDED CROSS SECTION
SCREW SET HEX.

WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

NUT NYLOC HEX.

FEED IN BRUSH

OPTION

FEED IN BRUSH

BOLT HEX.
WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX.

M10x25
M10
M10
M10
M10

Issue 220102

FRONT






Page 1 of 2

SECTION 23 46337 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY Issue 1 06.05
ENTERPRISE




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 23 46337 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY Issue 1 06.05
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE

1 1 46336/5 3/8"GASKET

2 1 46336/7 CROWN WHEEL (3.8:1)

3 1 46336/8 INPUT SHAFT SEAL

4 2 4633612 LOCATING PIN

5 2 46336/14 SHAFT SEAL (60x85x10)

6 2 46336/15 PUMP FLANGE GASKET

7 1 46336/16 3/8"MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG

8

9 1 463371 FRONT COVER

10 1 46337/2 PAPER GASKET

11 2 4633713 PINION (3.8:1)

12 1  46337/4 REAR COVER

13 1 48337/5 MALE SHAFT (1 3/8" DIN 9611)

14 1 46337/6 DIPSTICK

15

16 2 46338 FLANGE ADAPTOR

17 2 46339 SPLINE ADAPTOR

18 2 46420 SPLINE ADAPTOR CIRCLIP

19 1 46563 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

20

21 14 22015010/050 M10x50mm BOLT

22 14 22052010 M10 WASHER

23 2 22062010/035 KEY (10x8x35)

24

25

26 2 6012 BEARING (60x95x18)

27 4 NJ210 BEARING (50x90x20)




Page 1 of 2

SECTION 23 PTO SHAFT ASSEMBLY (MACHINES WITHOUT POWERED AXLE) Issue 1 06.05
ENTERPRISE




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 23 PTO SHAFT ASSEMBLY (MACHINES WITHOUT POWERED AXLE)
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

PN RNN2 32N =2 NN A2 A S

RPT895.305450

PE-SD25/1500

RPT812.100000
RPT849.000100
RPT812.000000
RPC648.081001
RPT812.131000
RPF220.100080
RPT840.250100
RPT840.350100
RPT812.140000
RPT842.850000
RPT845.251000
RPT842.830400
RPT842.360300

RPT842.300762

RPS230
RPS231

DESCRIPTION SIZE
PTO SHAFT C/W GUARD

INNER PTO SHAFT C/W GUARD

OUTER PTO SHAFT C/W GUARD

PTO GUARD INNER & OUTER COMPLETE

QUICK RELEASE YOKE

QUICK RELEASE PIN ASSEMBLY
UNIVERSAL BEARING COMPLETE
GREASE NIPPLE

INNER PROFILE TUBE YOKE
ROLL PIN

INNER PROFILE TUBE

OUTER PROFILE TUBE

OUTER PROFILE TUBE YOKE
GUARD RING

GUARD CONE

BEARING RING

SAFETY CHAIN

GUARD CONE

PIVOT BLOCK
SUPPORT ARM

Issue 1 06.05




Page 1 of 2

SECTION 23 PTO SHAFT ASSEMBLY (MACHINES WITH POWERED AXLE)

ENTERPRISE

Issue 1 06.05




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 23 PTO SHAFT ASSEMBLY (MACHINES WITH POWERED AXLE)
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

0 N O O AW N -

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

1

[ G G S

= =S AN S, NN RN

RPT895.308607

RPT845.202000
RPT845.201000

RPT813.101000
RPT849.101000

RPT813.060000
RPC829.270000
RPT813.067000
RPT813.410500
RPT829.120100
RPT813.131040
RPF200.100080
RPT840.440100
RPT840.450100
RPT813.141160

RPT845.000300
RPT826.150000
RPT842.831500
RPT845.261200
RPT842.830400
RPT842.360300

RPT842.300762

RPS230
RPS231

DESCRIPTION SIZE

WIDE ANGLE PTO SHAFT C/W GUARD

INNER WIDE ANGLE PTO SHAFT C/W GUARD

OUTER WIDE ANGLE PTO SHAFT C/W GUARD
PTO GUARD OUTER

PTO GUARD INNER

QUICK RELEASE YOKE
QUICK RELEASE PIN ASSEMBLY

UNIVERSAL BEARING COMPLETE
GREASE NIPPLE

SPACER PLATE

DOUBLE YOKE C/W GREASER
GREASE NIPPLE

INNER PROFILE SHAFT YOKE
ROLL PIN

INNER STAR PROFILE SHAFT
OUTER STAR PROFILE SHAFT
OUTER PROFILE TUBE YOKE

GUARD CONE
SCREW
BEARING RING
GUARD CONE
BEARING RING
SAFETY CHAIN

GUARD CONE

PIVOT BLOCK
SUPPORT ARM

Issue 1 06.05




Page 1 of 2

Issue 240502

SECTION 24 DEPTH WHEEL ASSY.

ENTERPRISE




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 24 DEPTH WHEEL ASSY.

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER
1 A610.306229

2
2 4 F120.116095
x2 8 F170.116000
x2 8 F282.116000
3 4 F100.116150
4 2 RPB93.08125
x4 8 F130.214045
x4 8 (€655.309696
5 2 A610.309438
5 2 A610.309440
6 2 M225.307573
x6 4 F130.110025
x6 4 F280.102120
x6 4 F282.110000
x6 4 F170.110000
7 2 M225.308669
x7 4 F130.110025
x7 4 F280.102120
x7 4 F282.110000
x7 4 F170.110000
8 4 M206.300116
9 4 B242.000252
x9 8 F130.110035
x9 8 F282.110000
x9 8 F170.110000
x9 4 F200.025200
10 2 A610.309297
10 2 A610.307206
1 2 A610.306225
12 2 M146.301538
x12 2 F220.080040
13 6 €648.081252
14 2 M217.306230
15 2 M106.301620
x15 2 F220.060040
16 2 RP084.00014
17 4 F120.116115
x17 4 F282.116000
x17 4 F170.116000
18 4 F100.116130
x18 4 F282.116000
x18 4 F170.116000
19 2 M166.300084
20 2 F100.116260
x20 2 F282.116000
x20 2 F170.116000
21 2 M226.300156
x21 2 F100.110025
x21 2 F282.110000
x21 2 F280.102120
22 2 M226.300105
x22 4 F100.110025
x22 4 F282.110000
x22 4 F176.110000
23 2 (€622.306061
x23 2 F130.110040
x23 2 F280.102120
x23 2 F282.110000
x23 2 F170.110000

DESCRIPTION

ASSY. WELDED BRACKET MOUNTING
BOLT EYE

NUT FULL HEX.

WASHER SPRING

BOLT HEX.

WHEEL CPTE

SCREW SET HEX.

HUB - WHEEL NUT

A/W DIABOLO / DEPTH WHEEL. FRAME (STD.)
A/W DIABOLO / DEPTH WHEEL FRAME (NARROW)

PLATE

SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

PLATE SCRAPER
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

PLATE COVER

BEARING

SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

CIRCLIP EXTERNAL

A/W DEPTH SENSING WHEEL SHAFT
A/W DEPTH SENSING WHEEL SHAFT
ASSY.WELDED MOUNTING
PIVOT PIN

PIN ROLL

GREASE NIPPLE
HANDLE ADJUSTING
BOSS

PIN ROLL

TORSION UNIT

BOLT EYE

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

BOLT HEX.

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
CARRIER SUSPENSION UNIT
BOLT HEX.

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

PROFILE QUADRANT
BOLT HEX.

WASHER SPRING
WASHER FLAT

PROFILE TARGET PLATE
BOLT HEX.

WASHER SPRING

NUT NYLOC HEX.

CHAIN

SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

Issue 310502

M16x95
M16
M16
M16x150

M14x45
M14x1.5
RDMO01476
RDM01476

M10x25
M10 RDMO00004
M10
M10

RDMO00007
M10x25
M10 RDMO00004
M10
M10

M10x35
M10

M10

A25x2
STANDARD
NARROW

M8x40

6x40

M16x115
M16
M16
M16x130
M16
M16

M16x260
M16
M16

M10x25
M10
M10

M10x25
M10
M10

M10x40
M10
M10
M10




Page 1 of 2

SECTION 24A,B & C DIABOLO OPTIONS Issue 211200
ENTERPRISE




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 24A,B & C DIABOLO OPTIONS

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

A610.309445
F100.110025
F282.110000
F170.110000

1 2 A610.306229
2 4 F120.116095
X2 8 F170.116000
x2 8 F282.116000
3 4 F100.116150
4 2 A610.300080
5 2 W240.300223
6 2 A610.300081
7 2 W240.300222
x7 4 F102.110025
X7 4 F170.110000
x7 4 F282.110000
x7 4 F280.102120
8 2 A610.300078
9 1 W240.300113
x9 2 F102.110026
x9 2 F170.110000
x9 2 F282.110000
X9 2 F280.102120
10 2 A610.309438
11 4 M206.300116
12 4 B242.000252
x2 8 F130.110036
X2 8 F282.110000
X2 8 F170.110000
13 4 F200.025200
14 2 A610.306225
15 2 M146.301538
x16 2 F220.080040
16 6 (€648.081252
17 2 M217.306230
18 2 M106.301620
x18 2 F220.060040
19 2 RP084.00014
20 4 F120.116115
x20 4 F282.116000
x20 4 F170.116000
21 4 F100.116130
x21 4 F282.116000
x21 4 F170.116000
22 2 M166.300084
23 2 F100.116260
x23 2 F282.116000
x23 2 F170.116000
24 2 M226.300156
x24 2 F100.110025
x24 2 F282.110000
x24 2 F280.102120
25 2 M226.300105
%26 4 F100.110025
%256 4 F282.110000
x25 4 F176.110000
26 2 C622.306061
X26 2 F130.108030
x26 2 F280.082116
x26 2 F282.108000
x26 2 F170.108000

2

2

2

2

DESCRIPTION

ASSY. WELDED BRACKET MOUNTING
BOLT EYE

NUT FULL HEX.

WASHER SPRING

BOLT HEX.

ASSY. WELDED DIABOLO STANDARD
SCRAPER

ASSY. WELDED DIABOLO STRAIGHT
SCRAPER

BOLT CARRIAGE CUP SQUARE

NUT FULL HEX.

WASHER SPRING

WASHER FLAT

DIABOLO SINGLE END W/A
SCRAPER LH.

BOLT CARRIAGE CUP SQUARE

NUT FULL HEX.

WASHER SPRING

WASHER FLAT

Issue 211200

M16x95
M16

m1ie
M16x160

M10x25
m10
M10
M10

M10x26
M10
M10
M10

AW DIABOLO / DEPTH WHEEL FRAME (STD.)

PLATE COVER
BEARING

SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX.
CIRCLIP EXTERNAL
ASSY.WELDED MOUNTING
PIVOT PIN

PIN ROLL

GREASE NIPPLE
HANDLE ADJUSTING
BOSS

PIN ROLL

TORSION UNIT

BOLT EYE

WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX.
BOLT HEX.

WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX.
CARRIER SUSPENSION UNIT
BOLT HEX.

WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX.
PROFILE QUADRANT
BOLT HEX.

WASHER SPRING
WASHER FLAT
PROFILE TARGET PLATE
BOLT HEX.

WASHER SPRING
NUT NYLOC HEX.
CHAIN

SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX.

A/W SCRAPER MOUNTING
BOLT HEX.

WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX.

M10x35
M10
M10
A25x2

M8x40

6x40

M16x115
M16
M16
M16x130
M16
M16

M16x260
M16
M16

M10x25
m10
M10

M10x25
M10

M10
RDM01275
M8x30

M8

Mg

M8

M10x26
M10
M10




Page 1 of 2

SECTION 24D RPS94/RPS95 2 ROW/BED WORK POWERED DIABLO ROLLERS Issue 1 09.04
ENTERPRISE

Bed Work

EP-SP004




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 24D RPS94/RPS95 2 ROW/BED WORK POWERED DIABLO ROLLERS

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

QN GA WN

W W W W WWWwWWWWNNRNRNRBDNRDRNRNDINSAQ A @ A . A A o o
W RN REWNIO OONTDNDRWN-2A0O©O~NOODWN 2O

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

1

N NMNNDN

NN DD

N NN NMNNDNDDLDAMWNNDNONDND

~

-

- A NN

46605

51035
51036
51069
51070

51141
51844
51845
51846
51847

RH56

RPA610.306225
RPA610.306229
RPC622.306061
RPC648.081252
RPF120.116095
RPF120.116115

RPGMRP084.00014

RPM106.301620
RPM146.301538
RPM166.300084
RPM217.306230
RPM226.300105
RPM226.300156

RPS132
RPS153

SFT30A

11124
12315
12321

26086
37367

51139
51140
51142
51516

RPE288.301461
RPH888.301221
RPH888.302022

DESCRIPTION
MOTOR FLANGE

MOTOR SHIELD

MOTOR SHIELD

SCRAPER BLADE (2 ROW)
SCRAPER BLADE (BED WORK)

HOSE SHIELD

MOTOR MOUNTING

DIABLO ROLLER (2 ROW)
DIABLO ROLLER (BED WORK)
HYDRAULIC MOTOR

230 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

MOUNTING

MOUNTING BRACKET
CHECK CHAIN

M8 90° GREASE NIPPLE
SHORT EYEBOLT
LONG EYEBOLT
TORSION UNIT

BOSS

PIVOT PIN

TORSION UNIT CARRIER
ADJUSTER HANDLE
TARGET PLATE
PRELOAD QUADRANT

POWERED DIABLO ROLLER FRAME
SCRAPER MOUNTING

BEARING

HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS CONSIST OF:

1/2"BSP DOWTY SEAL
1/2"BSP M M ADAPTOR
1/2"BSP BULKHEAD ADAPTOR

1/2"BSP M F SWEPT 90°ADAPTOR
1/2"BSP FMM TEE

1/2"HOSE ASSEMBLY (2500mm)
1/2"HOSE ASSEMBLY (1400mm)
BULKHEAD PLATE

RELIEF VALVE

ON/OFF SWITCH
VALVE BANK
HYDRAULIC ON/OFF SWITCH

Issue 1 09.04

SIZE

560mm LG
M16x95mm
M16x115mm

@25x232mm

— NOT SHOWN




Page 1 of 2

Issue 070102

SECTION 25 DISCS AND MOUNTINGS ROWS

ENTERPRISE




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 25 DISCS AND MOUNTINGS ROWS
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1
x1
x1
X
XX

2
AIR
AR
2
AR
AR
4
4
8
8

-
»

[ ]

#hh&hhhhhhh&-&h&#hm&l@h}h@Qm&hm@@NNd—!hhbhh&hhmhhthN;

A810.301531
F130.116070
F176.116000
A610.301530
F130.116070
F176.116000
F130.116120
F170.116000
F100.116150
F120.116095
F282.116000
F170.116000
A610.301520
A610.301519
B200.060072
$200.406810
C648.081250
C€700.300441
F202.062200
M180.300241
F280.315640
F180.230000
M146.303752
F176.124000
F280.255040
M120.300251
089.01829
F132.112030
F282.112000
A610.301534
A610.301535
F130.112030
F282.112000
F170.112000
W240.303093
F102.110025
F280.102120
F282.110000

‘F170.110000

RP084.00001

A610.302189

A610.301509
A610.301512
M172.301506
F100.116060
F176.116000
M178.301500
F280.163020
F176.116000
A610.301513
C648.081250
M114.301502
M226.301510
F100.106045
F176.106000
M152.303434
F130.110025
F282.110000
F130.108020
F170.108000
M152.308652

Issue 070102

Outer pair of discs only used on bed machines.

DESCRIPTION

ASSY. WELDED DISC MTG. R/H
SCREW SET HEX.

NUT NYLOC HEX.

ASSY. WELDED DISC MTG. L/H
SCREW SET HEX.

NUT NYLOC HEX.

SCREW SET HEX.

NUT FULL HEX.

BOLT HEX.

BOLT EYE

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

ASSY. WELDED BRG. ARM R/H
ASSY.WELDED BRG. ARM L/H
BEARING

SEAL OIL

GREASER STRAIGHT

PLASTIC END CAP

INTERNAL CIRCLIP

SPINDLE DISC (MACHINED)
WASHER FLAT

LOCKNUT (SPECIAL)

PIN - DISC ARM PIVOT

NUT NYLOC HEX.

WASHER FLAT

DISC (RP089.01827 )

DISC - SCALLOPED

SCREW SOCKET HEAD CAP
WASHER SPRING

ASSY, WELDED ARM SCRAPER LH.
ASSY.WELDED ARM SCRAPER RH.

SCREW SET HEX.

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SCRAPER

BOLT CARRIAGE CUP SQUARE
WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

TORSION UNIT

ASSY. WELDED TENSION ARM R/H
ASSY. WELDED TENSION ARM LH
ASSY. WELDED ADJUSTER ROD
SLEEVE

BOLT HEX.

NUT NYLOC HEX.

SPIGOT

WASHER FLAT

NUT NYLOC HEX.

ASSY. WELDED BLOCK ADJUSTER
GREASER STRAIGHT

COLLAR

PROFILE HANDLE

BOLT HEX.

NUT NYLOC HEX.

RETAINER

SCREW SET HEX.

WASHER SPRING

SCREW SET HEX.

NUT FULL HEX.

RETAINER

M16x70
M16

M16x70
M16
M16x120
M16
M16x150
M16x95
M16
M16

6007-2RS
40x68x10
M8

J62x2

m30
M30

M24
M24

M12x30
m12

M12x30
M12
M12

M10x25
M10
M10
M10

M16x60
M16

M16
m1é

M8

M6x45
M6

M10x25
M10
M8x20
M8

RDM01437

RDM01437

RDMO01470
RDM01470

RDM01401
RDMO01401

RDM01449

RDM00653
RDM00653

RDM00301
RDM01267
RDM01267
RDM00303

RDMO01267




Page 1 of 2

A580.309454 OPTION CONCAVED DISC ASSY L/H Issue 280302
A580.309455 OPTION CONCAVED DISC ASSY R/H :
ENTERPRISE

AS80.309454 DISC ASSY. L/H

A580.309455 DISC ASSY. R/H




Page 2 of 2

A580.309454 OPTION CONCAVED DISC ASSY L/H
A580.309455 OPTION CONCAVED DISC ASSY R/H

ENTERPRISE

A580.309454 OPTION CONCAVED DISC ASSY L/H

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1 1 A610.310865
x1 4 F132.110035
x1 2 F100.116100
x1 2 F282.116000
x4 2 F170.116000
3 1 A610.307364
x3 1 C648.081250
4 1 $200.406810
5 2 B200.060072
6 2 F202.062200
7 1  M180.300241
8 1 F280.315640
9 1 F180.230000
10 1 C700.300441
11 1 RP089.01825
12+ 4 M176.307365
x12 4 F130.112030
x12 4 F282.112000

* SPACERS NOT REQUIRED WITH DISCS WITH FLAT CENTRES.

DESCRIPTION

A/W MOUNTING ARM L/H
SCREW SOCKET CAP
BOLT HEX.

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

ASSY. WELDED DISC SHANK
GREASER STRAIGHT

SEAL OIL

BEARING

INTERNAL CIRCLIP
SPINDLE DISC (MACHINED)
WASHER FLAT

LOCKNUT (SPECIAL)
PLASTIC END CAP
CONCAVE DISC

SPACER - TAPERED
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER SPRING

A580.309455 OPTION CONCAVED DISC ASSY R/H

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

2 1 A610.310866
x2 4 F132.110035
x2 2 F100.116100
x2 2 F282.116000
x2 2  F170.116000
3 1 A610.307364
x3 1 C648.081250
4 1 $200.406810
5 2 B200.060072
6 2 F202.062200
7 1 M180.300241
8 1 F280.315640
9 1 F180.230000
10 1 C700.300441
1 1 RP089.01825
12* 4  M176.307365
x12 4  F130.112030
x12 4 F282.112000

* SPACERS NOT REQUIRED WITH DISCS WITH FLAT CENTRES.

DESCRIPTION

AW MOUNTING ARM R/H
SCREW SOCKET CAP
BOLT HEX.

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

ASSY. WELDED DISC SHANK
GREASER STRAIGHT

SEAL OIL

BEARING

INTERNAL CIRCLIP
SPINDLE DISC (MACHINED)
WASHER FLAT

LOCKNUT (SPECIAL)
PLASTIC END CAP
CONCAVE DISC

SPACER - TAPERED
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER SPRING

Issue 280302

M10x35
M16x100
M16
M16

M8
40x68x10
6007-2RS
J62x2

M30
M30

M12x30
M12

M10x35
M16x100
M16
M16

M8
40x68x10
6007-2RS
J62x2

M30
M30

M12x30
M12




Page 1 of 2

SECTION 26 ASSY. SHARE 30" - 36" ROWS
ENTERPRISE

Issue 030102

36"

34"

32"

30"




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 26 ASSY. SHARE 30" - 36" ROWS
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1
2
X2
x2
x2
3
x3
x3
x3
4
x4
x4
x4
5
x5
x5
x5
6
7
x7
x7
8
x8
x8
x8
x8
9
x9
x9

NRNMNNMNNNNNOORARAWRWAWWWSWORWaWWKWw =22

A610.308517
A610.300671
F134.112030
F282.112000
F170.112000
A610.300672
F134.112030
F282.112000
F170.112000
A610.300692
F134.112030
F282.112000
F170.112000
A610.300693
F134.112030
F282.112000
F170.112000
A610.310448
M146.300673
F280.132825
F226.040020
100.03729

F280.213730
F282.120000
F170.120000
F174.120000
M146.304702
F280.213730
F226.050036

DESCRIPTION

WI/A SHARE

ASSY. WELDED SHARE BLADE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

ASSY. WELDED SHARE BLADE
SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

ASSY. WELDED SHARE BLADE
SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

ASSY. WELDED SHARE BLADE
SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

AW STONE FLAP

PIVOT PIN

WASHER FLAT

PIN SPLIT COTTER

ADJUSTER CLEVIS

WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

NUT HALF HEX.

RETAINING PIN

WASHER FLAT

PIN SPLIT COTTER

Issue 030102

M12x30
mM12
M12

M12x30
M12
M12

M12x30
M12
M12

M12x30
M12
M12

M12
4x20

M20
M20
M20
M20

M20
5x36




Page 1 of 2

SECTION 26A-B-C-D ASSY. SHARE C/W CENTRE ARM 60"- 72" BEDS Issue 040102
ENTERPRISE

S

(6)

@?f

©, sea O
L

o8 e
Y\
@_’_— soce o l
'Y oo S
\/

“72"

68”

64"

60”




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 26A-B-C-D ASSY. SHARE C/W CENTRE ARM 60"- 72" BEDS
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

181A 1

1
1A
x1A
x1A
x1A
x1A
2
X2
x2
x2
3
x3
x3
x3
4
x4
x4
x4
5
x5
x5
x5
6
7
x7
X7
8
x8
x8
x8
x8

NN =S R2WWWaARNNQRRQRWWWaNN2ARWWW=a2NNN=22WWW=a2RNRNROMNONMOMONOXR AR WWWAWWW2WWWaAaWWwL=a2a2a0NNN - aa

A510.310479
A610.308517
A610.308521
F100.116080
F282.116000
F170.116000
F130.116060
A610.300671
F134.112030
F282.112000
F170.112000
A610.300672
F134.112030
F282.112000
F170.112000
A610.300692
F134.112030
F282.112000
F170.112000
A610.300693
F134.112030
F282.112000
F170.112000
A610.310448
M146.300673
F226.040020
F280.132825
100.03729
F280.213730
F282.120000
F170.120000
F174.120000
M146.304702
F280.213730
F226.050036
A610.300882
F134.112030
F282.112000
F170.112000
A610.310456
M146.300885
F226.040020
F280.132825
A610.300886
F134.112030
F282.112000
F170.112000
A610.310454
M146.300889
F226.040020
F280.132825
A610.300890
F134.112030
F282.112000
F170.112000
A610.310452
M146.300893
F280.132825
F226.040020
A610.300894
F134.112030
F282.112000
F170.112000
A610.310450
M146.300897
F280.132825
F226.040020

DESCRIPTION

SHARE C/W CENTRE ARM

WI/A SHARE

WI/A CENTRE ARM

BOLT HEX.

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SCREW SET HEX.

ASSY. WELDED SHARE BLADE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

ASSY. WELDED SHARE BLADE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

ASSY. WELDED SHARE BLADE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

ASSY.WELDED SHARE BLADE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

A/W STONE FLAP

PIVOT PIN

PIN SPLIT COTTER

WASHER FLAT

ADJUSTER CLEVIS

WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

NUT HALF HEX.

RETAINING PIN

WASHER FLAT

PIN SPLIT COTTER

ASSY. WELDED SHARE BLADE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

ASSY.WELDED STONE FLAP

PIVOT PIN

PIN SPLIT COTTER

WASHER FLAT

ASSY. WELDED SHARE BLADE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

A/W STONE FLAP

PIVOT PIN

PIN SPLIT COTTER

WASHER FLAT

ASSY. WELDED SHARE BLADE

" SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

ASSY. WELDED STONE FLAP
PIVOT PIN

WASHER FLAT

PIN SPLIT COTTER

ASSY. WELDED SHARE BLADE
SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOGKRET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

AW STONE FLAP

PIVOT PIN

WASHER FLAT

PIN SPLIT COTTER

Issue 040102

M16x80
M16
M16
M16x60

M12x30
M12
M12

M12x30
M1i2
M12

M12x30
M12
M12

M12x30
M12
M12

4x20
M12

M20
M20
M20
M20

M20
5x36

60" BEDS
M12x30
M12

M12

60" BEDS
60" BEDS
4x20
M12

64" BEDS
M12x30
M12

M12

64" BEDS
64" BEDS
4x20
M12

68" BEDS
M12x30
M12

M12

68" BEDS
68" BEDS
M12
4x20

72" BEDS
M12x30
M12

M12

72" BEDS
72" BEDS
M12
4x20




Page 1 of 2

SECTION 26 A580.307079 OPTION ASSY. 9 BLADE ONION SHARE
SECTION 26 A580.307080 OPTION ASSY. 8 BLADE ONION SHARE

A580.307080

Issue 290102

A580.307079




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 26 A580.307080 OPTION ASSY. 8 BLLADE ONION SHARE Issue 290102
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 A610.306904 ASSY. WELDED SHARE FRAME - ONION 8 BLADE

2 8 RP089.00548 SHARE BLADE

3 16 RP001.00549 STONE FLAP

4 8 031.00152 PIN STONE FLAP

X 16 F226.040020 PIN SPLIT COTTER

X 16 F104.110025 BOLT NIBBED COUNTERSUNK C/W NUT

X 16 F282.110000 WASHER SPRING M10
SECTION 26 A580.307079 OPTION ASSY. 9 BLADE ONION SHARE Issue 280102
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 A610.306905 ASSY. WELDED SHARE FRAME - ONION 9 BLADE
9 RP089.00548 SHARE BLADE

18 RP001.00549 STONE FLAP

M XX WN =
©

031.00152 PIN STONE FLAP
18 F226.040020 PIN SPLIT COTTER
18 F104.110025 BOLT NIBBED COUNTERSUNK C/W NUT
18 F282.110000 WASHER SPRING M10




Page 1 of 2

PLASTIC SHARE BLADES ROWS

ENTERPRISE

0&

lo o 8\fo s o)

CE




Page 2 of 2

PLASTIC SHARE BLADES ROWS
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY.PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1
x1
x1
x1

2
X2
X2
x2

3
x3
x3
x3

4
12
12
12
4

12
12
12
4

12
12
12

M226.308941
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.308943
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000
W242.308942
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000

PROFILE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHEET PLASTIC

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHARE BLADE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

M12x40
M12
M12

M8x40
me
M8

M12x40
M12
M12




Page 1 of 3

PLASTIC SHARE BLADES (BEDS)

ENTERPRISE

20@

79

®

@

CNE N

@ mx@ %@ W\@




Page 2 of 3

PLASTIC SHARE BLADES ROWS 60" BEDS

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY. PART NUMBER

1 4
x1 12
x1 12
x1 12
2 4
x2 12
x2 12
x2 12
3 4
x3 12
x3 12
x3 12
16 1
x16 2
x16 2
x16 2
17 1
x17 3
x17 3
x17 3
18 1
x18 3
x18 3
x18 3
19 1
x19 3
x19 3
x19 3

M226.308941
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.308943
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000
W242.308942
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
M226.308944
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.308946
F134.108040
F170.108000
F282.108000
W242.308945
F134.108040
F170.108000
F282.108000

W242.309223
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000

DESCRIPTION

PROFILE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHEET PLASTIC

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHARE BLADE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

PROFILE- CENTRE ( 60" BEDS)

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHEET PLASTIC- CENTRE { 60" BEDS)
SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
NUT FULL HEX.

WASHER SPRING

SHARE BLADE ( CENTRE 60" BEDS)
SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
NUT FULL HEX.

WASHER SPRING

OR

Issue 310102

M12x40
M12
M12

M8x40
M8
M8

M12x40
M12
M12

M12x40
M12
M12

M8x40

SHARE BLADE (CENTRE - 60" BEDS EXTENDED)

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX.

PLASTIC SHARE BLADES ROWS 64" BEDS

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY. PART NUMBER

1 4
x1 12
x1 12
x1 12
2 4
x2 12
x2 12
x2 12
3 4
x3 12
x3 12
x3 12
12 1
x12 3
x12 3
x12 3
13 1
x13 3
x13 3
x13 3
14 1
x14 3
x14 3
x14 3
15 1
x15 3
x15 3
x15 3

M226.308941
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.308943
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000
W242.308942
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
M226.308947
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
C€730.308949
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000
W242.308948
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
W242.309224
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000

DESCRIPTION

PROFILE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHEET PLASTIC

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHARE BLADE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

PROFILE- CENTRE ( 64" BEDS)

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHEET PLASTIC- CENTRE ( 64" BEDS)
SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHARE BLADE (CENTRE - 64" BEDS )
SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

M12x40
M12
mM12

Issue 310102

M12x40
M12
M12

M8x40
M8
M8

M12x40
M12
M12

M12x40
M12
M12

M12x40
M12
M12

SHARE BLADE (CENTRE - 64" BEDS EXTENDED)

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX.

M12x40
M12
M12




Page 3 of 3

PLASTIC SHARE BLADES ROWS 68" BEDS

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY. PART NUMBER

1 4
x1 12
x1 12
x1 12

2 4
X2 12
x2 12
x2 12
3 4
x3 12
x3 12
x3 12

8 1
x8 3
x8 3
x8 3

9 1
X9 3
x9 3
x9 3
10 1

x10 3
x10 3
x10 3

11 1
x11 3
x11 3
x11 3

M226.308941
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.308943
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000
W242.308942
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
M226.308950
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.308952
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000
W242.308951
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000

W242.309225
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000

DESCRIPTION

PROFILE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX,

SHEET PLASTIC

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHARE BLADE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

PROFILE- CENTRE ( 68" BEDS)

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHEET PLASTIC- CENTRE ( 68" BEDS)
SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHARE BLADE (CENTRE - 68" BEDS )
SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

OR

Issue 310102

M12x40
M12
M12

M8x40
M8
M8

M12x40
M12
M12

M12x40
M12
M12

M8x40
M8
M8

M12x40
mM12
m12

SHARE BLADE (CENTRE - 68" BEDS EXTENDED)

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX.

PLASTIC SHARE BLADES ROWS 72" BEDS

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY. PART NUMBER

1 4
x1 12
x1 12
x1 12

2 4
x2 12
x2 12
x2 12

3 4
x3 12
x3 12
x3 12

4 1
x4 3
x4 3
x4 3

5 1
x5 3
x5 3
x5 3

6 1
x6 3
x6 3
x6 3

7 1
x7 3
x7 3
x7 3

M226.308941
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.308943
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000
W242.308942
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
M226.308953
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.308955
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000
W242.308954
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
W242.309226
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000

DESCRIPTION

PROFILE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHEET PLASTIC

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHARE BLADE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

PROFILE- CENTRE ( 72" BEDS)

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHEET PLASTIC- CENTRE ( 72" BEDS)
SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHARE BLADE (CENTRE - 72" BEDS )
SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

M12x40
M12
M12

Issue 310102

M12x40
M12
M12

M8x40
M8
M8

M12x40
M12
M12

M12x40
M12
M12

M8x40
M8
M8

M12x40
Mi2
M12

SHARE BLADE (CENTRE - 72" BEDS EXTENDED)

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX.

M12x40
M12
M12







Page 1 of 2

PLASTIC SHARE BLADES 80 INCH (BEDS) Issue 290802
ENTERPRISE
e\ @ ® / e ° /é o e [ , e
(O RN J (Il JON @ ® ® 00 @ ® o0 ®
® e ® ® ®®
(] (o] [::3 D & & & & 3] D o] ]
@ ] @ [ @ [ ] ] (] ® (= ® [ © (<]
-~ / / \
Vi VA 1 i ]

e ajfee el e e eles o ]
© (10

80" BEDS




PLASTIC SHARE BLADES 80 INCH (BEDS)
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY. PART NUMBER

1
x1
x4
x1

2
x2
x2
x2

3
x3
x3
x3

4
x4
x4
x4

5
x5
x5
x5

6
X6
x6
x6

7
X7
X7
X7

8
X8
x8
x8

9
x9
X9
x9
10

x10
x10
x10
1
x11
x11
x11

WWWRNWWW_DNOONWWWRWWWaAaDODONWWWAWWWAaWWWAODOOONOOOODN

M226.309571
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
M226.308941
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
M226.308953
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.309572
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000
C730.309573
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000
C730.308943
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000
C730.308955
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000
W242.308954
F134.112040
F170.112000
F282.112000
W242.308942
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
W242.310010
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000
W242.310011
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000

Page 2 of 2

Issue 290802

DESCRIPTION

PROFILE
SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD M12x40

WASHER SPRING M12
NUT FULL HEX. M12
PROFILE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD M12x40
WASHER SPRING M12
NUT FULL HEX. M12
PROFILE- CENTRE ( 72" BEDS)

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD M12x40
WASHER SPRING M12
NUT FULL HEX. M12
PLASTIC SHARE BLADE OUTER L/H

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD M8x40
WASHER SPRING M8
NUT FULL HEX. M8
PLASTIC SHARE BLADE OUTER R/H

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD M8x40

WASHER SPRING M8
NUT FULL HEX. M8
SHEET PLASTIC

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD M8x40
WASHER SPRING M8
NUT FULL HEX. M8

SHEET PLASTIC- CENTRE ( 72" BEDS)

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD M8x40
WASHER SPRING M8
NUT FULL HEX. M8
SHARE BLADE (CENTRE - 72" BEDS )

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD M12x40

NUT FULL HEX. M12
WASHER SPRING M12
SHARE BLADE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD M12x40
WASHER SPRING Mi2
NUT FULL HEX. M12

SHARE BLADE SPECIAL L/H

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD M8x40
WASHER SPRING [t
NUT FULL HEX. M8
SHARE BLADE SPECIAL R/H

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD M8x40
WASHER SPRING M8
NUT FULL HEX. M8




Page 1 of 2

PLASTIC SHARE BLADES WIDE SINGLE PIECE FRONT Issue 250102
ENTERPRISE
@\@0@0 ®e0 @ ® | ® eceo| eoeo
® o e @ 'y
o & e °® & e ® ® e ¢ e ® i e /
! | |
@ T ] [] & ] @ & (] @ T ] ® T ]
s | | |
| [ ] A | L\
% = z | —




Page 2 of 2

PLASTIC SHARE BLADES WIDE SINGLE PIECE FRONT

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY. PART NUMBER

1
x1
x4
x1

2
X2
x2
x2

3
x3
x3
x3

4
x4
x4
x4

5
x5
x5
x5

6
x6
x6
x6

7
x7
x7
x7

8
x8
x8
x8

-\wbﬂN—‘QQO’N&M&—‘&Q@AGWG—‘G’OQNQQON

-t wh
RN

-
-

M226.309571
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
M226.308941
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
M226.308953
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.309572
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000
C€730.309573
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000
C730.308943
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000
C730.308955
F134.108040
F282.108000
F170.108000
C730.309574
F134.112040
F282.112000
F170.112000

DESCRIPTION

PROFILE BLADE SUPPORT

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

PROFILE

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

PROFILE- CENTRE ( 72" BEDS)

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING ’
NUT FULL HEX.

PLASTIC SHARE BLADE OUTER L/H
SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

PLASTIC SHARE BLADE OUTER R/H
SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHEET PLASTIC

SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHEET PLASTIC- CENTRE ( 72" BEDS)
SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SHARE BLADE SPECIAL SINGLE PIECE
SCREW COUNTERSUNK SOCKET HEAD
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

Issue 250102

M12x40
Mi2
M12

M12x40
M12
Mi2

M12x40
M12
M12

M12x40
M12
M12




Page 1 of 2

SECTION 27 HAULM FEED IN ROLLERS Issue 060400
ENTERPRISE

L




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 27 HAULM FEED IN ROLLERS Issue 280102
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE

1 1 A610.305598 ASSY. WELDED BRIDGE 2000 MACHINES

xt 4 F130.112030  SCREW SET HEX. M12x30

x1 4 F282.112000 WASHER SPRING M12

x1 4 F170.112000  NUT FULL HEX. m12

2 4  A610.305587 ASSY.WELDED ANCHOR PLATE

3 4  A610.305590 ASSY.WELDED PIVOT

x3 8 F100.110080 BOLT HEX. M10x80

x3 8 F282.110000 WASHER SPRING M10

x3 8 F170.110000 NUT FULL HEX. M10

4 4 M146.305591 PIN - PIVOT

x4 8 F200.025200 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL A25x2

5 4 F128.110130  BOLT HOOK M10 130LG.

x5 8 F170.110000  NUT FULL HEX. M10

6 4  C676.302597 SPRING

7 4 A610.305595 ASSY.WELDED ARM

x7 4 F100.110050 BOLT HEX. M10x50

x7 8 F170.110000 NUT FULL HEX. M10

X7 4 C648.081250 GREASE NIPPLE

8 4  A510.300440 ASSY.FEEDER WHEEL

9 8 F200.062042 BEARING

10 4  M176.300469 SPACER

11 4 F200.020175 CIRCLIP EXTERNAL

12 4 F202.047175 CIRCLIP INTERNAL

13 4 C730.300988 PLUG RUBBER

14 2 A610.300474 ASSY.WELDED FEEDER WHEEL 25mm

15 214 A510.300704 ASSY.FEEDER WHEEL 50mm

16 6 F100.112090 BOLT HEX. M12x90 RDM01269
16 6 F100.112065 BOLT HEX. M12x65 RDM01269
16 6 F100.112045 BOLT HEX. M12x45 RDM01269
x16 12 F280.132825 WASHER FLAT M12

x16 6 F282.112000 WASHER SPRING M12 RDMO01269

items 14 to x16 depend on row widths.
NOTE: Some machines are only fitted with outer feeder wheels.




Page 10of 2

SECTION 28 HAULM FEED IN FINGERS (1ST. HAULM ROLLER) Issue 090201
ENTERPRISE

(©
Front@




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 28 HAULM FEED IN FINGERS (1ST. HAULM ROLLER)
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

-k wd wd =k PP P e

A610.308714
M225.308708
F130.110026
F282.110000
F170.110000
A610.308711
F130.110026
F280.102120
F282.110000
F170.110000
C677.308700
C740.308715
C654.306743
M196.306540
F100.108050
F176.108000

DESCRIPTION

A/W HAULM FINGER MOUNTING
PLATE MOUNTING
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

A/W PLATE ADJUSTING
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
SPRING FINGER

FEED FINGER COVER
HOSE CLIP

WASHER - CLIP

BOLT HEX.

NUT NYLOG HEX.

M10x25
mM10
M10

M10x25
M10
M10
M10

099.00012
M8x50
M8

Issue 090201




Page 1 of 2

SECTION 31A RPAS580.307966 OPTION WINDROW ATTACHMENT Issue 1 07.06
ENTERPRISE

STANDARD PIPES
SEE SECTION 13




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 31A RPAS580.307966 OPTION WINDROW ATTACHMENT

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

x14
x14
x14
15
x156
x15
x15
x15
16
x16
x16
x16
x16
x16
x16
x16
x16
x16
17
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

S 2 AN AN S A AN A NNNRNNRNNMNNNRNN =S B S R DB A RN S RN

NN

RPA610.307955
RPA610.307957
RPA610.307959
H105A
RPM224.305066
RPM224.305067
RPM225.305068
RPC730.307961
RPM256.305092
RPM256.305093
RPC730.307962
RPM256.305092
RPC730.307963
RPC700.300148
RPGM070.00446
RPC620.303070
RPGM089.00565
RPC700.300146
RPM180.303071
RPGM070.00446
RPC620.303070
RPGM089.00565
RPA510.309022
RPM520.300715
RPB200.062040
RPF202.047175
RPF200.020175
RPM180.309021
RPGM060.004186
RPS210.002042
RPC648.081000
RPM176.306318
RPW300.307965
RPS396
RPH#888.308780
RPH888.308779

RPH514.208182
RPH407.309207
RPH512.208182

DESCRIPTION
WINDROW EXTENSION
RAIL

SUPPORT

R'CLIP

LH PANEL

RH PANEL

PLATE

RUBBER SHET

CLAMP STRIP

CLAMP STRIP

RUBBER SHEET
CLAMP STRIP

RUBBER SHEET

@75 PLAIN ROLLER
SEAL

PLASTIC CAP

SHIELD

295 FLANGED ROLLER
ROLLER BUSH

SEAL

PLASTIC CAP

SHIELD

CAST ROLLER ASSEMBLY
ROLLER CASTING
BEARING

INTERNAL CIRCLIP
EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
SPINDLE

SPACER

SEAL

GREASE NIPPLE
SPACER

STANDARD WEB EXTENSION
SOFT DROP WEB EXTENSION
BASE PLATE

VALVE & SOLENOID

STUD STAND PIPE ADAPTOR
HOSE ASSEMBLY
STRAIGHT MALE STUD COUPLING

Issue 1 07.06

SIZE

OPTION
OPTION




Page 1 of 1

SECTION 32 A580.301132 ASSY. CLOD MAT » Issue 010900
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 A610.301085 ASSY. WELDED MOUNTING FRAME

2 2 M236.301087 MOUNTING BRACKET

X2 4 F130.110025 SCREW SET HEX. M10x25
x2 4 F130.110020 SCREW SET HEX. M10x20
x2 8 F280.102120 WASHER FLAT M10

x2 8 F282.110000 WASHER SPRING M10

x2 8 F170.110000 NUT FULL HEX. M10

3 13 C700.301088 CLOD MAT RUBBER

x3 26 F102.110040 BOLTY CARRIAGE CUP SQUARE M10x40
x3 26 F280.102120 WASHER FLAT M10

X3 26 F170.110000 NUT FULL HEX. M10







SECTION 33

Page 1 of 1

A580.306226 OPTION WEB CLEANER

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER
1 1 A610.306221

2 12 C700.301088
x2 24" F102.110040
x2 24  F280.102120

x2 24 F282.110000

x2 24 F170.110000
3 2 M108.305715
x3 4  F130.112025
x3 4  F280.132825
x3 4  F282.112000
x3 4  F170.112000
x3 4  F130.110025
x3 4  F280.102120
x3 4  F282.110000
x3 4  F170.110000

DESCRIPTION

ASSY WELDED MTG. FRAME
CLOD MAT RUBBER

BOLT CARRIAGE CUP SQUARE
WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

BRACKET SUPPORT
SCREW SET HEX.

WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

SCREW SET HEX.

WASHER FLAT

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

~ Issue 280102

M10x40
M10
M10
M10

M12x25
M12
M12
M12
M10x25
M10
M10
M10







Page 1 of 3
- 36" ROWS

Issue 290102

SECTION 34 ANTI-ROLL FLAPS 30"

ENTERPRISE




Page 2 of 3

SECTION 34 A580.307072 ASSY. OPTION ANTI ROLL FLAPS 30" ROWS
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1
2
3
x3
x3
x3
x3
4
5
x5
x5
x5
x5

x16

WWWW o ek A BRNDLD 2NN ERNNNEREEREN=-

A610.308799
A610.308800
A610.308795
F130.112035
F280.132825
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.308804
M256.308805
F102.108030
F280.082116
F282.108000
F170.108000
F280.163020
F220.040025
A610.303136
A610.302226
F100.124130
F176.124000
M186.302071
F282.116000
F170.116000
M225.302070
F130.112130
F170.112000
C730.306912
M256.306921
F102.408030
F280.082116
F282.108000
F170.108000

DESCRIPTION

AW MOUNTING L/H
A/W MOUNTING R/H
AW MOUNTING PLATE
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
BAFFLE

STRIP - CLAMP

BOLT CARRIAGE CUP SQUARE
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
WASHER FLAT

ROLL PIN
ASSY.WELDED ARM
ASSY. WELDED MOUNTING PLATE
BOLT HEX.

NUT NYLOC HEX.
STUD 'L

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

PLATE KEEP

SCREW SET HEX.

NUT FULL HEX.

SHEET - RUBBER CUT
STRIP CLAMP

BOLT SLOTTED COACH
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

Issue 280102

M12x35
M12
M12
M12

4x25
RDM01300

M24x130
M24

M16
M16

M12x130
M12
RDMO01300

ltems 8 to x16 = 1 off A580.308891 CENTRE ANTI- ROLL FLAP CPT. 30" ROWS

SECTION 34 A580.303160 ASSY. OPTION ANTI ROLL FLAPS 32" ROWS

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1
2
3
x3
x3
x3
x3
4
5
x5
x5
x5

WWWLW =2 BAANSD2DBNNARRBENNE&EERN=S -

A610.308799
A610.308800
A610.308795
F130.112035
F280.132825
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.308803
M256.308805
F102.108030
F280.082116
F282,108000
F170.108000
F280.163020
F220.040025
A610.303136
A610.302226
F100.124130
F176.124000
M186.302071
F282.116000
F170.116000
M225.302070
F130.1120130
F170.112000
C730.306911
M256.306921
F102.408030
F280.082116
F282.108000
F170.108000

DESCRIPTION

A/W MOUNTING L/H
AW MOUNTING R/H
A/W MOUNTING PLATE
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
BAFFLE

STRIP - CLAMP

BOLT CARRIAGE CUP SQUARE
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
WASHER FLAT

ROLL PiN

ASSY. WELDED ARM
ASSY. WELDED MOUNTING PLATE
BOLT HEX.

NUT NYLOC HEX.
sSTUD 'L

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

PLATE KEEP

SCREW SET HEX.

NUT FULL HEX.

SHEET - RUBBER CUT
STRIP CLAMP

BOLT SLOTTED COACH
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

Issue 290102

RDM01300
RDMO01300

M12x35
M12

M12

M2
RDM01300
RDM01300
M8x30

M16
4x25
RDMO01300

M24x130
M24

M16
M16

M12x130
M12
RDMO01300

Items 8 to x16 = 1 off A580.308892 CENTRE ANTI- ROLL FLAP CPT. 32" ROWS




Page 30of 3

SECTION 34 A580.303161 ASSY. OPTION ANTI ROLL FLAPS 34" ROWS

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1
2
3
x3
x3
x3
x3
4
5
x5
x5
x5
x5

x16

wwww—i-ﬂd—‘—‘&#h’—‘—‘-i—‘&N#-h&-hNN-h-h-th-‘—K

A610.308799
A610.308800
A610.308795
F130.112035
F280.132825
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.308802
M256.308805
F102.108030
F280.082116
F282.108000
F170.108000
F280.163020
F220.040025
A610.303136
A610.302226
F100.124130
F176.124000
M186.302071
F282.116000
F170.116000
M225.302070
F130.112130
F170.112000
C730.306910
M256.306921
F102.408030
F280.082116
F282.108000
F170.108000

DESCRIPTION

A/W MOUNTING L/H
A/W MOUNTING R/H
AW MOUNTING PLATE
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT
'WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
BAFFLE

STRIP - CLAMP

BOLT CARRIAGE CUP SQUARE
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
WASHER FLAT

ROLL PIN

ASSY. WELDED ARM
ASSY. WELDED MOUNTING PLATE
BOLT HEX.

NUT NYLOC HEX.
STUD'L'

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

PLATE KEEP

SCREW SET HEX.

NUT FULL HEX.

SHEET - RUBBER CUT
STRIP CLAMP

BOLT SLOTTED COACH
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

issue 290102

RDMO01300
RDMO01300

M12x35
M12

M12

M12
RDMO01300
RDM01300
M8x30

M16
4x25
RDM01300

M24x130
M24

M16
M16

M12x130
M12
RDM01300

ftems 8 to x16 = 1 off A580.308893 CENTRE ANTI- ROLL FLAP CPT. 34" ROWS

SECTION 34 A580.303162 ASSY. OPTION ANTI ROLL FLAPS 36" ROWS

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1
2
3
x3
x3
x3
x3
4
5
x5
x5
x5

WWWL D = A DR AND2R22NNERDRDNNSDERARAN-S=2

A610.308799
A610.308800
A610.308795
F130.112035
F280.132825
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.308801
M256.308805
F102.108030
F280.082116
F282.108000
F170.108000
F280.163020
F220.040025
A610.303136
A610.302226
F100.124130
F176.124000
M186.302071
F282.116000
F170.116000
NV225.302070

F130.1120130

F170.112000
C€730.303149
M256.306921
F102.408030
F280.082116
F282.108000
F170.108000

DESCRIPTION

AW MOUNTING L/H
AW MOUNTING R/H
AW MOUNTING PLATE
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
BAFFLE

STRIP - CLAMP

BOLT CARRIAGE CUP SQUARE
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
WASHER FLAT

ROLL PIN

ASSY. WELDED ARM
ASSY. WELDED MOUNTING PLATE
BOLT HEX.

NUT NYLOC HEX.
STUD 'L

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

PLATE KEEP

SCREW SET HEX.

NUT FULL HEX.

SHEET - RUBBER CUT
STRIP CLAMP

BOLT SLOTTED COACH
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

{ssue 290102

RDM01300
RDM01300

M12x35
M12

M12

M12
RDMO01300
RDMO01300
M8x30

M8

M8

M8

M16

4x25
RDM01300

M24x130
M24

M16
M16

M12x130
M12
RDM01300

Items 8 to x16 = 1 off A580.308894 CENTRE ANTI- ROLL FLAP CPT. 36" ROWS







Page 10of 2

SECTION 34A ANTI-ROLL FLAPS 60" - 72" BEDS Issue 290102
ENTERPRISE




Page 2 of 2

SECTION 34A A580.307378 ASSY. ANTI ROLL FLAPS 60" BEDS
ENTERPRISE 0i
YA ZULY -

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1
2
3
x3
x3
x3
x3
4
5
x5
x5
x5
x5
6
7

NNLAEALBLEPNNDARLAN-S

A610.308799
A610.308800
A610.308795
F130.112035
F280.132825
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.308804
M256.308805
F102,108030
F280.082116
F282.108000
F170.108000
F280.163020
F220.040025

DESCRIPTION

AW MOUNTING L/H
A/W MOUNTING R/H
A/W MOUNTING PLATE
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
BAFFLE

STRIP - CLAMP

BOLT CARRIAGE CUP SQUARE
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
WASHER FLAT

ROLL PIN

SECTION 34A A580.307379 ASSY. ANTI ROLL FLAPS 64" BEDS

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1
2
3
x3
x3
x3
x3
4
5
x5
x5
x5
x5
6
7

NMNNAERARLANNLROLEAAN=

A610.308799
A610.308800
A610.308795
F130.112035
F280.132825
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.308803
M256.308805
F102.108030
F280.082116
F282.108000
F170.108000
F280.163020
F220.040025

DESCRIPTION

A/W MOUNTING L/H
AW MOUNTING R/H
AW MOUNTING PLATE
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
BAFFLE

STRIP - CLAMP

BOLT CARRIAGE CUP SQUARE
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
WASHER FLAT

ROLL PIN

SECTION 34A A580.307380 ASSY. ANTI ROLL FLAPS 68" BEDS

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1
2
3
x3
x3
x3
x3
4
5
x5
x5
x5
x5
6
7

SECTION 34A A580.307381 ASSY. OPTION ANTI ROLL FLAPS 72" BEDS

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1
2
3
x3
x3
x3
x3
4
5
x5
X5
x5
x5
6
7

NNIELBERANNAMRRAINA

NNAARANNLALELANS

A610.308799
A610.308800
A610.308795
F130.112035
F280.132825
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.308802
M256.308805
F102,108030
F280.082116
F282.108000
F170.108000
F280.163020
F220.040025

A610.308799
A610.308800
A610.308795
F130.112035
F280.132825
F282.112000
F170.112000
C730.308801
M256.308805
F102.108030
F280.082116
F282.108000
F170.108000
F280.163020
F220.040025

DESCRIPTION

AW MOUNTING L/H
A/W MOUNTING R/H
A/W MOUNTING PLATE
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
BAFFLE

STRIP - CLAMP

BOLT CARRIAGE CUP SQUARE
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
WASHER FLAT

ROLL PIN

DESCRIPTION

A/W MOUNTING L/H
A/W MOUNTING R/H
AW MOUNTING PLATE
SCREW SET HEX.
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
BAFFLE

STRIP - CLAMP

BOLT CARRIAGE CUP SQUARE
WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.
WASHER FLAT

ROLL PIN

Issue 290702

M12x35
M12
M12
M12

RDM01300
RDMO01300

M12x35
M12

M12

M12
RDMO01300
RDM01300
M8x30

RDMO01300
RDM01300

M12x35
M12

M12

M12
RDM01300
RDMO01300
M8x30

RDM01300
RDM01300

M12x35
M12

M12

M12
RDM01300
RDMO01300
M8x30




Page 1 of 1

SECTION 35 A580.309209 ASSY.HAULM SKIS Issue 150800
ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 A610.301188 ASSY, WELDED HAULM SKi

X 1 A610.309200 A/W HAULM SKI MOUNTING L/H

2 1 A610.309201 A/W HAULM SKI MOUNTING R/H

X 1 M226.301195 MOUNTING L/H

3 1 M226.301196 MOUNTING RH

4 2 M254.301199 STRAP

5 4 M114.306831 COLLAR

x5 4  F136.208008 SCREW SOCKET SET

6 2  F280.255040 WASHER FLAT M24

7 2 F220.060040 ROLL PIN 6x40

8 2 F130.116150 SCREW SET HEX. M16x160
9 10 F170.116000 NUT FULL HEX. m1é

10 2 F100.116025 BOLT HEX. M16x25
1" 2 F282.116000 WASHER SPRING M16

12 4  F130.112025 SCREW SET HEX. M12x26
13 8  F282.112000 WASHER SPRING M12

14 8 F170.112000 NUT FULL HEX. M12

X 4  F130.112040 SCREW SET HEX. M12x40
X 2 F280.132825 WASHER FLAT M12







Page 1 0of 2

Issue 290102

A580.307083 OPTION HYD. ONION BAFFLE
ENTERPRISE




Page 2 of 2

A580.307083 OPTION HYD. ONION BAFFLE

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1 1 A610.306856
2 2 F100.116150
X2 2 F282.116000
x2 2 F170.116000
3 2 F120.116095
x3 2 F282.116000
x3 2 F170.116000
4 1 A610.306864
5 2 F100.120050
x5 2 F176.120000
6 1 076.00385

7 1 M256.306870
X7 8 F100.106030
x7 8  F280.061416
X7 8 F176.106000
8 1 H871.306869
x8 2 H512.206122
x8 2 C648.081250
9 2 F100.120100
x9 2 F176.120000
X 2 H401.302581
X 2 B92.01219

X 2 H512.208122
X 2 H794.100800

DESCRIPTION

ASSY.WELDED ONION BAFFLE MOUNTING

BOLT HEX.
WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX.
BOLT EYE
WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX.

Issue 290102

M16x150
M16
M16
M16x95
M16
M16

ASSY. WELDED ONION BAFFLE (8 BLADE SHARE)

BOLT HEX.

NUT NYLOC HEX.
FLIGHT

STRIP - CLAMP

BOLT HEX.

WASHER FLAT

NUT NYLOC HEX.
HYDRAULIC RAM
PLUG PIPE COUPLING
GREASE NIPPLE
BOLT HEX.

NUT NYLOC HEX.
HOSE

TRACTOR COUPLING
ADAPTOR

BONDED SEAL

M20x50
M20

M6x30
M6
M6

8mm
M20x100
M20




Page 1 of 2

A580.307084 OPTION DEPTH WHEELS (FOR USE WITH ONION BAFFLE) Issue 290102
ENTERPRISE




A580.307084 OPTION DEPTH WHEELS (FOR USE WITH ONION BAFFLE)

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1 1 A610.306846
x1 2 F100.112045
x1 2 F282.112000
x1 2 F170.112000
2 1 A610.306847
X2 2 F100.112045
x2 2 F282.112000
x2 2 F170.112000
3 4  F100.116140
x3 4  F282.116000
x3 4  F170.116000
4 4  F120.116115
x4 4  F282.116000
x4 4  F170.116000
5 2 RP084.00001
6 2 RP046.00248
7 2 M226.300156
x7 2 F100.110025
x7 2 F280.102120
x7 2  F282.110000
x7 2 F170.110000
8 2 M226.300105
x8 4 F100.110025
x8 4  F280.102120
x8 4  F176.110000
9 2 F100.116170
x9 2 F282.116000
x9 2 F170.116000
10 1 A610.306851
1 1 A610.306852
12 4 F120.116095
xi2 4 F170.116000
x12 4  F282.116000
13 4  F100.116150
x13 4  F282.116000
x13 4 F170.116000
14 2 A610.302778
15 2 W402.040066

Page 2 of 2

DESCRIPTION

ASSY.WELDED - DEPTH WHEEL ARM L/H

BOLT HEX.
WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX.

ASSY. WELDED - DEPTH WHEEL ARM R/H

BOLT HEX.

WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX.
BOLT HEX.

WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX,
BOLT EYE

WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX,
RUBBER TORSION UNIT
PRELOAD BUSH
PROFILE QUADRANT
BOLT HEX.

WASHER FLAT
WASHER SPRING
NUT HEX.FULL
PROFILE TARGET PLATE
BOLT HEX.

WASHER FLAT

NUT NYLOC HEX.
BOLT HEX.

WASHER SPRING
NUT FULL HEX.

ASSY. WELDED DEPTH WHEEL MTG. L/H
ASSY. WELDED DEPTH WHEEL MTG. R/H

BOLT EYE

NUT FULL HEX.
WASHER SPRING
BOLT HEX.

WASHER SPRING

NUT FULL HEX.

ASSY. WELDED SHANK

M12x45
M12
M12

M12x45
M12

M12
M16x140
M16

M16
M16x115
M16
M16

M10x25
mM10
M10
M10

M10x25
m10

M10
M16x170
M16
M16

M16x95
M16
M16
M16x150
M16
M16

Issue 290102

WHEEL ASSY. BALL BRG. TYPE 400x8 (RP090.00565) 25mm BRGS




Page 1 of 2

RPS621 ELEVATOR HEIGHT CONTROL KIT Issue 1 07.06
ENTERPRISE




RPS621 ELEVATOR HEIGHT CONTROL KIT

ENTERPRISE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1

O N O oW N

11
12
13

2
1
1

37519
37520
37521

51618

51686
51687

RPS619
RPS620

PS488M

Page 2 of 2
Issue 1 07.06

DESCRIPTION

SUPPORT ARM

REAR SUPPORT PLATE
FRONT SUPPORT PLATE
PHOTO ELECTRIC SENSOR
WIRING LOOM

MOUNTING BRACKET
PIVOT BAR

LOCKING COLLAR

SIZE




